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INTRODUCTION 

 

     

 

 

      This booklet contains a listing of 24 hour traffic volume counts taken at 

the major intersections and significant mid-blocks within the City of 

Shreveport.  The counts are listed in alphabetical order.  We have included 

for each intersection or mid-block the latest count plus all previous counts 

that are available. 

 

     The first column of the counts gives the month and the year that the count 

was taken.  The next column denotes whether the location is an intersection 

or a mid-block.   

 

     The location of the count is given with the street that comes first in the 

alphabetical list.  An exception to this is a mid-block count where the street 

that was counted is listed first and the nearest intersection street is located 

second.   

 

     The counts are listed in direction of travel (i.e. a southbound count would 

be traffic coming from the north, going south, etc.).  The final column is the 

total of all directional counts on that date. 

 

     Shreveport Traffic Engineering has attempted to provide a traffic count 

book that is both convenient and useful to the public.  Any comments or 

suggestions should be transmitted to: 

 

 

 

 

 Shreveport Traffic Engineering 

Traffic Analysis 

Attn: Cristi Poindexter or 

Linda Watkins 

2123 Lakeshore Drive 

Shreveport, LA 71103 

Tel. (318) 673-6181 

Fax (318) 673-6185 
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2018
CITY OF SHREVEPORT

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Top 50
INTERSECTIONS

RANKED BY VOLUME

LOCATION MO/YR TOTAL

1. Industrial & Youree 02/2013 61105

2. E.70th & Youree 04/2011 57162

3. Industrial & Mansfield 03/2011 54914

4. Industrial & Millicent 09/2011 51792

5. Brookhollow & Industrial 06/2010 51747

6. Fern & Industrial 02/2011 51632

7. Industrial & Innerloop (N) 08/2012 49085

8. Business Park/Sugarland & Industrial 07/2014 48209

9. Industrail & N. Professional 01/2016 48156

10. E.Kings & Youree 03/2013 46981

11. N.Market & MLK/Ravendale 06/2014 46297

12. Industrial & S. Professional 01/2001 45056

13. Industrial & E.Kings 07/2010 43190

14. I-49 & Kings 09/2012 43102

15. Booth & N. Market 08/1998 42221

16. Bobbitt & N. Market 08/1998 42145

17. E.70th & Dixie Garden/Industrial 01/2013 41392

18. Sam's & Youree 07/2009 41339

19. Industrial & Walmart 05/2014 41186

20. Havens & N. Market 01/2003 39854

21. W.70th & Mansfield 03/2011 39661

22. Southfield & Youree 04/2011 39169

23. Colquitt & Mansfield 03/2011 38212

24. Hearne & N.Market 07/2013 38090

25. Alkay & Mansfield 02/2011 38061

26. E.70th & Fern 07/2014 37983

27. I-20 & Pines (S) 08/2013 37969

28. Lola & Mansfield 04/2011 37964

29. I-49 & Industrial (W) 03/2010 37791

30. E.70th & I-49 (E) 03/2012 37680

31. Industrial & Walker 05/2011 37414

32. Financial/Westport & Pines 08/2013 37391

33. Mansfield & Southland Park 03/2011 36622

34. Line & Pierremont 10/2013 36100

35. Target & Youree 07/2009 36065

36. E.70th & Line 08/2018 35941

37. Hoyte & Mansfield 03/2011 35940

38. I-49 & Industrial (E) 01/2010 35709

39. N.Market & Nelson 01/2011 35672

40. Industrial & Innerloop (S) 08/2012 34950

41. Jewella & Mansfield 01/2011 34909

42. Industrial & Linwood 09/2018 34721

43. N.Market & Poleman 07/2005 34695

44. Stoner & Youree 09/2013 34575

45. I-220 & N.Market 01/2016 34521

46. E.70th & Kings 10/2011 34485

47. Barton & N. Market 03/2004 34135
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48. E.70th & Dixie Meadow 06/1994 33915
49. E.70th & Target 02/2013 33758

50. E.70th & University 10/2010 33578
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1992 X 6TH & MARKET 3 16532 236 0 16771

AVERAGE  3 16532 236 0 16771

09/1994 X E.60TH & HENDERSON 85 63 144 140 432

AVERAGE  85 63 144 140 432

09/1984 X W.61ST & LINWOOD 12148 10305 907 414 23774

AVERAGE  12148 10305 907 414 23774

08/1970 X W.62ND & LINWOOD 6952 6618 3070 0 16640

08/1985 X 10708 11517 2598 0 24823

01/2002 X 5758 6257 2347 0 14362

03/2008 X 4536 5375 2653 0 12564

08/2013 X 4054 4666 1333 0 10053

AVERAGE  6402 6887 2400 0 15688

08/1970 X W.62ND & MANSFIELD 6110 5814 1168 4974 18066

06/1972 X 6654 8584 1440 5044 21722

09/1975 X 6386 6916 942 4482 18726

01/1987 X 6912 5575 806 4678 17971

01/1981 X 5907 5188 552 2712 14359

09/1995 X 7056 7152 7152 166 21526

06/1999 X 4435 4623 430 3437 12925

09/2003 X 4054 4321 678 3374 12427

11/2008 X 4243 4143 801 3283 12470

09/2013 X 4359 3955 1470 2534 12318

AVERAGE  5612 5627 1544 3468 16251
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1981 X W.62ND & UNION 1100 2268 4020 3430 10818

01/1987 X 1120 2638 2473 1755 7986

07/1994 X 4408 2851 2883 1942 12084

03/2002 X 575 2014 3291 2512 8392

04/2008 X 849 1855 2654 2082 7440

08/2013 X 851 1651 2445 2150 7097

AVERAGE  1484 2213 2961 2312 8970

11/1986 X E.63RD & SOUTHERN 3470 3745 571 362 8148

01/1996 X 1785 2239 585 525 5134

AVERAGE  2628 2992 578 444 6641

11/1976 X W.63RD & ST.VINCENT 3644 3776 802 418 8640

10/1979 X 2522 3142 1248 808 7720

10/1981 X 2542 2756 1224 874 7396

02/1985 X 1970 2051 881 812 5714

AVERAGE 2670 2931 1039 728 7368

08/2005 X E.63RD & WILLARD 59 87 166 90 402

05/201 X 81 117 216 160 574

AVERAGE 70 102 191 125 488

11/1982 X E.67TH & LINE 7715 7558 275 380 15928

AVERAGE 7715 7558 275 380 15928

07/1984 X E.68TH & SOUTHERN 3861 3812 882 693 9248

 

AVERAGE 3861 3812 882 693 9248

06/1999 X W.69TH & WALLACE 726 237 376 564 1903

AVERAGE 726 237 376 564 1903
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/1991 X W.70TH & ARIZONA 0 111 2230 2545 4886

AVERAGE 0 111 2230 2545 4886

12/1999 X E.70TH & BETHANY 576 136 10247 9894 20853

AVERAGE 576 136 10247 9894 20853

02/1984 X W.70TH & BROADACRES 1404 496 2236 2548 6684

09/1997 X 1609 293 3557 5432 10891

AVERAGE 1507 395 2897 3990 8788

06/1972 X W.70TH & BUNCOMBE 2012 2132 1790 1220 7154

11/1972 X 2060 2066 1766 1360 7252

01/1974 X 1808 2054 2390 2570 8822

06/1981 X  3078 2646 3358 3102 12184

12/1984 X 2765 1007 4103 7309 15184

08/1989 X 3381 853 4180 8649 17063

09/1992 X 4857 1415 5517 11051 22840

09/1999 X   4758 1992 6127 12174 25051

10/2002 X 5249 1462 6592 13260 26563

07/2005 X 5261 1385 5862 11687 24195

06/2008 X 5837 1872 5685 12482 25876

11/2013 X 6164 2069 6254 13349 27836

AVERAGE 3936 1746 4469 8184 18335

09/1986 X W.70TH & CANAL 696 862 10366 9319 21243

10/1999 X 929 872 10199 7572 19572

09/2003 X 634 959 7706 6958 16257

11/2008 X 956 903 9793 7679 19331

07/2011 X 852 965 7358 6882 16057

09/2014 X 1353 894 8063 7630 17940

AVERAGE 903 909 8914 7673 18400
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/1983 X W.70TH & W.CANAL 2041 2412 8320 8479 21252

10/1985 X 1248 2259 7291 8295 19093

05/1992 X 0 1548 8558 9574 19680

03/1999 X 1002 1339 10522 9695 22558

09/2003 X 802 1110 7173 7396 16481

11/2008 X 0 1139 7097 8950 17186

06/2014 X 0 1119 5640 7382 14141

AVERAGE 728 1561 7800 8539 18627

06/1989 X W.70TH & CHALLENGER 4379 3948 182 0 8509

AVERAGE 4379 3948 182 0 8509

05/1987 X               70TH/CLYDE FANT PKWY.E.70TH & CLYDE FANT 5500 5704 0 0 11204

PARKWAY

AVERAGE 5500 5704 0 0 11204

11/1987 X E.70TH (W.OF CLYDE FANT) 11754 11607 0 0 23361

AVERAGE 11754 11607 0 0 23361

07/1970 X E.70TH & CRESWELL 1970 0 6498 6518 14986

11/1970 X 2160 0 6000 7308 15468

08/1985 X 2379 0 7885 8455 18719

07/1994 X 2019 0 8379 11354 21752

02/2002 X 1679 0 12541 12628 26848

05/2008 X 1730 0 12025 12624 26379

07/2014 X 1489 0 11247 10591 23327

AVERAGE 1918 0 9225 9925 21068

08/1988 X W.70TH & DINKINS 1302 1175 0 0 2477

 

AVERAGE 1302 1175 0 0 2477
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/1991 X E.70TH & DIXIE MEADOW 0 728 12130 12540 25398

06/1994 X 0 909 16251 16755 33915

AVERAGE 0 819 14191 14648 29657

05/2014 X E.70TH & EAST RIDGE 142 253 13032 12679 26106

AVERAGE 142 253 13032 12679 26106

06/1972 X E.70TH & FAIRFIELD 1124 2112 8163 8910 20309

01/1975 X 1638 1152 8306 8784 19880

07/1976 X 1472 2152 9982 9912 23518

01/1982 X 2210 2459 7347 7728 19744

05/1992 X 2329 2898 7561 8130 20918

04/1999 X 3827 982 11633 10644 27086

09/2003 X 1762 1618 10756 10153 24289

01/2009 X 1502 1885 11966 10054 25407

AVERAGE 1983 1907 9464 9289 22644

06/1985 X E.70TH & FERN 866 0 9586 9518 19970

08/1995 X 1258 0 10068 9854 21180

04/1998 X 2612 0 10968 11255 24835

04/2001 X 3463 107 12939 12223 28732

02/2003 X 4393 2215 13645 12784 33037

01/2009 X 5434 4574 13475 17972 41455

07/2014 X 5217 6040 12522 14204 37983

AVERAGE 3320 1848 11886 12544 29599
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1971 X E.70TH & GILBERT 232 1114 7430 6808 15584

06/1972 X 796 1394 11014 7456 20660

10/1975 X 560 1556 9498 9266 20880

01/1979 X 518 1764 8488 8234 19004

05/1983 X 624 2244 7577 7825 18270

09/1994 X 2225 4076 8379 11354 26034

08/1999 X 660 2218 10837 14614 28329

11/2000 X  1439 2501 10443 13078 27461

08/2003 X 1355 2206 11260 11802 26623

01/2009 X 1016 1445 11916 14154 28531

07/2014 X 1414 1405 12051 12291 27161

AVERAGE 985 1993 9899 10626 23503

08/2001 X E.70TH & HENDERSON 467 381 11526 11107 23481

       

AVERAGE 467 381 11526 11107 23481

08/2007 X W.70TH EXT. & HOLLYWOOD 2225 5665 4208 2225 14323

AVERAGE 2225 5665 4208 2225 14323

09/2002 X E.70TH & I-49 (E) 2957 0 16825 8982 28764

05/2008 X 3901 0 15696 14865 34462

03/2012 X 4456 0 17644 15580 37680

AVERAGE 3771 0 16722 13142 31613

09/2002 X W.70TH & I-49 (W) 0 8618 11563 10491 30672

05/2008 X 0 7807 12561 12089 32457

03/2012 X 0 8133 12310 11987 32430

02/2013 X 0 7893 12691 10959 31543

AVERAGE 0 8113 12281 11382 31776

07/1987 X E.70TH(E. OF INDUST.) 0 0 11765 11657 23422

10/1988 X 0 0 11923 12128 24051

 

AVERAGE 0 0 11844 11893 23737
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1987 X E.70TH(W. OF INDUST.) 0 0 5039 4704 9743

  

AVERAGE 0 0 5039 4704 9743

08/1982 X E.70TH & DIXIE GARDEN/ 4146 645 3707 3272 11770

07/1987 X INDUSTRIAL 8812 853 5037 11677 26379

08/1993 X 11144 797 5961 14588 32490

08/1995 X 19876 941 6262 17671 44750

06/1998 X 17222 926 15518 18366 52032

05/2001 X 12979 927 6394 16752 37052

02/2004 X 13469 827 6911 17836 39043

08/2010 X 15494 1142 7376 18803 42815

01/2013 X 14028 1060 7201 19103 41392

AVERAGE 13019 902 7152 15341 36414

04/1985 X W.70TH & INDUSTRIAL 5805 6605 3142 2444 17996

07/1991 X 7522 5900 3625 2110 19157

03/1995 X 6980 5171 3107 2281 17539

06/1998 X 11839 7840 4216 3449 27344

04/2002 X 7488 8455 3865 3293 23101

04/2007 X 6891 7346 2909 3491 20637

09/2011 X 7345 7379 3386 2735 20845

AVERAGE 7696 6957 3464 2829 20946

02/1986 X W.70TH & INNERLOOP 5487 5550 6745 4511 22293

03/1988 X 6585 6805 7821 5036 26247

01/1990 X 8854 9778 8183 4419 31234

09/1992 X 11358 15858 9861 5057 42134

03/1995 X 15081 4110 9675 5732 34598

AVERAGE 9473 8420 8457 4951 31301

10/1999 X W.70TH & INNERLOOP(E) 3884 0 11973 5105 20962

03/2004 X 5048 0 9528 5814 20390

06/2008 X 4724 0 9903 5551 20178

04/2013 X 5135 0 10056 5622 20813

AVERAGE 4698 0 10365 5523 20586
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1999 X W.70TH & INNERLOOP(W) 0 2431 11239 1847 15517

03/2004 X 0 6154 12857 9217 28228

06/2008 X 0 5787 12092 8617 26496

04/2013 X 0 6756 13381 9094 29231

AVERAGE 0 5282 12392 7194 24868

06/1976 X W.70TH & JEWELLA 8672 9456 3514 7948 29590
03/1980 X 9228 6920 3898 7128 27174

10/1982 X 9290 6821 2486 6475 25072

08/1983 X 11569 9710 2947 6696 30922

02/1985 X  9469 10048 4015 6775 30307

04/1992 X  10609 10235 5535 8449 34828

03/1999 X 10433 10380 4194 6760 31767

09/2003 X 6942 7703 2225 6364 23234

08/2009 X 6669 7711 4215 6733 25328

08/2011 X 6241 7220 3900 6399 23760

AVERAGE 8912 8620 3693 6973 28198

01/1979 X E.70TH & E.KINGS 3132 6334 5168 5604 20238

10/1980 X 3434 6466 5688 5180 20768

10/1982 X 3424 6168 5365 5918 20875

04/1986 X 4586 5605 5995 5987 22173

07/1987 X 4450 5573 6018 6854 22895

05/1998 X 6125 8022 10665 10266 35078

05/2001 X 5793 8119 8411 9085 31408

11/2005 X 6745 9136 9456 10275 35612

10/2011 X 6774 8923 9651 9137 34485

AVERAGE 4940 7150 7380 7590 27059

07/2002 X W.70TH & KLUG PINES 0 1562 4352 4789 10703

AVERAGE 0 1562 4352 4789 10703
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/1972 X E.70TH & LINE 6826 5774 7502 8248 28350

07/1978 X 6508 6944 9640 8560 31652

03/1980 X 7492 7714 8876 8522 32604

03/1982 X 7473 7135 7682 7956 30246

10/1984 X 7885 8135 8743 10486 35249

12/1998 X  4788 7752 10311 12490 35341

08/2002 X 7089 8376 10817 11177 37459

06/2008 X 6870 6978 11071 11918 36837

08/2018 X 7150 5621 11721 11449 35941

AVERAGE 6898 7159 9596 10090 33742

06/1975 X W.70TH & LINWOOD 5930 7558 10228 11320 35036

06/1976 X 6620 8274 11766 11942 38602

02/1979 X 6832 9194 10562 10914 37502

03/1982 X 6769 9013 9013 10052 34847

09/1986 X 8119 9030 8700 8397 34246

05/1992 X 8860 9639 8767 8999 36265

03/1999 X 5946 6314 9938 11857 34055

04/2004 X 5967 6783 8602 10110 31462

11/2010 X 5226 4998 8457 10181 28862

AVERAGE 6697 7867 9559 10419 34542

06/1976 X W.70TH & MANSFIELD 18018 15878 9152 12816 55864

06/1979 X 16580 18918 9900 12546 57944

02/1982 X  15920 17885 9859 19365 63029

08/1984 X 15614 17757 9942 10546 53859

01/1987 X 14079 15430 9458 7221 46188

07/1991 X 14750 15275 8818 9352 48195

08/1998 X 10478 11608 5850 8386 36322

11/2002 X 8594 10789 7696 9231 36310

04/2008 X 9545 10945 8332 9433 38255

03/2011 X 9981 11421 8434 9825 39661

AVERAGE 13356 14591 8744 10872 47563

08/1989 X W.70TH & MERIWETHER 673 0 3834 2937 7444

    

AVERAGE 673 0 3834 2937 7444
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

11/1974 X W.70TH & PINES 766 1024 1936 1932 5658

10/1977 X 1626 2178 2678 2684 9166

05/1978 X 2268 4406 2580 2858 12112

12/1983 X 5184 6524 4138 3852 19698

02/1986 X 5492 6972 4078 4372 20914

08/1989 X 4657 7112 3994 4393 20156

03/1991 X 6600 8099 4122 5935 24756

06/1998 X 4868 11610 5109 5183 26770

03/2003 X 4779 7800 5206 6800 24585

08/2009 X 5154 8341 4858 6136 24489

07/2011 X 4308 6126 4047 4975 19456

AVERAGE 4155 6381 3886 4465 18887

08/1982 X W.70TH (W.OF PINES) 0 0 2741 3022 5763

AVERAGE 0 0 2741 3022 5763

03/2003 X W.70TH & QUILEN 0 1669 7547 7110 16326

AVERAGE 0 1669 7547 7110 16326

10/1983 X W.70TH (RASBERRY) 1575 1651 0 0 3226

AVERAGE 1575 1651 0 0 3226

02/1991 X W.70TH & RASBERRY 0 1313 6288 6002 13603

11/1998 X 0 2088 6773 7410 16271

05/2002 X 0 1783 5849 6252 13884

01/2014 X 0 1568 5286 6252 13106

AVERAGE 0 1688 6049 6479 14216

10/1983 X E.70TH (JIMMY DAVIS) 0 0 7791 7497 15288

AVERAGE 0 0 7791 7497 15288
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1990 X               70TH/WESTPARK/RICEW.70TH & RICE/WESTPARK 827 92 2230 2545 5694

08/1994 X 958 92 3842 3768 8660

AVERAGE 893 92 3036 3157 7177

06/1984 X E.70TH & EAST RIDGE 103 558 8894 8859 18414

05/1996 X 97 493 10068 15259 25917

05/2014 X 142 253 13032 12679 26106

AVERAGE 114 435 10665 12266 23479

10/2010 X E.70TH & SHREVEPORT 626 0 19375 18634 38635

       DANCE ACADEMY

AVERAGE 626 0 19375 18634 38635

07/1976 X              70TH\SIPPLE\WYNGATEW.70TH & SIPPLE/WYNGATE 3248 2134 9234 12008 26624

02/1983 X 2486 1172 8581 8599 20838

01/1987 X 2845 1128 8999 8572 21544

03/1988 X 2588 908 9272 8705 21473

03/1999 X 2342 1395 8831 9006 21574

05/2004 X 3114 1423 9655 9353 23545

11/2010 X 2786 1175 9954 8656 22571

AVERAGE 2773 1334 9218 9271 22596

07/1975 X E.70TH & SOUTHERN 1682 3528 11040 10520 26770

08/1975 X 1672 3514 10630 10166 25982

06/1976 X 2386 4260 10670 9724 27040

08/1978 X 1666 3608 9174 9130 23578

08/1985 X 1221 3484 9072 8288 22065

09/1994 X 1106 3889 12841 9642 27478

07/1998 X 1261 2408 14669 9871 28209

11/2002 X 1230 2325 13035 12659 29249

05/2008 X 1760 1681 15508 12465 31414

09/2013 X 1365 1862 11367 10941 25535

AVERAGE 1535 3056 11801 10341 26732
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1976 X W.70TH & ST.VINCENT 5424 4914 10162 12224 32724

12/1982 X 6356 2753 10774 10640 30523

07/1989 X 0 727 7975 8857 17559

08/1995 X  2539 2929 8565 5694 19727

02/1996 X 2580 2104 10093 5541 20318

03/1999 X 3204 1845 10244 19814 35107

10/2003 X 3107 2096 10027 12198 27428

11/2009 X 2977 1742 9755 12673 27147

08/2018 X 2240 1711 8737 10528 23216

AVERAGE 3159 2313 9592 10908 25972

08/2004 X 70TH (200 BLK.) 0 0 10611 10900 21511

AVERAGE 0 0 10611 10900 21511

08/2001 X E.70TH & TARGET 1594 1309 13124 12761 28788

02/2002 X 1778 1279 13238 11632 27927

11/2007 X 3950 1635 14948 13512 34045

02/2013 X 4013 1600 15147 12998 33758

AVERAGE 2834 1456 14114 12726 31130

12/2004 X W.70TH & TURNER ELEM. 0 735 6357 6700 13792

AVERAGE 0 735 6357 6700 13792

04/1984 X W.70TH & UNION 300 1276 10783 10184 22543

11/1984 X 238 270 9911 9627 20046

01/1987 X 382 1410 9163 8675 19630

10/1999 X 650 1501 7973 8416 18540

05/2004 X 504 1126 9115 9360 20105

05/2010 X 605 1430 9185 9105 20325

06/2014 X 289 1134 7549 7926 16898

AVERAGE 424 1164 9097 9042 19727
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/1979 X E.70TH & UNIVERSITY 2110 0 9488 10520 22118

11/1979 X 2140 0 9724 10074 21938

08/1985 X 2499 0 10060 9792 22351

03/1988 X 2464 0 9782 9748 21994

02/1997 X 2035 0 10068 9854 21957

08/2000 X 2071 835 13415 13158 29479

10/2004 X 2074 665 15581 13758 32078

10/2010 X 2057 1144 15443 14934 33578

AVERAGE 2181 331 11695 11480 25687

02/1991 X E.70TH (U.S.POST OFFICE) 2271 0 5037 4704 12012

AVERAGE 2271 0 5037 4704 12012

07/1989 X W.70TH & WALKER 1885 0 3161 3821 8867

10/2004 X 2028 0 2981 4349 9358

AVERAGE 1957 0 3071 4085 9113

06/2009 X W.70TH & WALLACE 1066 585 8021 8666 18338

AVERAGE 1066 585 8021 8666 18338

 

08/1979 X E.70TH & YOUREE 11592 9646 9578 7922 38738

03/1982 X 12643 12947 8616 6525 40731

01/1986 X 13652 14199 9047 6353 43251

06/1987 X 13449 14274 10208 8359 46290

04/1988 X 14012 14723 10213 8367 47315

10/1993 X 14899 15806 10572 8045 49322

06/1998 X 17972 17714 9849 13069 58604

05/2001 X 14355 15068 11454 10856 51733

05/2004 X 16194 14683 12141 10606 53624

04/2011 X 16859 15902 13244 11157 57162

AVERAGE 14563 14496 10492 9126 48677
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

11/2003 X W.73RD & DOWDELL 368 384 138 109 999

AVERAGE 368 384 138 109 999

10/1997 X W.73RD & UNION 320 438 80 309 1147

AVERAGE 320 438 80 309 1147

09/1992 X W.74TH & LINWOOD 8860 9639 735 228 19462

AVERAGE 8860 9639 735 228 19462

03/2008 X W.74 & ST.VINCENT 2320 2175 264 0 4759

AVERAGE 2320 2175 264 0 4759

12/1991 X W.74TH & WALLACE 638 773 210 469 2090

07/1995 X 547 688 236 295 1766

04/2005 X 1017 1081 361 702 3161

AVERAGE 734 847 269 489 2339

03/2014 X 75TH & SOUTHERN 506 707 1006 1137 3356

AVERAGE 506 707 1006 1137 3356

11/2015 X 75TH & THORNHILL 376 316 175 275 1142

AVERAGE 376 316 175 275 1142

09/2001 X E.76TH & HENDERSON 197 276 271 308 1052

AVERAGE 197 276 271 308 1052
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1995 X W.77TH/BRINGHURST & 126 436 496 563 1621

11/2000 X WALLACE 453 639 637 513 2242

AVERAGE 290 538 567 538 1932

07/2006 X W.77TH & DOWDELL 210 193 330 165 898

AVERAGE 210 193 330 165 898

08/1981 X W.77TH & LINWOOD 6618 6892 656 0 14166

AVERAGE 6618 6892 656 0 14166

10/1983 X W.77TH & WALLACE 155 312 303 418 1188

AVERAGE 155 312 303 418 1188

10/1988 X E.79TH & FAIRFIELD 1770 2372 2187 1949 8278

AVERAGE 1770 2372 2187 1949 8278

11/1988 X               E.79TH/HOOVER/LINEE.79TH/HOOVER & LINE 6724 7923 1505 612 16764

06/2002 X  6003 6310 1280 607 14200

06/2007 X 5978 5787 1052 473 13290

09/2012 X 6804 6700 985 670 15159

 AVERAGE 6377 6680 1206 591 14853

01/1982 X E.79TH & LINE 6993 7005 2167 1122 17287

09/1982 X  6725 7130 1797 948 16600

03/1983 X 7508 7809 1913 1127 18357

12/1985 X 7596 7022 1922 707 17247

11/1988 X 6724 7923 1505 612 16764

AVERAGE 7109 7378 1861 903 17251
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1988 X               79TH/LINWOOD/MELROSEW.79TH/MELROSE & 8410 9732 305 1928 20375

LINWOOD

AVERAGE 8410 9732 305 1928 20375

12/1981 X W.79TH & ST.VINCENT 4034 3468 833 1107 9442

05/1984 X 3504 3033 1254 1699 9490

04/2002 X  2257 2707 679 1118 6761

10/2007 X 2139 2157 538 859 5693

07/2012 X 2051 2020 442 623 5136

AVERAGE 2797 2677 749 1081 7304

09/1983 X W.80TH & LINWOOD 5324 6108 1092 210 12734

AVERAGE 5324 6108 1092 210 12734

05/1970 X W.84TH & LINWOOD 5212 5768 504 408 11892

03/1984 X 5062 5610 351 921 11944

01/2002 X 5783 7129 2526 2331 17769

06/2008 X 5806 5671 1888 2789 16154

09/2013 X 5216 4523 2082 1703 13524

AVERAGE 5416 5740 1470 1630 14257

03/1987 X W.84TH & ST.VINCENT 3639 2188 1134 933 7894

10/1991 X 3275 2172 1637 1367 8451

07/1996 X 2897 2361 1902 1151 8311

03/2001 X 2872 2214 1680 1612 8378

08/2005 X 2408 2718 1528 1320 7974

03/2009 X 2735 2206 2208 1994 9143

07/2014 X 2270 1947 2109 1679 8005

10/2018 X 2421 2144 1583 1703 7851

AVERAGE 2815 2244 1723 1470 8251

03/1984 X W.84TH/VALLEYVIEW & 2623 2986 1928 0 7537

06/1988 X WYNGATE 2743 2599 1686 2441 9469

04/1989 X 1684 2015 1727 928 6354

 

AVERAGE 2350 2533 1780 1123 7787
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/2000 X E.85TH & LINE 6170 6266 1478 344 14258

01/2004 X 5932 6058 1334 436 13760

12/2009 X 6368 6537 1402 480 14787

AVERAGE 6157 6287 1405 420 14268

05/2005 X E.85TH & PANETELLA 241 0 1693 1015 2949

AVERAGE 241 0 1693 1015 2949

08/1992 X W.87TH/GREENBROOK & 1995 3030 198 1504 6727

ST.VINCENT

AVERAGE 1995 3030 198 1504 6727

10/2000 X A&I AUTO & INDUSTRIAL IAL 288 0 12257 12767 25312

AVERAGE 288 0 12257 12767 25312

01/1991 X AARON & BERNARD 188 780 0 626 1594

AVERAGE 188 780 0 626 1594

08/2008 X ABBIE & DENVER 0 36 219 147 402

AVERAGE 0 36 219 147 402

03/1989 X              ABBIE/HOPE/JEWELABBIE/JEWEL & HOPE 1575 1826 206 149 3756

AVERAGE 1575 1826 206 149 3756

05/1995 X AERO & N.HEARNE 8096 6933 0 1696 16725

AVERAGE 8096 6933 0 1696 16725
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

12/1976 X AERO & N.MARKET 13696 12102 2260 832 28890

04/1980 X 14698 13418 2424 1830 32370

11/2001 X 10683 10925 1682 539 23829

08/2006 X 12156 11178 1606 709 25649

08/2011 X 11759 11608 1529 441 25337

AVERAGE 12598 11846 1900 870 27215

04/1991 X AIRPORT & CLYDE FANT 3058 2337 2975 2182 10552

04/1991 X 2885 2117 3527 3479 12008

01/2002 X 2588 3625 1734 2424 10371

09/2007 X 3257 3561 1593 1151 9562

08/2012 X 2780 3044 1275 772 7871

AVERAGE 2914 2937 2221 2002 10073

08/1970 X      AIRPORT/GRIMMETT/LASALLE 5308 2316 446 2398 10468

11/1987 X 4748 2152 2135 293 9328

AVERAGE 5028 2234 1291 1346 9898

08/1984 X AIRPORT(JACK WELLS) 1092 999 0 0 2091

08/2002 X 1325 937 1807 1446 5515

AVERAGE 1209 968 904 723 3803

04/1998 X AIRPORT & N.MARKET 10228 7704 0 2296 20228

AVERAGE 10228 7704 0 2296 20228

07/1970 X AIRPORT & SPRING 16502 0 0 5648 22150

05/1982 X 16439 0 0 5494 21933

04/2001 X 11783 0 62 2423 14268

08/2006 X 11459 0 45 1849 13353

08/2011 X 11046 0 36 1299 12381

AVERAGE 13446 0 29 3343 16817
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1986 X AKARD & ALBANY 574 525 284 287 1670

 

AVERAGE 574 525 284 287 1670

04/1985 X AKARD & ALBERT 919 916 622 455 2912

07/1986 X 845 1021 369 453 2688

AVERAGE 882 969 496 454 2800

07/2005 X AKARD & LELAND 723 614 158 288 1783

AVERAGE 723 614 158 288 1783

03/1982 X AKARD & OCKLEY 1530 724 3309 2254 7817

07/1998 X 825 513 1985 1863 5186

AVERAGE 1178 619 2647 2059 6502

05/2015 X AKARD & PENNSYLVANIA 695 581 447 655 2378

AVERAGE 695 581 447 655 2378

03/1984 X AKARD & PIERREMONT 0 1906 8164 8957 19027

02/1986 X 0 1832 6592 7682 16106

01/1990 X 0 2584 7126 7621 17331

09/1999 X 0 2439 7238 7727 17404

09/2003 X 0 2299 5576 7958 15833

02/2009 X 0 2053 8113 7955 18121

04/2014 X 0 1511 9041 8644 19196

AVERAGE 0 2089 7407 8078 17574

03/1983 X ALABAMA & LAKESHORE 626 596 6079 6465 13766

07/1983 X 566 921 6207 6753 14447

AVERAGE 596 759 6143 6609 14107
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

12/2012 X ALABAMA & LOONEY 173 283 120 110 686

AVERAGE 173 283 120 110 686

02/1985 X ALABAMA & MILAM 381 954 3156 3232 7723

10/1987 X 723 1025 3496 3489 8733

02/1989 X 858 3866 4506 3082 12312

01/1992 X 547 814 3056 2700 7117

10/1997 X 432 364 3347 2943 7086

05/2000 X 548 728 4078 3660 9014

AVERAGE 582 1292 3607 3184 8664

09/1991 X ALABAMA & POLAND 574 525 284 1670 3053

AVERAGE 574 525 284 1670 3053

03/1985 X ALBANY & ANNISTON 1016 905 787 884 3592

AVERAGE 1016 905 787 884 3592

03/1985 X ALBANY/CAPT.SHREVE & 7135 6787 671 1101 15694

05/1998 X E.KINGS 7473 7817 692 987 16969

11/2002 X 7050 7038 810 1500 16398

12/2007 X 7245 6825 766 1182 16018

08/2012 X 6165 5990 613 679 13447

AVERAGE 7014 6891 710 1090 15705

09/1971 X ALBANY & YOUREE 9794 10164 1010 866 21834

04/1975 X 10392 10130 858 914 22294

03/1985 X 14006 11633 829 689 27157

06/1987 X 12964 12688 1035 719 27406

10/2000 X  10928 11876 1001 972 24777

05/2004 X 10450 11172 1093 209 22924

10/2011 X 12059 12170 608 710 25547

AVERAGE 11513 11405 919 726 24563
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1989 X ALBEMALE & LINE 6955 6806 0 673 14434

03/1996 X 7472 7911 0 775 16158

09/2006 X 6624 5965 0 558 13147

AVERAGE 7017 6894 0 669 14580

02/1984 X ALBERT BICKNELL & 901 1822 6037 5990 14750

05/2002 X GREENWOOD 773 1150 4982 5575 12480

06/2008 X 696 1036 4377 4891 11000

02/2013 X 675 1239 3898 4966 10778

AVERAGE 761 1312 4824 5356 12252

02/2009 X ALEXANDER & ATKINS 1196 404 843 411 2854

AVERAGE 1196 404 843 411 2854

08/1998 X               ALEXANDER/E. DALZELLALEXANDER & E.DALZELL 147 125 276 219 767

04/2012 X 131 125 190 156 602

AVERAGE 139 125 233 188 685

01/2004 X ALEXANDER & E.ELMWOOD 580 669 672 355 2276

AVERAGE 580 669 672 355 2276

05/1988 X ALEXANDER & JORDAN 121 166 514 212 1013

AVERAGE 121 166 514 212 1013

06/1984 X ALEXANDER & KINGS 1627 0 9940 9752 21319

09/1999 X 1053 0 11036 12275 24364

06/2003 X 1175 0 9766 9313 20254

03/2009 X 812 0 9818 10003 20633

04/2018 X 1022 0 7883 7741 16646

AVERAGE 1138 0 9689 9817 20643
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1998 X W.ALGONQUIN & GRIMMETT 4734 1961 0 856 7551

AVERAGE 4734 1961 0 856 7551

11/2014 X ALICIA & KIMBERLY 8 103 0 53 164

AVERAGE 8 103 0 53 164

07/1997 X ALKAY & AVALON 1086 698 379 447 2610

AVERAGE 1086 698 379 447 2610

11/1994 X ALKAY & MANSFIELD 18000 21656 1667 0 41323

06/2002 X 16439 15273 2847 0 34559

09/2007 X 15227 15721 2009 0 32957

02/2011 X 18139 17756 2166 0 38061

AVERAGE 16951 17602 2172 0 36725

05/2000 X ALKAY & SARA 958 428 692 598 2676

AVERAGE 958 428 692 598 2676

06/2008 X ALLEN & ANNA 603 1621 268 515 3007

07/2013 X 536 1531 405 223 2695

AVERAGE 570 1576 337 369 2851
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CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1970 X ALLEN & FORD 1996 790 3654 3924 10364

10/1978 X 2924 1094 4218 3922 12158

04/1987 X 2617 1170 3781 3422 10990

10/2002 X 664 426 3056 3202 7348

06/2008 X 472 514 3389 3761 8136

06/2008 X 544 1012 4401 3877 9834

07/2013 X 436 439 3547 3769 8191

AVERAGE 1379 778 3721 3697 9574

01/1985 X ALLEN & I-20 (N) 7313 8157 0 5613 21083

AVERAGE 7313 8157 0 5613 21083

01/1985 X ALLEN & I-20 (S) 9416 8274 4678 0 22368

AVERAGE 9416 8274 4678 0 22368

07/1982 X ALLEN & JORDAN 8735 10712 1478 1953 22878

AVERAGE 8735 10712 1478 1953 22878

07/1970 X ALLEN & MILAM 3302 4816 2674 3924 14716

06/1972 X 5538 3256 3602 2954 15350

03/1979 X 6648 3938 2822 2800 16208

02/1980 X 5890 3606 3160 2896 15552

10/1981 X 6590 3324 3680 2650 16244

01/2000 X 1008 1496 6166 8733 17403

11/2004 X 864 1638 1135 1269 4906

05/2010 X 681 2388 998 845 4912

07/2014 X 565 2035 905 792 4297

AVERAGE 3454 2944 2794 2985 12176

01/1983 X ALLEN & MURPHY 6308 3419 3419 2146 15292

06/1987 X 6098 4146 4000 6041 20285

02/1992 X 4062 1095 5528 5285 15970

07/1996 X  0 2673 4686 9354 16713

01/2002 X 0 2662 3937 9760 16359

06/2008 X 0 2125 3420 7286 12831

02/2013 X 0 2462 3116 7910 13488

AVERAGE 2353 2655 4015 6826 15848
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/1995 X ALSTON & LEROY 260 0 276 110 646

12/2011 X 112 0 116 27 255

AVERAGE 186 0 196 69 451

02/1995 X ALSTON & WEBSTER 123 321 208 347 999

AVERAGE 123 321 208 347 999

11/1982 X AMELIA & JEWELLA 9719 8014 675 1343 19751

06/1983 X 11179 11885 565 1470 25099

05/1984 X 12906 13194 816 1039 27955

12/1997 X 7684 10507 257 760 19208

06/2002 X 6026 6511 272 781 13590

08/2008 X 5718 5853 204 845 12620

04/2013 X 5295 5494 246 835 11870

AVERAGE 8361 8780 434 1010 18585

07/1972 X AMELIA/KINGSTON & 13774 16214 702 2502 33192

07/1975 X MANSFIELD 16720 17780 668 2894 38062

02/1979 X 15168 17146 1180 3320 36814

09/1982 X 14444 16508 1341 3435 35728

12/1994 X 13612 15597 800 3508 33517

06/1999 X 11253 13604 1029 2682 28568

12/2003 X 8243 8916 806 2882 20847

01/2009 X 7682 8533 1103 2695 20013

07/2015 X 7938 9266 1050 3824 22078

AVERAGE 12093 13729 964 3082 29869

08/2008 X AMIE & DOLLARWAY 73 137 468 403 1081

AVERAGE 73 137 468 403 1081

11/2011 X ANDREA & BALCON 0 42 139 101 282

AVERAGE 0 42 139 101 282
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/2008 X ANNA & DENVER 27 41 58 111 237

AVERAGE 27 41 58 111 237

04/1972 X ANNA & PIERRE 2770 2984 706 1452 7912

04/1978 X 2828 3030 574 1346 7778

04/1982 X 3853 3243 529 1637 9262

AVERAGE 3150 3086 603 1478 8317

07/1970 X ANNA/SPRAGUE & WESTERN 1362 1588 1284 0 4234

12/1972 X 1418 1958 1602 980 5958

03/1989 X  1575 1826 1233 900 5534

AVERAGE 1452 1791 1373 627 5242

06/1984 X ANNISTON & ATLANTIC 784 864 272 357 2277

07/1998 X 463 813 164 134 1574

AVERAGE 624 839 218 246 1926

03/1982 X ANNISTON & OCKLEY 1120 1339 1033 2410 5902

AVERAGE 1120 1339 1033 2410 5902

08/1990 X ANNISTON & PENNSYLVANIA 598 489 529 320 1936

AVERAGE 598 489 529 320 1936

10/1989 X ANNISTON & PRESTON 525 697 619 759 2600

03/2007 X 521 833 830 1064 3248

AVERAGE 523 765 725 912 2924
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1996 X              ANNISTON/SOUTHFIELDANNISTON & SOUTHFIELD 265 495 4432 5369 10561

AVERAGE 265 495 4432 5369 10561

12/1995 X APACHE & INDIAN 94 0 192 147 433

AVERAGE 94 0 192 147 433

06/2007 X AQUILLA & CAMELBACK 750 704 0 86 1540

AVERAGE 750 704 0 86 1540

08/1985 X ARCHER & YOUREE 13008 13707 0 912 27627

AVERAGE 13008 13707 0 912 27627

03/2008 X ARCHIMEDES & 0 226 273 0 499

CAPT. HM SHREVE

AVERAGE 0 226 273 0 499

05/2008 X ARDIS TAYLOR 0 0 2523 3547 6070

(SUMMERFIELD) 0 0 2050 2565 4615

AVERAGE 0 0 2287 3056 5343
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1983 X ARDIS TAYLOR/DEAN & 1312 2090 3821 3329 10552

05/1984 X COLQUITT 1114 3119 4596 3846 12675

11/1984 X 1033 1215 4228 3850 10326

05/1985 X 1490 1931 4592 3919 11932

07/1987 X 1088 2030 4335 3698 11151

05/1993 X 733 1652 4948 4426 11759

07/1996 X  391 391 4440 4605 9827

05/1999 X 6063 4955 2371 1404 14793

05/2001 X 2048 2626 5534 4392 14600

08/2008 X 2230 2520 5948 4772 15470

10/2012 X 2082 2589 5758 4624 15053

AVERAGE 1780 2283 4597 3897 12558

12/1994 X               ARDIS TAYLOR/LEASIDEARDIS TAYLOR & LEASIDE 327 331 1236 1508 3402

02/2000 X 292 238 1495 1424 3449

11/2017 X 297 318 2389 2276 5280

AVERAGE 305 296 1707 1736 4044

08/1996 X ARDIS TAYLOR & 9219 11443 1621 0 22283

08/1999 X MANSFIELD 9903 7561 1978 0 19442

09/2002 X 10364 11478 3269 0 25111

04/2006 X 10907 11163 2427 0 24497

10/2011 X 11179 12926 2784 0 26889

06/2017 X SUMMER 9717 11256 2513 1007 24493

AVERAGE 10215 10971 2432 168 23786

07/2002 X ARDIS TAYLOR & 0 120 2847 2978 5945

ROYALTON

AVERAGE 0 120 2847 2978 5945

09/1995 X ARDYCE & LYLES 0 94 248 157 499

AVERAGE 0 94 248 157 499

07/1997 X ARGYLE & WALLACE 432 608 242 290 1572

AVERAGE 432 608 242 290 1572
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/2002 X ARKANSAS & LAKESHORE 240 382 6046 6909 13577

AVERAGE 240 382 6046 6909 13577

10/1990 X ARMSTRONG & HOLLYWOOD 0 1485 5980 5979 13444

AVERAGE 0 1485 5980 5979 13444

06/1999 X ARTHUR & GROVER 956 578 273 1857 3664

06/2005 X 622 797 402 246 2067

01/2018 X 579 583 469 171 1802

AVERAGE 719 653 381 758 2511

03/2003 X ASHLEY RIDGE & LINE 10890 7132 387 1166 19575

11/2005 X 9621 8102 543 2183 20449

10/2010 X 10088 8317 373 2565 21343

06/2013 X 9015 7323 436 2400 19174

AVERAGE 9904 7719 435 2079 20135

11/2013 X ASHLEY RIVER & CATALPA 988 1127 0 166 2281

AVERAGE 988 1127 0 166 2281

01/2014 X ASHLEY RIVER & 1962 0 9594 9136 20692

FLOURNOY LUCAS

AVERAGE 1962 0 9594 9136 20692

11/2013 X ASHLEY RIVER & MILBANK 1162 1718 685 0 3565

AVERAGE 1162 1718 685 0 3565

05/2004 X ATKINS & CENTENARY 750 1427 170 965 3312

AVERAGE 750 1427 170 965 3312
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/2003 X ATKINS (E. OF CENTENARY) 0 0 749 680 1429

AVERAGE 0 0 749 680 1429

05/2003 X ATKINS (E. OF GILBERT) 0 0 389 491 880

AVERAGE 0 0 389 491 880

10/1994 X ATKINS & WHEELESS 164 229 378 202 973

06/1998 X 106 549 347 584 1586

06/2003 X 172 299 442 495 1408

02/2007 X 91 132 544 487 1254

AVERAGE 133 302 428 442 1305

08/2013 X ATLANTIC (200 BLOCK) 0 0 177 253 430

AVERAGE 0 0 177 253 430

10/2013 X ATLANTIC (400 BLOCK) 0 0 380 417 797

AVERAGE 0 0 380 417 797

01/2001 X ATLANTIC & CLINGMAN 176 0 468 582 1226

 (Saturday) 100 0 264 308 672

 (Sunday) 249 0 512 407 1168

AVERAGE 249 0 415 432 1096

09/2015 X ATLANTIC & GROVER 723 936 0 217 1876

AVERAGE 723 936 0 217 1876

01/2001 X ATLANTIC & YOUREE 13003 12014 418 0 25435

 (Saturday) 9693 9815 241 0 19749

 (Sunday) 6249 6512 308 0 13069

AVERAGE 9648 9447 322 0 19418
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/1988 X ATTAWAY & CLAIBORNE 0 63 1308 1536 2907

AVERAGE 0 63 1308 1536 2907

08/1983 X AUDREY & M.L.K. 1036 810 3004 3058 7908

03/1986 X 1086 1230 3036 3264 8616

AVERAGE 1061 1020 3020 3161 8262

06/2005 X AUDREY (MLK) 888 751 0 0 1639

AVERAGE 888 751 0 0 1639

05/2002 X AUDREY & E.WEST 498 486 144 0 1128

AVERAGE 498 486 144 0 1128

09/1992 X AVALON & HOYTE 1133 722 1328 1095 4278

05/2008 X 1155 536 908 782 3381

AVERAGE 1144 629 1118 939 3830

07/2008 X AVOCADO & WILLIE 0 257 584 511 1352

MAYS

AVERAGE 0 257 584 511 1352

11/1999 X AUDUBON & BAYOU 418 360 0 78 856

AVERAGE 418 360 0 78 856

02/2000 X AVERY & RICHMOND 57 87 82 147 373

AVERAGE 57 87 82 147 373
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1998 X AVERY & BALTIMORE 29 52 101 193 375

02/2000 X 53 46 108 159 366

AVERAGE 41 49 105 176 371

05/2000 X BAIRD & CHASEWAY 686 0 2570 2978 6234

04/2008 X 533 0 2687 2932 6152

AVERAGE 610 0 2629 2955 6193

07/1972 X BAIRD & CRABAPPLE 1034 442 1854 2424 5754

12/1980 X 2500 1274 4232 4914 12920

04/1983 X 2459 1541 3372 3898 11270

10/1994 X 2413 2247 3234 3931 11825

08/1996 X 2385 1993 2679 3322 10379

05/2001 X 2997 2752 2660 3584 11993

06/2006 X 2673 2554 2224 3148 10599

07/2012 X 2372 2247 1888 2791 9298

AVERAGE 2354 1881 2768 3502 10505

09/1987 X BAIRD & FRANCAIS 2258 2714 395 1400 6767

11/1988 X 1999 2761 393 1002 6155

AVERAGE 2129 2738 394 1201 6461

09/1978 X BAIRD & INDUSTRIAL 2210 0 6240 5918 14368

02/1980 X 1930 0 5572 4804 12306

11/1983 X 4122 0 8654 8739 21515

09/1984 X 3080 0 9842 9856 22778

05/1986 X  3156 59 10528 10236 23979

10/1998 X   3160 0 9546 8545 21251

03/2000 X 3446 318 11729 12069 27562

10/2004 X 3297 318 11158 11452 26225

05/2010 X 3165 445 11180 10613 25403

AVERAGE 3063 127 9383 9137 21710
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1972 X BAIRD & MANSFIELD 7336 7772 0 2410 17518

02/1977 X 8972 9822 0 4084 22878

09/1982 X 9459 11155 0 3829 24443

10/1995 X 12947 10987 0 2387 26321

03/2001 X 13136 13344 0 3885 30365

06/2006 X 11628 11518 0 3135 26281

03/2011 X 13411 13969 514 3174 31068

AVERAGE 10984 11224 73 3272 25553

08/1994 X BAIRD & NORMANDIE 363 673 2332 2767 6135

AVERAGE 363 673 2332 2767 6135

05/1998 X BAIRD & RIDGEWOOD 2935 2624 0 658 6217

AVERAGE 2935 2624 0 658 6217

05/2007 X BALTIMORE & OCKLEY 82 116 850 842 1890

AVERAGE 82 116 850 842 1890

10/1982 X BARRET (KINGS) 389 485 0 0 874

AVERAGE 389 485 0 0 874

03/1992 X BARRET & KINGS 5295 920 5709 8973 20897

02/2000 X 5203 1295 14003 15074 35575

10/2005 X 4202 1720 15560 13564 35046

06/2011 X 3835 1410 14408 12040 31693

AVERAGE 4634 1336 12420 12413 30803

02/2013 X BARRET & RENDALL 253 43 88 0 384

AVERAGE 253 43 88 0 384
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1983 X BARTON/WELLS IS. & 4330 4045 1832 1122 11329

10/1989 X GRIMMET 3230 3679 2042 883 9834

12/1990 X 4466 3686 1667 321 10140

04/1997 X  5035 4150 1321 460 10966

12/2000 X 5787 4520 1646 342 12295

04/2005 X 5303 4518 1547 398 11766

01/2010 X 6272 4609 1542 442 12865

06/2014 X 5127 3980 1270 340 10717

AVERAGE 4944 4148 1608 539 11239

05/1982 X BARTON & N.MARKET 14428 13972 512 491 29403

10/1983 X 14946 14476 528 463 30413

01/1987 X 14720 13995 602 435 29752

04/2001 X 15591 15953 570 295 32409

03/2004 X 16307 16959 587 282 34135

AVERAGE 15198 15071 560 393 31222

02/2003 X BAXTER & BELLAR 466 355 459 621 1901

09/2008 X 431 225 335 704 1695

02/2012 X 422 171 377 513 1483

AVERAGE 440 250 390 613 1693

02/2003 X BAXTER & FLORANCE 171 121 404 534 1230

 

AVERAGE 171 121 404 534 1230

03/1983 X                BAXTER/CLARKE/JEWELLABAXTER/CLARKE & JEWELLA 10231 10457 446 703 21837

AVERAGE 10231 10457 446 703 21837

03/1982        X    BAYOU PIERRE (PIERREMONT) 0 0 7221 7230 14451

AVERAGE 0 0 7221 7230 14451
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/2003 X BEAVER CREEK & 0 342 500 179 1021

COMMIDORE

AVERAGE 0 342 500 179 1021

09/1992 X BEAVER CREEK & 288 37 471 877 1673

03/1999 X TRAILRIDGE 680 124 539 1017 2360

09/2003 X 703 156 402 1077 2338

AVERAGE 557 106 471 990 2124

08/1972 X BELLMEAD & YOUREE 9358 9022 1312 0 19692

11/1975 X 10400 11386 1552 0 23338

07/1985 X 14992 15591 1135 0 31718

06/1987 X 13878 14642 3015 0 31535

01/1991 X 13499 13844 143 0 27486

03/1999 X 13694 14251 319 0 28264

AVERAGE 12637 13123 1246 0 27006

03/1999 X BELLMEAD CENTER & 17881 16215 0 30 34126

YOUREE

AVERAGE 17881 16215 0 30 34126

07/1992 X BETHUNE & HOLLYWOOD 0 1180 5654 5237 12071

AVERAGE 0 1180 5654 5237 12071

06/1984 X BEVERLY/GIRARD & KINGS 1316 1268 10060 8873 21517

05/1988 X 1197 459 8843 8784 19283

10/1999 X  1106 618 10055 10012 21791

05/2004 X 1198 462 9918 9229 20807

05/2010 X 1116 333 9159 8957 19565

AVERAGE 1187 628 9607 9171 20593
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/2012 X BILL COCKRELL COMM 5811 5247 0 414 11472

10/2015 X CENTER & PINES 5550 5358 0 302 11210

04/2018 X 5420 4982 0 339 10741

AVERAGE 5594 5196 0 352 11141

09/2003 X BIRNAMWOOD & OAK HILLS 165 0 607 629 1401

AVERAGE 165 0 607 629 1401

01/1983 X BLOM & CRABAPPLE 950 744 4813 3868 10375

AVERAGE 950 744 4813 3868 10375

10/1974 X BLOM & INDUSTRIAL 1346 852 3540 2638 8376

09/1977 X 1284 1476 5596 5384 13740

04/1987 X 1414 1368 11249 10273 24304

08/1999 X 1045 1150 10946 12951 26092

11/2003 X 1173 1044 10906 11292 24415

03/2009 X 1116 1089 12032 12841 27078

04/2014 X 986 1198 10637 10716 23537

AVERAGE 1195 1168 9272 9442 21077

07/1990 X BLOM & N.KIRKWOOD 676 1379 194 236 2485

10/2015 X 311 450 155 47 963

AVERAGE 494 915 175 142 1724

08/2012 X BLOM & RIDGEWOOD 909 837 292 331 2369

AVERAGE 909 837 292 331 2369

04/1982 X BOBBITT & N.MARKET 11427 10959 0 266 22652

04/1986 X 12266 12099 0 384 24749

08/1998 X 15974 25967 0 204 42145

AVERAGE 13222 16342 0 285 29849

  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/2018 X BOLCH & E. WASHINGTON 482 530 2568 2635 6215

AVERAGE 482 530 2568 2635 6215

08/1998 X BOOTH & N.MARKET 15974 25967 0 280 42221

AVERAGE 15974 25967 0 280 42221

05/2013 X BORDER & GLENDALE 81 113 224 354 772

AVERAGE 81 113 224 354 772

04/1997 X BORDER & PINES 5463 5356 410 0 11229

04/2005 X 4966 4568 479 21 10034

AVERAGE 5215 4962 445 11 10632

06/2007 X BRECKENRIDGE & 781 608 0 72 1461

CAMELBACK

AVERAGE 781 608 0 72 1461

11/2000 X BRINGHURST & WALLACE 483 639 637 513 2272

AVERAGE 483 639 637 513 2272

05/1998 X BROADACRES(EVANGEL) 0 0 843 1367 2210

AVERAGE 0 0 843 1367 2210

03/1983 X BROADWAY & BAXTER 3631 3803 402 469 8305

AVERAGE 3631 3803 402 469 8305
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/1970 X BROADWAY & CLEVELAND/ 2590 2792 974 0 6356

04/1980 X HENRY 3768 4966 2188 0 10922

08/1987 X 3428 5779 2185 689 12081

02/2002 X 3456 3521 1362 1331 9670

07/2007 X 2730 2924 1232 821 7707

09/2012 X 2609 2789 935 618 6951

AVERAGE 3097 3795 1479 577 8948

06/1995 X BROADWAY & ELEANOR/ 4161 5466 1770 261 11658

04/1998 X KENNEDY 1917 4489 1151 281 7838

AVERAGE 3039 4978 1461 271 9748

12/2004 X BROADWAY & EVERS 813 1143 236 137 2329

AVERAGE 813 1143 236 137 2329

06/1970 X BROADWAY & 2042 0 4696 5624 12362

07/1975 X GREENWOOD 2330 0 6668 8660 17658

02/1983 X 4514 0 6437 7633 18584

11/1999 X  4882 0 11189 7499 23570

07/2004 X 4311 0 7708 8196 20215

06/2008 X 3728 0 6581 7126 17435

10/2012 X 3399 0 5692 6196 15287

AVERAGE 3601 0 6996 7276 17873

06/1970 X BROADWAY & 666 2318 3636 5704 12324

07/1972 X  HOLLYWOOD 1042 2258 5142 5928 14370

01/1973 X 1288 3056 4730 6746 15820

12/1981 X 2011 3776 5581 7582 18950

12/1983 X  2752 3881 5960 7990 20583

02/1999 X 2091 2944 3949 6375 15359

08/2004 X 2295 3027 4457 5665 15444

06/2011 X 1746 2455 4487 5185 13873

AVERAGE 1736 2964 4743 6397 15840
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1985 X BROADWAY & POWELL 1752 1957 872 1195 5776

05/1987 X 1704 1977 715 1321 5717

AVERAGE 1728 1967 794 1258 5747

06/2010 X BROADWAY/ILLINOIS & 2582 2625 875 846 6928

                        TATE

AVERAGE 2582 2625 875 846 6928

09/1987 X BROOKHOLLOW & 0 187 13501 13571 27259

10/1994 X INDUSTRIAL 0 671 16322 17091 34084

01/1999 X  0 784 20757 32605 54146

01/2001 X 0 1064 21452 22981 45497

06/2010 X 0 964 25310 25473 51747

AVERAGE 0 734 19468 22344 42547

07/2002 X BROOKMEADE & QUERBES 804 355 0 88 1247

AVERAGE 804 355 0 88 1247

03/2007 X S.BROOKWOOD 0 0 987 778 1765

(W.OF ACACIA)

AVERAGE 0 0 987 778 1765

12/1996 X BRUNSWICK 2211 0 0 0 2211

09/2000 X BRUNSWICK 599 841 0 0 1440

(MILLICENT)

AVERAGE 1405 421 0 0 1826

08/2006 X BRUNSWICK & ROCK 1128 1341 159 188 2816

HOLLOW

AVERAGE 1128 1341 159 188 2816

06/2017 X BRUNSWICK & SOPHIA 551 1155 149 624 2479

AVERAGE 551 1155 149 624 2479
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1989 X BRUNSWICK & TURTLE 925 1221 221 516 2883

06/2017 X CREEK 992 1253 261 206 2712

AVERAGE 959 1237 241 361 2798

06/2004 X BUENA VISTA & LEROY 173 122 0 140 435

AVERAGE 173 122 0 140 435

05/1983 X               BUNCOMB/INDUSTRIALBUNCOMBE & INDUSTRIAL 3159 2787 1759 1482 9187

04/1984 X 4036 3894 1744 1205 10879

12/1984 X 3747 4263 1965 1286 11261

02/1986 X 4647 4250 1946 1283 12126

09/1986 X 2958 1773 4523 5684 14938

05/1988 X 5541 6193 3898 2138 17770

07/1996 X 2137 1519 4090 4952 12698

01/1998 X  1888 1708 4134 3312 11042

10/2002 X 2983 1895 4510 5566 14954

01/2006 X 2685 1990 5179 6127 15981

09/2010 X (E/B under construction) 3321 2130 3880 5189 14520

03/2013 X 3140 1696 3082 4627 12545

03/2018 X 3136 1827 3538 4813 13314

AVERAGE 3337 2763 3404 3666 13170

05/1979 X BUNCOMBE & PINES 2614 3168 2018 1144 8944

08/1980 X 2992 3056 1976 1712 9736

11/1982 X 1996 860 2592 3919 9367

10/1983 X 3777 3967 2769 2398 12911

02/1987 X 4637 5056 3249 3253 16195

10/1991 X 3984 3891 2833 3271 13979

06/1995 X 5418 4498 3086 3610 16612

07/2002 X 4885 4323 3523 4226 16957

06/2007 X 5341 5179 3156 4453 18129

09/2010 X 5820 4733 3622 5440 19615

08/2018 X 5679 4473 3127 4882 18161

AVERAGE 4286 3928 2905 3483 14601

10/2003 X BUNCOMBE & SHREVE 5009 5096 0 323 10428

PARK

AVERAGE 5009 5096 0 323 10428
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/1986 X BUNCOMBE & WOOLWORTH 2850 1750 1589 2478 8667

10/1992 X 2490 1787 1534 1909 7720

06/2000 X 2054 1779 1888 2198 7919

12/2004 X 2850 2049 1879 2604 9382

04/2018 X 2964 1995 1770 2628 9357

AVERAGE 2642 1872 1732 2363 8609

10/2000 X BURKE & MARQUETTE 278 417 370 226 1291

AVERAGE 278 417 370 226 1291

11/2013 X BUSINESS PARK & FERN 4183 6208 1676 0 12067

AVERAGE 4183 6208 1676 0 12067

04/2008 X BUSINESS PARK &   905 488 1602 1260 4255

QUIMPER

AVERAGE 905 488 1602 1260 4255

03/1988 X BUSINESS PARK/SUGARLAND 13855 14640 1281 0 29776

07/1991 X & INDUSTRIAL 16322 17091 1835 0 35248

04/1995 X 20274 21771 2845 439 45329

02/1997 X 12107 12575 921 335 25938

09/2000 X 18803 23063 1773 2583 46222

05/2005 X 22918 24887 1989 1197 50991

07/2011 X 24196 24972 2217 1661 53046

07/2014 X 21672 22430 2194 1913 48209

AVERAGE 18768 20179 1882 1016 41845

09/2011 X C.E.GALLOWAY & 427 0 849 724 2000

E.OLIVE

AVERAGE 427 0 849 724 2000

04/1989 X CADDO (300 BLOCK) 0 0 2563 2307 4870

AVERAGE 0 0 2563 2307 4870
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1989 X CADDO (600 BLOCK) 0 0 2315 2788 5103

AVERAGE 0 0 2315 2788 5103

07/1970 X CADDO & COMMON 4094 4736 4152 3046 16028

03/1987 X 3540 3320 3207 2495 12562

05/1991 X 3747 3828 3083 2250 12908

10/2001 X 3223 3370 3902 2471 12966

09/2006 X 3504 1085 3922 2019 10530

08/2011 X 3103 3469 4830 2397 13799

AVERAGE 3535 3301 3849 2446 13132

07/1995 X CADDO & EDWARDS 1016 0 2436 2751 6203

AVERAGE 1016 0 2436 2751 6203

06/1981 X CADDO & MARKET 0 19902 3006 2380 25288

08/1991 X 0 9387 2141 1631 13159

08/1997 X 0 11901 919 2334 15154

10/2000 X 0 10219 3148 2245 15612

03/2004 X 0 12354 2658 2209 17221

06/2011 X 0 12930 2999 2415 18344

AVERAGE 0 12782 2479 2202 17463

10/1978 X CADDO & MARSHALL 0 390 3200 4372 7962

04/1982 X 0 360 3072 5106 8538

07/1994 X 0 280 2655 4633 7568

AVERAGE 0 343 2976 4704 8023

06/2000 X CADDO & MCNEIL 619 431 3289 2567 6906

AVERAGE 619 431 3289 2567 6906
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1979 X CADDO & SPRING 16968 0 1762 1852 20582

06/1981 X  15834 0 2278 2824 20936

08/1997 X 17458 0 1261 2165 20884

10/2000 X 11125 0 1769 922 13816

02/2004 X 12833 0 1445 1101 15379

07/2011 X 12464 0 2004 1479 15947

AVERAGE 14447 0 1753 1724 17924

05/1988 X CADDO & WESTERN 547 0 3793 1350 5690

05/2004 X 2184 240 2726 2983 8133

AVERAGE 1366 120 3260 2167 6912

07/1984 X CADILLAC(N. MARKET) 9582 10753 0 0 20335

AVERAGE 9582 10753 0 0 20335

01/2007 X CALDWELL & FREDDIE 289 48 204 274 815

AVERAGE 289 48 204 274 815

05/2016 X CALHOUN & CLAY 0 7 66 38 111

AVERAGE 0 7 66 38 111

03/1985 X CALVARY BAPTIST 3791 3778 0 0 7569

11/1998 X (LINWOOD) 3953 3642 0 1087 8682

11/2005 X 4975 4819 0 717 10511

AVERAGE 4240 4080 0 601 8921

06/2007 X CAMELBACK & 848 626 0 227 1701

RAMBERLYN

AVERAGE 848 626 0 227 1701
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1984 X CAMILLA & S'PORT BARKS. 3472 3052 10304 10952 27780

10/1999 X 892 1428 7059 7357 16736

10/2003 X 1921 1116 10429 8722 22188

10/2009 X 2470 2611 11064 9448 25593

01/2014 X 1256 1870 10681 8942 22749

AVERAGE 2002 2015 9907 9084 23009

05/1984 X W.CANAL & HOLLYWOOD 2102 458 7342 7830 17732

07/1996 X 1486 289 6668 3052 11495

08/1999 X 1700 247 5816 4168 11931

09/2003 X 1945 274 5455 6391 14065

09/2009 X 1871 126 5619 5960 13576

AVERAGE 1821 279 6180 5480 13760

05/1985 X W.CANAL & MEADOW 1573 2011 611 833 5028

06/2006 X 1544 1679 486 711 4420

AVERAGE 1559 1845 549 772 4724

05/1998 X CANAL & MEADOW 485 582 413 476 1956

09/2001 X 1028 905 687 506 3126

AVERAGE 757 744 550 491 2541

05/1983 X CANAL & SUNNYBROOK 1138 1391 1640 1280 5449

04/1997 X 1387 882 502 977 3748

AVERAGE 1263 1137 1071 1129 4599

02/1988 X CANAL & WAGGONER 749 0 620 538 1907

AVERAGE 749 0 620 538 1907
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1991 X CANAL & QUAIL RIDGE 89 145 227 70 531

AVERAGE 89 145 227 70 531

07/2003 X CAPILANO & LONG LAKE 925 1126 219 226 2496

AVERAGE 925 1126 219 226 2496

03/2008 X CAPT.HM SHREVE & 87 89 620 455 1251

LAUREL HILL

AVERAGE 87 89 620 455 1251

03/2008 X CAPT. HM SHREVE & 0 229 533 234 996

MOLLIE ABLE

AVERAGE 0 229 533 234 996

03/2008 X CAPT.MARY MILLER & 384 164 0 243 791

HALLETTE

AVERAGE 384 164 0 243 791

07/1998 X CPT.SHREVE & PRESTON 1444 3286 3595 1398 9723

12/2008 X 1596 1471 3814 5001 11882

04/2016 X 919 1465 3575 4519 10478

AVERAGE 1320 2074 3661 3639 10694

06/1983 X               CARGILL/LOTUS/WISTERIACARGILL/WISTERIA & 134 193 732 1008 2067

LOTUS      

AVERAGE 134 193 732 1008 2067

11/1995 X               CARPET STORE/N. MARKETCARPET STORE & 13979 15020 0 220 29219

N.MARKET

AVERAGE 13979 15020 0 220 29219
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/2010 X CARROLL & GROVER 550 706 304 409 1969

AVERAGE 550 706 304 409 1969

11/1996 X CARROLL & KINGS 5877 7121 244 0 13242

AVERAGE 5877 7121 244 0 13242

09/1986 X CARROLL & ROMA 1225 1787 910 556 4478

05/1991 X  1037 1163 880 636 3716

11/2000 X  1049 1138 915 678 3780

07/2004 X 1178 1073 736 835 3822

01/2006 X 1399 1406 1063 442 4310

AVERAGE 1178 1313 901 629 4021

01/1991 X CARROLL & YOUREE 13855 13844 430 978 29107

05/2002 X 14664 14883 683 1189 31419

09/2005 X 14828 14946 535 1078 31387

06/2012 X 13095 13606 336 934 27971

AVERAGE 14111 14320 496 1045 29971

04/2004 X CARROLLTON & GROVER 410 976 299 536 2221

04/2004 X 834 811 333 458 2436

AVERAGE 622 894 316 497 2329

12/2011 X CEDAR CREEK & WALKER 10775 11853 1148 0 23776

AVERAGE 10775 11853 1148 0 23776

01/2012 X C.E.GALLOWAY 927 817 0 0 1744

(2600 BLOCK)

AVERAGE 927 817 0 0 1744
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/2008 X CENTENARY & FOREST 647 828 170 0 1645

AVERAGE 647 828 170 0 1645

02/1980 X CENTENARY & HERNDON 3884 4778 440 586 9688

08/1987 X 3360 4124 524 590 8598

07/1994 X 3622 7390 277 1240 12529

07/2000 X 2790 3478 284 497 7049

05/2005 X 3571 4440 439 706 9156

09/2011 X 2635 3523 445 196 6799

AVERAGE 3310 4622 402 636 8970

03/1985 X CENTENARY & JORDAN 3213 2810 1453 293 7769

06/2000 X 2832 3708 983 155 7678

04/2005 X 3449 5653 839 286 10227

07/2011 X 2783 3841 656 285 7565

AVERAGE 3069 4003 983 255 8310

06/1975 X CENTENARY & KINGS 1456 3434 6788 8882 20560

07/1976 X  1470 3988 8222 8510 22190

07/1978 X 1162 3840 8302 8600 21904

02/1984 X 962 3233 8095 8958 21248

01/1986 X 1241 3688 7697 9001 21627

09/1998 X 876 5519 4700 9900 20995

01/2003 X 790 3453 8256 8986 21485

07/2009 X 622 2980 8532 8733 20867

04/2014 X 613 2971 8675 8818 21077

AVERAGE 1021 3678 7696 8932 21328

06/2003 X CENTENARY 831 1146 0 0 1977

(S. OF KINGS)

AVERAGE 831 1146 0 0 1977
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1970 X CENTENARY & OLIVE 4018 4660 2234 2424 13336

06/1972 X 4052 4248 2396 2448 13144

12/1981 X 4244 5110 3482 2854 15690

03/1985 X 3220 3569 2884 2721 12394

06/2000 X 2714 3743 2704 2281 11442

05/2005 X 2879 4131 2392 2167 11569

12/2011 X 2404 3456 2503 2261 10624

AVERAGE 3362 4131 2656 2451 12600

06/1972 X CENTENARY & STONER 3802 3848 5844 4474 17968

06/1975 X 4152 5032 4832 4376 18392

07/1978 X 3762 4572 5034 4630 17998

06/1980 X 3864 4676 4834 4772 18146

05/1986 X  4255 4972 5625 4959 19811

07/2000 X 2603 3946 5517 9061 21127

04/2005 X 3268 4713 4387 3996 16364

04/2012 X 2805 3848 3260 3239 13152

AVERAGE 3564 4451 4917 4938 17870

03/1972 X CENTENARY & WILKINSON 2286 4292 694 2360 9632

08/1972 X 2186 3784 650 1846 8466

03/1985 X 2548 3796 764 2727 9835

07/2000 X 2429 3144 504 1067 7144

04/2005 X 2739 3354 414 947 7454

04/2012 X 2551 2959 270 1185 6965

AVERAGE 2457 3555 549 1689 8249

10/1991 X CHAPARRAL & COLQUITT 825 1033 1488 2690 6036

AVERAGE 825 1033 1488 2690 6036

07/1994 X CHARLOTTE & N.MARKET 10954 9772 239 0 20965

AVERAGE 10954 9772 239 0 20965
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/2008 X CHASE ISLAND & 414 683 0 241 1338

11/2014 X CHASE WAY 275 530 0 144 949

AVERAGE 345 607 0 193 1144

12/2011 X CHELSEA & GROVER 446 592 170 445 1653

AVERAGE 446 592 170 445 1653

10/1995 X              CHERRYFIELD/STONEHAVENCHERRYFIELD & 888 989 35 125 2037

12/2006 X STONEHAVEN 456 597 43 116 1212

09/2016 X 412 492 46 82 1032

AVERAGE 585 693 41 108 1427

04/2010 X CHIMNEY ROCK/HYDE 2648 2465 379 243 5735

PARK & KINGSTON

AVERAGE 2648 2465 379 243 5735

10/1996 X      CHRISTIAN & I-20 107 25 7454 0 7586

02/2002 X (NOW IS SAM FERTITTA) 128 109 6654 0 6891

AVERAGE 118 67 7054 0 7239

03/1984 X                 CHRISTIAN/I-20/TAYLORCHRISTIAN/TAYLOR & I-20 244 126 10781 0 11151

(NOW IS SAM FERTITTA)

AVERAGE 244 126 10781 0 11151

02/2007 X CHURCH & FLOURNOY 0 101 2248 2537 4886

LUCAS

AVERAGE 0 101 2248 2537 4886

05/1999 X CICERO (ONE WAY) 210 0 0 0 210

AVERAGE 210 0 0 0 210
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/1996 X CITY HALL & MURPHY 0 987 6385 6666 14038

AVERAGE 0 987 6385 6666 14038

01/1982 X CITY HALL(MURPHY) 0 0 4077 4165 8242

AVERAGE 0 0 4077 4165 8242

07/1984 X CLAIBORNE & JEWELLA 9977 10461 319 1223 21980

AVERAGE 9977 10461 319 1223 21980

08/1972 X CLAIBORNE & LINWOOD 8178 7134 3372 4040 22724

02/1974 X 7798 7938 3108 4044 22888

06/1975 X 8156 7456 2878 3698 22188

10/1978 X 10432 8934 2672 4030 26068

10/1983 X 10730 9055 2895 3826 26506

10/1991 X 10664 10608 3136 5649 30057

01/2000 X 6227 5611 2009 1940 15787

05/2005 X 5905 5330 1839 1422 14496

03/2012 X 4519 4372 1874 1260 12025

AVERAGE 8068 7382 2643 3323 21415

03/1975 X CLAIBORNE & MANSFIELD 4654 4192 224 3194 12264

05/1981 X 5580 5162 2732 3772 17246

09/1988 X 4425 3570 2432 2595 13022

07/1999 X 3012 2407 1854 2508 9781

11/2003 X 2865 2229 1699 1556 8349

02/2010 X 3095 2412 2287 1582 9376

AVERAGE 3939 3329 1871 2535 11673

02/1985 X CLAIBORNE & PORTLAND 825 1033 1488 2690 6036

02/2002 X 538 1015 1126 1743 4422

05/2008 X 546 990 1231 2257 5024

09/2013 X 481 881 1053 2098 4513

AVERAGE 598 980 1225 2197 4999
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1970 X CLAIBORNE & ST.VINCENT 3154 5908 2708 0 11770

08/1972 X 3492 6582 3280 0 13354

11/1986 X 2829 2967 2317 0 8113

AVERAGE 3158 5152 2768 0 11079

01/2008 X CLARK 379 474 0 0 853

AVERAGE 379 474 0 0 853

08/1999 X CLINGMAN & LELAND 213 228 251 409 1101

10/2004 X 576 595 308 844 2323

AVERAGE 395 412 280 627 1712

05/1983 X CLEVELAND & JEWELLA 11522 11678 449 0 23649

05/1986 X 13280 14014 835 0 28129

09/1988 X 11682 12826 1959 0 26467

10/1996 X  11506 12463 418 0 24387

04/2002 X 9814 11568 1388 0 22770

07/2007 X 8221 9093 1162 0 18476

03/2012 X 7753 8715 865 0 17333

AVERAGE 10540 11480 1011 0 23030

09/2013 X CLYDE FANT SERVICE 1829 1213 0 0 3042

(2200 BLOCK)

AVERAGE 1829 1213 0 0 3042

05/1988 X CLYDE FANT (E.70TH TO 6384 6508 0 0 12892

PRESTON)

AVERAGE 6384 6508 0 0 12892
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06/1999 X CLYDE FANT & CROCKETT 5775 4319 2156 0 12250

07/1999 X SATURDAY 2463 3298 3850 0 9611

11/2003 X 5409 4586 2728 0 12723

06/2009 X 5979 6715 2692 0 15386

07/2014 X 5452 4902 2434 0 12788

AVERAGE 5016 4764 2772 0 12552

06/1994 X CLYDE FANT & FANNIN 9435 6608 3491 3043 22577

06/1997 X 5333 4851 3426 0 13610

11/1998 X 4404 4837 2727 0 11968

11/2002 X 4486 4149 3886 1014 13535

08/2007 X 4848 4861 3054 856 13619

08/2012 X 4925 4631 2562 692 12810

AVERAGE 5572 4990 3191 934 14687

01/1990 X CLYDE FANT(S. OF FANNIN) 2222 0 0 0 2222

AVERAGE 2222 0 0 0 2222

08/2002 X CLYDE FANT & HOLLYWOOD 6548 5852 0 3891 16291

08/2007 X CASINO 6133 6108 2852 1103 16196

08/2012 X 5784 6115 4081 1219 17199

AVERAGE 6155 6025 2311 2071 16562

03/2008 X CLYDE FANT & 0 7806 2135 735 10676

05/2013 X ISLAND PARK 0 9967 2524 852 13343

05/2018 X 0 9447 2551 1009 13007

AVERAGE 0 9073 2403 865 12342

05/1987 X CLYDE FANT(LAKE) 4986 5221 0 0 10207

AVERAGE 4986 5221 0 0 10207
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1986 X CLYDE FANT & LAKE 3460 3886 774 0 8120

04/1989 X 4909 5272 1304 0 11485

10/1994 X 7733 6752 1657 0 16142

09/1998 X 4726 6081 1238 0 12045

AVERAGE 5207 5498 1243 0 11948

04/2001 X CLYDE FANT & MILAM 7761 8248 1518 900 18427

08/2006 X 6597 8590 935 0 16122

07/2011 X 7597 8180 1134 0 16911

AVERAGE 7318 8339 1196 900 17753

10/1983 X CLYDE FANT(ODEN) 4296 6184 0 0 10480

AVERAGE 4296 6184 0 0 10480

05/1987 X CLYDE FANT(PRESTON) 5600 5458 0 0 11058

09/1987

05/1988 AVERAGE 5600 5458 0 0 11058

02/1991 X CLYDE FANT & S'PORT 6513 6223 1310 0 14046

BARKS. (N)

AVERAGE 6513 6223 1310 0 14046

09/2015 X CLYDE FANT & S'PORT 7542 8672 1052 0 17266

BARKS. (S)

AVERAGE 7542 8672 1052 0 17266

05/1988 X CLYDE FANT (STONER 4909 5272 0 0 10181

TO LAKE)

AVERAGE 4909 5272 0 0 10181

05/1987 X CLYDE FANT (STONER) 6707 7178 0 0 13885

AVERAGE 6707 7178 0 0 13885
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05/1986 X CLYDE FANT & E.STONER 2088 788 2366 112 5354

AVERAGE 2088 788 2366 112 5354

07/2004 X CLYDE FANT & STONER (E) 1927 0 986 689 3602

AVERAGE 1927 0 986 689 3602

07/2004 X CLYDE FANT & STONER (W) 0 989 2955 2093 6037

AVERAGE 0 989 2955 2093 6037

05/1988 X CLYDE FANT (STONER TO 6372 7056 0 0 13428

S'PORT BARKS.)

AVERAGE 6372 7056 0 0 13428

11/1983 X CLYDE FANT SERVICE 0 0 2309 1449 3758

(DEE)

AVERAGE 0 0 2309 1449 3758

01/1977 X W.COLLEGE & HEARNE 11841 9274 5966 5783 32864

10/1986 X 8981 10349 1000 921 21251

12/1995 X 8145 10012 584 322 19063

06/1999 X  7148 10152 1145 388 18833

07/2004 X 7543 7915 564 363 16385

04/2009 X 8170 8955 730 343 18198

05/2018 X 6816 7410 400 147 14773

8378 9152 1484 1181 20195

06/2018 X W.COLLEGE & MISSOURI 730 566 450 287 2033

AVERAGE 730 566 450 287 2033
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02/1979 X COLQUITT & MANSFIELD 11266 13988 4018 1372 30644

11/1982 X 10571 14411 6734 1711 33427

12/1984 X 12926 16324 4522 1846 35618

08/1990 X 10937 14187 4350 1772 31246

07/1996 X 13398 11865 4479 886 30628

04/2002 X 12981 13764 4795 994 32534

09/2004 X 13144 13864 4623 875 32506

08/2007 X 12677 14467 5388 925 33457

03/2011 X 15210 16270 5737 995 38212

AVERAGE 12568 14349 4961 1264 33141

10/1985 X COLQUITT & WALKER 0 3316 4726 4281 12323

07/1989 X 0 3750 4922 4302 12974

09/1989 X 0 3146 4844 4443 12433

09/1991 X 0 3715 5681 4764 14160

07/1996 X 0 5174 7819 4512 17505

09/2004 X 0 5215 5306 4161 14682

06/2010 X 0 6387 6547 5186 18120

08/2018 X 0 6381 6131 5921 18433

AVERAGE 0 4636 5747 4696 15079

12/1998 X COLUMBIA & GILBERT 2863 2553 147 165 5728

AVERAGE 2863 2553 147 165 5728

10/1998 X COLUMBIA & OAK 62 82 0 8 152

AVERAGE 62 82 0 8 152

01/1985 X COMMERCE & CROCKETT 568 667 5868 0 7103

AVERAGE 568 667 5868 0 7103

10/1999 X COMMERCE & FANNIN  1352 18 4659 4698 10727

SATURDAY

AVERAGE 1352 18 4659 4698 10727
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1982 X COMMERCE & MILAM 1486 2256 0 3273 7015

01/1985 X 1605 1245 0 2192 5042

 

AVERAGE 1546 1751 0 2733 6029

08/1984         X    COMMON EXT. (McNEIL PLANT) 4080 4409 0 0 8489

AVERAGE 4080 4409 0 0 8489

06/1997 X COMMON ST.(600 BLOCK) 7317 4955 0 0 12272

AVERAGE 7317 4955 0 0 12272

09/1982 X COMMON ST.(OVERPASS) 7779 5169 0 0 12948

02/1986 X 7750 6942 0 0 14692

AVERAGE 7765 6056 0 0 13820

02/1975 X COMMON & COTTON 11140 7430 2038 1938 22546

08/1987 X 6669 4809 1217 1615 14310

01/1988 X 6998 5258 1197 1334 14787

05/1992 X 8304 5028 2175 1582 17089

10/2001 X 7202 5062 769 1373 14406

10/2002 X 5582 4917 1078 1368 12945

10/2007 X 5382 5549 778 1340 13049

08/2012 X 6052 5667 526 1263 13508

AVERAGE 7166 5465 1222 1477 15330

01/1976 X COMMON & CROCKETT 9328 7136 4138 0 20602

04/1987 X 6247 5934 4649 0 16830

01/1988 X 6232 5638 2649 0 14519

10/2001 X 4899 5244 2514 0 12657

09/2006 X 4925 5866 2132 0 12923

08/2011 X 4570 5797 1978 0 12345

AVERAGE 6034 5936 3010 0 14979
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/1975 X COMMON & FANNIN 5966 4430 808 0 11204

04/1987 X 5037 3648 921 0 9606

10/1995 X 3227 2966 412 0 6605

10/1999 X 3564 3189 448 0 7201

10/2003 X 3750 3837 567 0 8154

10/2006 X 4265 4018 590 0 8873

AVERAGE 4302 3681 624 0 8607

01/1998 X COMMON & GRIMMET 3381 4023 704 56 8164

AVERAGE 3381 4023 704 56 8164

02/1978 X COMMON & N.MARKET 12686 18146 5646 964 37442

10/1979 X 11434 16578 5536 856 34404

10/2001 X 8530 11187 3792 890 24399

02/2007 X 10028 11910 3850 920 26708

09/2012 X 9382 12273 3828 805 26288

AVERAGE 10412 14019 4530 887 29848

03/1981 X COMMON & MILAM 8130 8174 0 4946 21250

07/1985 X 7084 7528 2040 4281 20933

01/1988 X 5816 6007 1747 2794 16364

10/2001 X 5458 6074 1345 2201 15078

05/2007 X 5191 6469 1198 1797 14655

09/2012 X 4931 5892 880 1535 13238

AVERAGE 6102 6691 1202 2926 16920

05/1972 X COMMON & TEXAS 7674 4858 0 5682 18214

07/1974 X 7774 6164 0 5258 19196

09/1987 X 8052 5291 0 4121 17464

10/2001 X 6096 4059 0 2673 12828

09/2006 X 5947 4803 0 3041 13791

08/2011 X 5548 4257 0 2815 12620

AVERAGE 6849 4905 0 3932 15686
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1984 X COMMON & TRAVIS 7088 4984 1367 3408 16847

10/2001 X 2568 3283 0 1317 7168

09/2006 X 4235 4265 0 1261 9761

08/2011 X 3488 3487 0 1304 8279

02/2017 X 3504 2898 0 1480 7882

AVERAGE 4177 3783 273 1754 9987

09/1996 X CORBITT 2530 0 0 0 2530

AVERAGE 2530 0 0 0 2530

06/1972 X CORBITT & HEARNE 14864 15296 1042 1160 32362

10/1977 X 15182 15800 1020 1374 33376

03/1986 X 11674 12125 1038 1564 26401

04/1999 X  11604 13683 1268 1332 27887

01/2004 X 9528 10254 1244 1461 22487

09/2010 X 9492 10415 1376 1442 22725

08/2014 X 9188 10516 1151 1707 22562

AVERAGE 11647 12584 1163 1434 26829

07/1970 X CORBITT & LINWOOD 6486 6594 1562 0 14642

01/1979 X 10334 10808 2106 0 23248

05/1983 X 10669 10433 2627 0 23729

01/2000 X 6137 5779 1471 0 13387

05/2005 X 6145 5983 1702 0 13830

09/2011 X 4963 5250 2093 0 12306

AVERAGE 7456 7475 1927 0 16857

07/1970 X CORBITT & MANSFIELD 4324 4208 890 1596 11018

07/1987 X 4502 4342 1343 1960 12147

06/1999 X 3467 3730 1095 1790 10082

11/2003 X 3274 3857 1479 2390 11000

07/2009 X 3532 3561 1416 2395 10904

08/2014 X 3231 3667 1424 2997 11319

AVERAGE 3722 3894 1275 2188 11078
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/1987 X CORBITT & VELVA 330 96 1428 1244 3098

12/2007 X 446 90 1111 1543 3190

AVERAGE 388 93 1270 1394 3144

05/1988 X CORNWELL & E.JORDAN 228 169 368 154 919

AVERAGE 228 169 368 154 919

07/2015 X CORONADO & MCADOO 135 0 682 403 1220

AVERAGE 135 0 682 403 1220

09/1974 X COTTON & LOUISIANA 684 2064 1664 750 5162

01/1998 X 0 684 12 483 1179

AVERAGE 342 1374 838 617 3171

02/1975 X COTTON & MARSHALL 4412 4058 2156 0 10626

08/1987 X 2577 3356 1360 0 7293

11/1997 X 1543 2006 61 0 3610

05/2000 X 2319 3112 1151 0 6582

12/2004 X 1795 2243 693 0 4731

06/2011 X 1538 1856 627 0 4021

05/2017 X 1541 1649 928 0 4118

AVERAGE 2246 2611 997 0 5854

05/1984 X COTTON & MCNEIL 685 0 2298 4102 7085

01/1998 X 33 0 63 830 926

AVERAGE 359 0 1181 2466 4006

12/2002 X COUNTY MARKET & 1647 0 8589 8684 18920

GREENWOOD

AVERAGE 1647 0 8589 8684 18920
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06/2007 X COYTH & SALLY ANN 155 140 0 127 422

AVERAGE 155 140 0 127 422

07/1976 X CRABAPPLE & KINGSTON 2294 2174 4106 5348 13922

12/1978 X 2568 3278 4010 3618 13474

09/1979 X 2728 2934 4136 3778 13576

04/1987 X 2367 4531 3294 4334 14526

07/1997 X 2543 3630 2245 3416 11834

04/1999 X 2905 4062 1745 3336 12048

11/2003 X 3346 3926 2857 3565 13694

01/2009 X 2803 3639 3105 3195 12742

04/2014 X 2575 4135 3033 3736 13479

AVERAGE 2681 3590 3170 3814 13255

05/2007 X CRESWELL (7600 BLK.) 1618 1540 0 0 3158

AVERAGE 1618 1540 0 0 3158

10/2012 X CRESWELL & GILBERT 1518 668 0 1237 3423

AVERAGE 1518 668 0 1237 3423

08/1984 X CRESWELL & GLADSTONE 1461 2098 685 461 4705

11/1987 X 1208 1970 945 520 4643

AVERAGE 1335 2034 815 491 4674

05/1999 X CRESWELL & GLENMORA 315 476 0 184 975

AVERAGE 315 476 0 184 975

05/2000 X CRESWELL & HERNDON 1471 1788 625 507 4391

04/2002 X 1504 1606 603 450 4163

10/2015 X 1093 1291 502 480 3366

AVERAGE 1356 1562 577 479 3973
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07/2000 X CRESWELL & JORDAN 1439 1664 1828 1073 6004

06/2005 X 1165 1326 1540 1061 5092

04/2012 X 681 1352 1497 972 4502

AVERAGE 1095 1447 1622 1035 5199

02/2000 X CRESWELL & KINGS 1193 1756 9935 10066 22950

08/2005 X 1102 1924 9027 8837 20890

06/2012 X 1025 1758 9196 8861 20840

AVERAGE 1107 1813 9386 9255 21560

05/2010 X CRESWELL & LINDEN 694 1216 311 164 2385

AVERAGE 694 1216 311 164 2385

04/1985 X CRESWELL & MARSHALL 3420 4581 1631 680 10312

09/1993 X 1932 2249 833 2037 7051

07/2000 X 1849 2304 763 899 5815

05/2005 X 1386 1538 589 859 4372

03/2008 X 1567 1598 837 813 4815

05/2013 X 1139 1199 665 764 3767

AVERAGE 1882 2245 886 1009 6022

09/2003 X CRESWELL & OAK HILLS 943 296 758 0 1997

05/2007 X 872 254 578 0 1704

AVERAGE 908 275 668 0 1851

06/1972 X CRESWELL & OLIVE 2228 2480 2658 2980 10346

06/1987 X 1866 2094 2700 1816 8476

07/2000 X 1532 1799 3359 2933 9623

08/2005 X 1334 1521 2486 2659 8000

AVERAGE 1740 1974 2801 2597 9111
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02/2009 X CRESWELL & ONEONTA 229 421 213 259 1122

AVERAGE 229 421 213 259 1122

03/1985 X CRESWELL & PIERREMONT 748 895 6234 6222 14099

05/1985 X 784 1004 6816 6875 15479

02/1999 X 576 1115 7469 6952 16112

08/2004 X 567 801 8478 7596 17442

10/2010 X 453 1208 8418 8307 18386

AVERAGE 626 1005 7483 7190 16304

02/1982 X CRESWELL & RATCLIFF 748 2558 747 732 4785

01/1984 X 888 1468 980 998 4334

11/1987 X 933 1488 877 1109 4407

02/2007 X 473 1114 619 666 2872

08/2009 X 543 882 908 688 3021

AVERAGE 717 1502 826 839 3884

08/2013 X CRESWELL & SOUTHFIELD 686 331 1258 938 3213

AVERAGE 686 331 1258 938 3213

04/1992 X CRESWELL & SPRING LAKE 1593 1593 899 445 4530

05/2016 X 1333 1769 417 540 4059

AVERAGE 1463 1681 658 493 4295

06/1972 X CRESWELL & STONER 1900 2236 5652 4998 14786

04/1980 X 1942 2122 4736 5546 14346

05/1986 X 2008 2387 5093 5820 15308

07/2000 X 1539 1815 5270 6619 15243

06/2005 X 1471 1622 3437 4290 10820

05/2012 X 1178 1394 2920 3497 8989

AVERAGE 1673 1929 4518 5128 13249
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04/1989 X CROCKETT(300 BLK.) 0 0 4239 0 4239

AVERAGE 0 0 4239 0 4239

02/1975 X CROCKETT & EDWARDS 2866 0 7868 0 10734

07/1981 X 3184 0 10410 0 13594

06/2001 X 1738 0 4247 0 5985

01/2007 X 1532 0 3616 0 5148

10/2011 X 1444 0 3380 0 4824

04/2017 X 1549 0 2470 0 4019

AVERAGE 2052 0 5332 0 7384

10/1983 X CROCKETT & LOUISIANA 0 4545 4439 0 8984

09/2001 X 0 1502 2368 0 3870

01/2007 X 0 1450 2096 0 3546

10/2011 X 0 1348 1765 0 3113

04/2017 X 0 804 1286 0 2090

AVERAGE 0 1930 2391 0 4321

02/1980 X CROCKETT & MARKET 0 21626 6724 0 28350

02/1982 X 0 18704 6152 0 24856

12/1983 X 0 12558 5482 0 18040

06/1990 X 0 14676 4268 0 18944

06/1999 X 0 19059 3128 0 22187

07/1999 X SATURDAY 0 19398 3515 0 22913

12/2003 X 0 19986 3389 0 23375

06/2009 X 0 18949 2836 0 21785

03/2013 X 0 18686 2686 0 21372

AVERAGE 0 18182 4242 0 22425

07/1981 X CROCKETT & MARSHALL 1792 6202 5938 0 13932

09/1985 X 1936 3743 4970 0 10649

07/2001 X 0 2784 3220 0 6004

10/2006 X 0 3281 2664 0 5945

08/2011 X 0 2497 2377 0 4874

04/2017 X 0 1912 1490 0 3402

AVERAGE 621 3403 3443 0 7468
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02/1975 X CROCKETT & MCNEIL 1588 0 6302 0 7890

10/1983 X 1900 0 5262 0 7162

09/2001 X 530 0 2830 0 3360

10/2006 X 658 0 2812 0 3470

08/2011 X 567 0 2651 0 3218

05/2017 X 461 0 1869 0 2330

AVERAGE 951 0 3621 0 4572

09/1978 X CROCKETT & SPRING 24850 0 4744 0 29594

03/1982 X 21065 0 4495 0 25560

12/1983 X 18391 0 5370 0 23761

07/1990 X  16613 0 3257 0 19870

06/1999 X 13950 0 2599 0 16549

06/1999 X 17923 0 2984 0 20907

12/2003 X 20929 0 2611 0 23540

06/2009 X 21864 0 2904 0 24768

03/2013 X 20369 0 2404 0 22773

AVERAGE 19550 0 3485 0 23036

04/1996 X CROFTON & SPRING 13020 14498 70 541 28129

AVERAGE 13020 14498 70 541 28129

04/2000 X CROSBY & SINGLETARY 805 572 404 763 2544

AVERAGE 805 572 404 763 2544

04/1983 X CULPEPPER(LINWOOD) 0 0 213 396 609

AVERAGE 0 0 213 396 609

10/2015 X CURTIS (4600 BLOCK) 244 240 0 0 484

AVERAGE 244 240 0 0 484

68



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1972 X CURTIS & GREENWOOD 0 1644 4228 3688 9560

01/1977 X 546 2462 5658 5636 14302

01/1980 X 732 2780 6536 6842 16890

05/1981 X 750 2974 6170 6300 16194

05/1983 X 909 3275 6689 6690 17563

02/1998 X 673 2271 4902 3556 11402

08/2003 X 789 2229 5595 6494 15107

09/2009 X 625 2141 4736 5689 13191

05/2018 X 528 2258 4933 5618 13337

AVERAGE 5552 22034 27586 50513 14172

04/1985 X CURTIS & LAKESHORE 3186 2068 3339 4315 12908

04/1987 X 2460 2161 3361 4818 12800

05/1989 X 1836 1470 2825 3207 9338

05/1992 X 2513 1358 3476 3264 10611

07/2002 X 1877 991 3046 3825 9739

07/2008 X 1923 914 3125 3764 9726

04/2013 X 1892 635 3384 3852 9763

AVERAGE 2241 1371 3222 3864 10698

01/2005 X CURTIS & THURGOOD 64 55 111 0 230

AVERAGE 64 55 111 0 230

06/1992 X DALE & FORD 760 580 3712 3622 8674

AVERAGE 760 580 3712 3622 8674

08/1991 X DALTON & FORBING 363 294 455 726 1838

 

AVERAGE 363 294 455 726 1838

05/1991 X DALZELL & DILLINGHAM 28 117 585 307 1037

AVERAGE 28 117 585 307 1037
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04/1985 X DALZELL & HIGHLAND 2417 2401 532 592 5942

02/1986 X 2358 2372 436 463 5629

AVERAGE 2388 2387 484 528 5786

06/2003 X DALZELL & KIBER 0 64 790 0 854

AVERAGE 0 64 790 0 854

06/2003 X DALZELL & LEE 0 26 864 0 890

AVERAGE 0 26 864 0 890

06/1972 X DALZELL & LINE 9012 8360 538 600 18510

08/1987 X 7472 7418 406 500 15796

05/2000 X 6734 7202 446 527 14909

09/2004 X 5965 5924 357 390 12636

05/2011 X 4937 5104 313 346 10700

AVERAGE 6824 6802 412 473 14510

06/1970 X DALZELL & LINWOOD 9004 9180 428 2922 21534

08/1988 X 10384 9612 661 3600 24257

01/2000 X 5417 4232 98 1851 11598

08/2005 X 4332 3986 251 1702 10271

07/2011 X 4177 3652 245 1442 9516

AVERAGE 6663 6132 337 2303 15435

70



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1970 X DALZELL & SOUTHERN 4854 6836 3170 0 14860

08/1972 X 5680 7654 3624 0 16958

07/1985 X 4576 6865 3215 0 14656

05/1991 X 1751 3490 3934 0 9175

12/1984 X 3219 4754 4782 0 12755

06/1995 X 3138 5587 4941 0 13666

01/2000 X 2003 3278 2094 0 7375

08/2005 X 1897 2914 1797 0 6608

06/2012 X 1516 2614 2295 0 6425

AVERAGE 3182 4888 3317 0 11386

10/1982 X DALZELL(SOUTHERN) 0 0 3240 2626 5866

AVERAGE 0 0 3240 2626 5866

05/1990 X DALZELL & THORNHILL 107 56 148 303 614

10/2001 X 673 108 275 445 1501

AVERAGE 390 82 212 374 1058

01/1985 X DALZELL & YOUREE 13505 10679 152 1231 25567

03/1985 X 13505 10679 152 950 25286

06/1997 X  12838 14698 256 346 28138

06/2010 X 13691 14306 398 798 29193

AVERAGE 13385 12591 240 831 27046

10/1982 X DANFIELD & STONEHAVEN 888 989 31 271 2179

01/2007 X 708 819 43 82 1652

AVERAGE 798 904 37 177 1916

09/2014 X DAVID RAINES (1500 BLOCK) 2291 2430 0 0 4721

AVERAGE 2291 2430 0 0 4721
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/2014 X DAVID RAINES (1900 BLOCK) 1796 1970 0 0 3766

AVERAGE 1796 1970 0 0 3766

09/2014 X DAVID RAINES (2000 BLOCK) 1295 1269 0 0 2564

AVERAGE 1295 1269 0 0 2564

10/1982        X DAVID RAINES (MLK) 1932 1879 0 0 3811

AVERAGE 1932 989 0 0 3811

02/1982 X DAVID RAINES & MLK 1870 2781 2390 2570 9611

06/1986 X 1848 2117 2318 2907 9190

07/2002 X 2157 1734 2381 2828 9100

10/2004 X 1870 1354 2419 3029 8672

08/2011 X 1711 1121 2581 3533 8946

08/2014 X 1989 1361 2388 3197 8935

AVERAGE 1908 1745 2413 3011 9076

05/1984 X DAVID RAINES & S'PORT 0 2004 4145 5928 12077

01/1987 X BLANCHARD 0 2354 4016 5311 11681

05/1990 X 0 1851 4760 6453 13064

07/1992 X 0 2617 5234 7379 15230

04/2002 X 0 2590 5448 7622 15660

09/2008 X 0 2926 5532 7956 16414

08/2013 X 0 2666 6072 8033 16771

AVERAGE 0 2430 5030 6955 14414

02/2006 X DAVID RAINES BRANCH 226 0 3478 3674 7378

LIBRARY & MLK

AVERAGE 226 0 3478 3674 7378

01/1991 X DAWN RIDGE & HIGHCREST 197 389 0 58 644

AVERAGE 197 389 0 58 644
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/2002 X DEAN & GREEN TERRACE 6410 5417 115 1103 13045

AVERAGE 6410 5417 115 1103 13045

11/1983 X DEAN & INDUSTRIAL 2095 140 7426 7360 17021

01/1988 X  2779 835 8111 8280 20005

05/1988 X 2571 784 9054 8185 20594

11/1988 X 2649 721 8383 8267 20020

02/1990 X 2530 801 9634 9644 22609

11/1998 X 2629 1285 11881 11031 26826

03/2003 X 3952 1541 9863 9152 24508

01/2007 X 2969 1359 9392 8518 22238

03/2012 X 3686 1848 9900 9413 24847

02/2018 X 2949 1708 9234 8419 22310

AVERAGE 2881 1102 9288 8827 22098

07/2007 X DEARBORN & DEER PARK 335 260 758 332 1685

AVERAGE 335 260 758 332 1685

02/2010 X DEBBIE & GORTON 231 139 130 0 500

AVERAGE 231 139 130 0 500

02/1984 X DEE & GEORGIA 923 827 194 219 2163

12/1989 X 1313 1133 183 301 2930

07/2011 X 1189 976 116 106 2387

AVERAGE 1142 979 164 209 2493

10/2017 X DEE & ODEN 895 769 102 180 1946

AVERAGE 895 769 102 180 1946

10/1983 X DEE(SOUTH CEN. BELL) 2261 2513 0 0 4774

AVERAGE 2261 2513 0 0 4774
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1974 X DEE & S'PORT BARKS. 1518 2456 7972 9788 21734

06/1982 X 7981 3889 9295 12529 33694

03/1987 X 7976 2989 8998 12803 32766

01/1992 X 2830 2166 7635 11933 24564

09/1997 X 1607 2446 9479 13492 27024

08/1999 X 2481 2306 11170 16731 32688

10/2003 X 2436 1674 7338 11200 22648

04/2008 X 4160 3092 7581 13143 27976

02/2012 X 4093 3384 9982 13488 30947

06/2015 X 3209 4122 9899 12383 29613

AVERAGE 3829 2852 8935 12749 28365

04/2008 X DEE & S'PORT BARKS. 2943 0 1579 268 4790

02/2012 X SERVICE (S) 2557 0 1688 192 4437

06/2015 X (SCHOOL IS OUT)  2027 0 1450 7 3484

AVERAGE 2509 0 1572 156 4237

03/2018 X DEE & E. WASHINGTON 1500 987 1017 446 3950

AVERAGE 1500 987 1017 446 3950

03/2002 X DEER PARK & TIMBERLANE 201 129 360 336 1026

07/2007 X 198 82 482 346 1108

AVERAGE 200 106 421 341 1067

02/1989 X DELAWARE (600 BLOCK) 0 0 189 116 305

AVERAGE 0 0 189 116 305

08/2013 X DEL RIO & GROVE 357 302 259 144 1062

AVERAGE 357 302 259 144 1062

09/2010 X DEMERY & GARDERE 303 0 675 1301 2279

AVERAGE 303 0 675 1301 2279
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/2008 X DENVER & LOGAN 41 0 146 32 219

AVERAGE 41 0 146 32 219

12/1983 X DILG LEAGUE & JEWELLA 8429 7645 1209 537 17820

08/1992 X 6174 4067 1390 0 11631

AVERAGE 7302 5856 1300 269 14726

09/1971 X DILG LEAGUE & LAKESHORE 3594 3430 426 1112 8562

07/1976 X 4692 4100 662 1346 10800

08/1988 X 4735 4110 474 781 10100

02/1992 X 3331 2913 450 1074 7768

06/1997 X 3566 4060 534 866 9026

02/2002 X 4057 3349 326 941 8673

06/2006 X 4378 3800 291 947 9416

08/2006 X 4460 3907 282 907 9556

10/2017 X 4072 3315 456 879 8722

AVERAGE 4098 3665 433 984 9180

04/2004 X DILLINGHAM & PROSPECT 0 107 170 250 527

AVERAGE 0 107 170 250 527

01/2010 X DILLINGHAM & RATCLIFF 55 112 511 633 1311

AVERAGE 55 112 511 633 1311

12/1998 X DILLINGHAM & 30 78 311 356 775

STEPHENSON

AVERAGE 30 78 311 356 775

07/2016 X DILLINGHAM & WILDER 61 50 218 154 483

AVERAGE 61 50 218 154 483
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

11/1988 X DIXIE & FINANCIAL PLAZA 100 0 1013 966 2079

AVERAGE 100 0 1013 966 2079

02/1980 X DIXIE GARDEN/SWEDES & 8418 8624 222 2758 20022

08/1987 X E.KINGS 7170 7344 215 2773 17502

03/2001 X 8100 6774 263 1842 16979

03/2006 X 8350 8682 225 1716 18973

07/2012 X 7138 7100 275 1307 15820

AVERAGE 7835 7705 240 2079 17859

06/1982 X DR.HOSPITAL & LINE 7279 4971 4684 0 16934

12/1999 X 5881 3881 2849 0 12611

09/2004 X 7247 4448 2965 0 14660

04/2011 X 7131 3526 2940 0 13597

AVERAGE 6885 4207 3360 0 14451

08/1999 X DOLLARWAY & JEWELLA 11653 7223 1050 665 20591

AVERAGE 11653 7223 1050 665 20591

02/1992 X DONCASTER & WINCANTON 1382 269 0 884 2535

AVERAGE 1382 269 0 884 2535

02/1983 X DOWDELL & GLEN OAK 422 848 523 594 2387

AVERAGE 422 848 523 594 2387

05/1984 X DOWDELL & KINGS 0 584 7915 9283 17782

AVERAGE 0 584 7915 9283 17782

08/2005 X DUDLEY & FAIRFIELD 3104 3385 333 240 7062

AVERAGE 3104 3385 333 240 7062
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/1995 X DUDLEY & LINE 9944 7866 399 326 18535

AVERAGE 9944 7866 399 326 18535

11/1997 X DUDLEY & RICHMOND 277 200 402 182 1061

AVERAGE 277 200 402 182 1061

08/2005 X DUDLEY & SOUTHERN 2243 2428 0 741 5412

AVERAGE 2243 2428 0 741 5412

07/1984 X DUMBARTON & LINE 5652 5497 0 1231 12380

12/1987 X 6900 6505 0 1198 14603

03/1992 X 7104 7355 0 1400 15859

10/1996 X 4308 6078 0 1657 12043

08/2003 X 4203 6869 0 2021 13093

03/2005 X 8121 6810 0 2224 17155

09/2011 X 8319 6829 0 2286 17434

11/2017 X 9098 7966 0 1771 18835

AVERAGE 6713 6739 0 1724 15175

08/2008 X DUMBARTON & 0 186 694 627 1507

      E.WILDERNESS 

AVERAGE 0 186 694 627 1507

02/2005 X DUMBARTON & 1142 352 1921 661 4076

W.WILDERNESS

AVERAGE 1142 352 1921 661 4076

03/2008 X EAGLE BEND & 57 0 75 89 221

MOLLIE ABLE

AVERAGE 57 0 75 89 221

09/2006 X EARL & WALLACE 646 553 124 0 1323

AVERAGE 646 553 124 0 1323
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1992 X EDEN & LINE 7104 7355 0 629 15088

09/2009 X 6712 6305 0 926 13943

AVERAGE 6908 6830 0 778 14516

08/1993 X EDGAR & VIRGINIA 415 620 1092 544 2671

07/1995 X 346 510 913 380 2149

 

AVERAGE 381 565 1003 462 2410

01/2016 X EDGEMONT & LINE 7961 9580 0 151 17692

AVERAGE 7961 9580 0 151 17692

(Under Construction)

04/1989 X EDWARDS(400 BLOCK) 3749 0 0 0 3749

AVERAGE 3749 0 0 0 3749

04/1989 X EDWARDS(700 BLOCK) 2415 0 0 0 2415

AVERAGE 2415 0 0 0 2415

03/1984 X EDWARDS & FANNIN 3241 0 3613 0 6854

07/2001 X 2266 0 1899 0 4165

01/2007 X 1845 0 1635 0 3480

08/2012 X 1683 0 1533 0 3216

AVERAGE 2259 0 2170 0 4833

07/1981 X EDWARDS & MILAM 5726 0 0 7016 12742

06/2001 X 2780 0 0 3575 6355

01/2007 X 2445 0 0 4380 6825

11/2011 X 2243 0 0 3172 5415

AVERAGE 3299 0 0 4536 7834
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/1982 X EDWARDS & TEXAS 4630 0 3179 3499 11308

07/2001 X 2524 0 2687 3925 9136

01/2007 X 2543 0 3193 3887 9623

09/2012 X 2169 0 2740 3377 8286

AVERAGE 2967 0 2950 3672 9588

04/1982 X EDWARDS & TRAVIS 3645 0 0 5134 8779

04/2001 X 2328 0 0 3206 5534

01/2007 X 2236 0 0 2703 4939

08/2012 X 2002 0 0 2615 4617

AVERAGE 2553 0 0 3415 5967

05/1999 X ELIZABETH & JORDAN 522 562 1678 2753 5515

06/2010 X 551 182 1473 2136 4342

AVERAGE 537 372 1576 2445 4929

05/1999 X ELIZABETH & MARGARET 414 806 2086 2085 5391

AVERAGE 414 806 2086 2085 5391

06/1989 X ELLERBE(N. OF INNLP.) 7161 6380 0 0 13541

AVERAGE 7161 6380 0 0 13541

06/1989 X ELLERBE (S. OF INNLP.) 4499 3902 0 0 8401

AVERAGE 4499 3902 0 0 8401

01/2000 X ELLERBE & ELLERBE 6427 5442 0 1640 13509

03/2003 X ACCESS 6915 6459 0 1890 15264

AVERAGE 6671 5951 0 1765 14387
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/1999 X ELLERBE & ELLERBE 3717 7633 729 0 12079

CHURCH

AVERAGE 3717 7633 729 0 12079

01/1984 X ELLERBE & FLOURNOY 3587 2988 1610 1234 9419

01/1986 X LUCAS 4004 3512 1042 1733 10291

11/1987 X 4508 3892 1145 1738 11283

08/1988 X 4700 4237 1264 1776 11977

10/1990 X 4476 3431 1158 1779 10844

11/1994 X 6287 5427 1293 2534 15541

09/1998 X 8099 5869 3443 3132 20543

11/2002 X 6887 6663 1772 3790 19112

06/2003 X 8075 6988 2063 4180 21306

12/2009 X 7289 4501 1760 3998 17548

08/2013 X 7404 4632 2278 4746 19060

05/2017 X 7844 5312 3692 5666 22514

AVERAGE 6097 4788 1877 3026 15787

08/2015 X 10450 ELLERBE 2341 2276 401 0 5018

(HOLY ANGELS)

AVERAGE 2341 2276 401 0 5018

06/1986 X ELLERBE ACCESS &  0 443 4563 3002 8008

01/1996 X INDUSTRIAL 0 1463 8227 12506 22196

01/2000 X 0 1520 8635 11499 21654

09/2004 X 0 1641 9469 10174 21284

AVERAGE 0 1267 7724 9295 18286

09/1984 X ELLERBE(INNER LOOP) 5908 5733 0 0 11641

 

AVERAGE 5908 5733 0 0 11641

02/1985 X ELLERBE & INNERLOOP 4339 5733 6415 4564 21051

01/1987 X 4628 6045 6475 4760 21908

05/1998 X 9934 8587 6552 1730 26803

AVERAGE 6300 6788 6481 3685 23254
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/1997 X ELLERBE & INNERLOOP(N) 8854 5628 0 1527 16009

03/2002 X 12515 9039 0 2026 23580

09/2002 X 10591 8445 0 1968 21004

11/2007 X 9860 9229 0 2755 21844

09/2012 X 10206 9636 0 2992 22834

AVERAGE 10405 8395 0 2254 21054

02/1996 X ELLERBE & INNERLOOP(S) 3221 4817 6357 0 14395

02/2002 X 6915 4582 9420 0 20917

09/2002 X 7763 5039 7461 0 20263

11/2007 X 6346 5132 7102 0 18580

09/2012 X 6737 5692 7609 0 20038

AVERAGE 6196 5052 7590 0 18539

01/2010 X ELLERBE & LENARD 1597 2221 0 1527 5345

AVERAGE 1597 2221 0 1527 5345

01/1990 X ELLERBE & NORRIS FERRY 1435 2674 1242 76 5427

09/1995 X /RAILSBACK 1959 4219 1862 175 8215

01/1999 X 2062 4002 2240 175 8479

04/2002 X 2655 5187 2596 175 10613

AVERAGE 2028 4021 1985 150 8184

02/2000 X ELLERBE & PEACH 6154 6074 206 0 12434

AVERAGE 6154 6074 206 0 12434

12/1989 X ELMWOOD & HIGHLAND 1640 1640 160 102 3542

AVERAGE 1640 1640 160 102 3542
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/1980 X EMERY & HEARNE 15900 15962 894 698 33454

06/1982 X 15048 15437 757 708 31950

08/1985 X 13438 14431 706 904 29479

08/1997 X 14884 13651 443 560 29538

06/1999 X 15949 12772 469 551 29741

01/2004 X 11650 12067 449 411 24577

09/2010 X 12370 12801 412 561 26144

03/2014 X 12206 12402 458 461 25527

AVERAGE 13931 13690 574 607 28801

05/2012 X EMERY & VELVA 278 34 83 225 620

AVERAGE 278 34 83 225 620

08/2003 X ERNEST B. MILLER & 9111 8527 0 701 18339

02/2010 X HEARNE 9687 10243 40 745 20715

10/2013 X 8478 8132 29 758 17397

06/2018 X 7917 7508 88 606 16119

AVERAGE 8798 8603 39 703 18143

04/2009 X ETHYL & POUNCY 0 229 31 262 522

AVERAGE 0 229 31 262 522

09/1983 X EVANGELINE & LINE 9267 9020 403 97 18787

01/1986 X 8782 8581 134 257 17754

AVERAGE 9025 8801 269 177 18271

04/2010 X EXPOSITION & LILLIAN 140 190 335 258 923

AVERAGE 140 190 335 258 923
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

12/1996 X FAIRFIELD & I-20 724 744 0 3933 5401

12/2000 X 1946 4190 0 1488 7624

10/2005 X 989 957 0 3380 5326

10/2011 X 852 751 0 2740 4343

AVERAGE 1128 1661 0 2885 5674

07/1970 X FAIRFIELD & JORDAN 5146 4158 1782 2778 13864

06/1972 X 5880 4830 2488 3310 16508

06/1976 X 8562 5804 2820 2790 19976

12/1986 X 5933 5478 2546 3259 17216

05/1999 X 4743 4045 462 56 9306

10/2003 X 3982 4677 349 1837 10845

11/2009 X 3738 4733 299 1618 10388

AVERAGE 5426 4818 1535 2235 14015

03/1992 X FAIRFIELD & KINGS 4886 6984 10254 7315 29439

04/1995 X 5203 5993 12027 9306 32529

04/1996 X  4809 5695 13872 9990 34366

04/2000 X 3929 5287 15656 14288 39160

10/2005 X 3580 4408 12788 10640 31416

01/2015 X 2806 3328 11937 10188 28259

AVERAGE 4202 5283 12756 10288 32528

07/1972 X        FAIRFIELD/KINGS/ST. VINCENT 6262 6886 7406 7398 27952

08/1976 X 5952 5716 6088 8256 26012

10/1978 X 5186 6902 6414 9022 27524

04/1980 X 4956 6364 6608 8598 26526

07/1982 X 4555 5586 5795 7531 23467

03/1988 X 4325 4814 6272 5831 21242

AVERAGE 5206 6045 6431 7773 25454
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/2000 X FAIRFIELD & LINE 5927 8303 3312 4527 22069

09/2004 X 6454 5782 1305 2798 16339

09/2011 X 4512 6332 1060 2467 14371

AVERAGE 5631 6806 1892 3264 17593

10/2001 X FAIRFIELD & LOUISIANA 1308 1970 1365 1529 6172

AVERAGE 1308 1970 1365 1529 6172

12/1977 X FAIRFIELD & MARGARET 5462 5640 714 2596 14412

07/1980 X 5014 5384 702 2516 13616

12/1986 X 4643 6348 440 3692 15123

02/1992 X  6125 6759 404 3001 16289

05/1995 X 7202 6084 419 2253 15958

05/1999 X 3580 4351 434 2193 10558

10/2003 X 3229 3868 395 2057 9549

02/2010 X 2907 3912 322 1979 9120

AVERAGE 4770 5293 479 2536 13078

06/1970 X FAIRFIELD & MURPHY/ 4812 7846 5672 3978 22308

06/1972 X STONER 5520 7666 6458 4766 24410

03/1979 X 4908 7278 5230 4256 21672

04/1980 X 4598 7882 5548 4872 22900

07/1982 X 3755 7384 5161 4821 21121

01/1992 X 3879 7330 6938 4574 22721

05/1995 X 4776 6160 9358 3586 23880

03/2000 X 4547 7055 4032 4535 20169

10/2005 X 3199 4168 5693 3411 16471

04/2012 X 3253 3452 4838 2756 14299

AVERAGE 4325 6622 5893 4156 20995
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/1982 X FAIRFIELD & OCKLEY 8897 4852 1588 677 16014

12/2002 X 3732 4556 1638 0 9926

AVERAGE 6315 4704 1613 339 12970

04/1980 X FAIRFIELD & OLIVE 6762 5392 0 2996 15150

06/1987 X 4962 4041 2784 614 12401

04/2000 X 6507 3232 1159 3687 14585

03/2005 X 4384 3210 863 3086 11543

05/2012 X 3613 3129 716 2438 9896

AVERAGE 5246 3801 1104 2564 12715

04/1995 X FAIRFIELD & ONTARIO 4695 5477 175 184 10531

01/2002 X 2758 3341 207 367 6673

AVERAGE 3727 4409 191 276 8602

08/1975 X FAIRFIELD & PIERREMONT 2846 3634 7410 7450 21340

07/1976 X 3348 4078 8694 10026 26146

04/1980 X 3116 3966 8864 9974 25920

01/1982 X 2723 3769 7285 6221 19998

03/1996 X 2784 4704 7046 8185 22719

02/1999 X 1788 3022 10672 9533 25015

08/2004 X 1888 3050 10001 10058 24997

07/2010 X 1390 2330 9603 9178 22501

07/2015 X 1328 2282 8469 11090 23169

AVERAGE 2357 3426 8672 9079 23534

06/1977 X FAIRFIELD & PROSPECT 5274 5912 354 280 11820

03/1980 X 5646 6274 380 286 12586

12/1981 X 5940 6808 390 304 13442

03/1986 X 5004 5535 396 257 11192

08/1986 X 5039 4568 338 283 10228

11/1992 X 5248 5534 176 238 11196

AVERAGE 5359 5772 339 275 11744
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08/1972 X FAIRFIELD & RATCLIFF 4956 8162 3690 0 16808

04/1987 X 5482 8786 3684 0 17952

05/1997 X 216 1244 1005 1063 3528

01/2002 X 3434 3277 1011 862 8584

10/2007 X 3121 2992 740 582 7435

08/2012 X 2680 2710 671 473 6534

AVERAGE 3315 4529 1800 497 10140

03/1970 X FAIRFIELD & SOUTHERN 4956 8162 3690 0 16808

06/1972 X 5482 8786 3684 0 17952

10/1983 X 4833 9565 2748 0 17146

12/1986 X 5179 7822 2774 0 15775

03/2000 X 5367 5472 1508 0 12347

10/2005 X 4943 5952 1096 0 11991

09/2011 X 4514 6083 934 0 11531

AVERAGE 5039 7406 2348 0 14793

08/1982 X FAIRFIELD & SOUTHFIELD 3926 4199 615 648 9388

AVERAGE 3926 4199 615 648 9388

01/1984 X FAIRFIELD & STEPHENSON 4498 4558 456 394 9906

09/1985 X 3028 3271 360 270 6929

AVERAGE 3763 3915 408 332 8418

07/1972 X FAIRFIELD & WILKINSON 5096 5260 730 932 12018

04/1987 X 5377 5795 1022 655 12849

04/2000 X 4834 5081 872 428 11215

09/2005 X 3755 4138 614 292 8799

06/2012 X 3377 3851 446 291 7965

AVERAGE 4488 4825 737 520 10569
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04/1983 X FAIRVIEW & THORNHILL 188 308 388 401 1285

06/1990 X 132 249 475 260 1116

11/1994 X 123 191 354 223 891

06/1998 X 154 244 459 520 1377

10/2004 X 131 168 327 240 866

02/2007 X 86 152 313 294 845

AVERAGE 136 219 386 323 1063

07/1970 X FAIRY & MIDWAY 776 152 2064 2012 5004

12/1980 X 894 290 3352 2826 7362

10/1986 X 978 323 3060 2889 7250

09/1995 X 531 234 2749 2496 6010

06/2000 X 730 290 2670 2411 6101

AVERAGE 782 258 2779 2527 6345

04/1989 X FANNIN (300 BLOCK) 0 0 3558 0 3558

AVERAGE 0 0 3558 0 3558

04/1989 X FANNIN (700 BLOCK) 0 0 1722 0 1722

AVERAGE 0 0 1722 0 1722

06/1997 X FANNIN  (100 BLOCK) 0 0 3426 2504 5930

AVERAGE 0 0 3426 2504 5930

12/1988 X FANNIN/GARDEN & 1432 531 1327 722 4012

WESTERN

AVERAGE 1432 531 1327 722 4012

05/1984 X FANNIN & LOUISIANA 0 562 1741 0 2303

03/2000 X 0 220 872 0 1092

12/2004 X 0 201 1296 0 1497

AVERAGE 0 328 1303 0 1631

87



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1981 X FANNIN & MARKET 0 19848 5214 0 25062

01/1983 X 0 12142 4935 1192 18269

08/1991 X 0 9683 3117 372 13172

05/1998 X 0 17064 3992 540 21596

10/1999 X SATURDAY 0 9278 4173 1396 14847

06/2002 X 0 11859 4115 3938 19912

04/2008 X 0 13182 2937 2414 18533

03/2013 X 0 13712 2442 2382 18536

AVERAGE 0 13346 3866 1529 18741

01/1982 X FANNIN & MARSHALL 0 4951 5283 0 10234

10/1983 X 0 2396 2707 0 5103

07/2001 X 0 1156 2019 0 3175

04/2007 X 0 1018 2072 0 3090

08/2012 X 0 754 1802 0 2556

04/2017 X 0 1022 1540 0 2562

AVERAGE 0 1883 2571 0 4453

12/1983 X FANNIN & MCNEIL 2675 0 1395 0 4070

10/2000 X 2251 0 1219 0 3470

10/2003 X 1894 0 725 0 2619

06/2009 X 1968 0 885 0 2853

01/2017 X 1636 0 751 0 2387

AVERAGE 2085 0 995 0 3080

07/1981 X FANNIN & SPRING 17506 0 3534 0 21040

01/1983 X 13038 0 3473 1405 17916

01/1996 X 14688 0 1395 3608 19691

08/1999 X 12531 0 1150 1989 15670

10/1999 X SATURDAY 12886 0 857 4044 17787

06/2002 X 14720 0 1988 3712 20420

04/2008 X 16521 0 2118 3127 21766

03/2013 X 14318 0 1196 2004 17518

AVERAGE 14526 0 1964 2486 18976

01/2006 X FAUST & HOBBS 0 57 62 39 158

AVERAGE 0 57 62 39 158

  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1970 X               FERN/GILBERT/GREGGFERN/GILBERT & 4000 4998 1852 1506 12356

06/1985 X GILBERT/GREGG 3964 5166 2320 1620 13070

11/1992 X 2969 4296 2374 872 10511

09/2000 X 2845 4829 2462 1049 11185

08/2005 X 3283 4385 2290 1053 11011

05/2012 X 3301 4138 1857 1042 10338

06/2015 X 2810 3113 1436 1053 8412

AVERAGE 3310 4418 2084 1171 10983

08/1995 X FERN & INDUSTRIAL 0 733 19119 19919 39771

09/1998 X 444 1538 18660 24698 45340

04/2001 X 503 2520 21457 21714 46194

01/2006 X 562 3902 22034 24468 50966

02/2011 X 574 4857 22014 24187 51632

AVERAGE 417 2710 20657 22997 46781

03/1971 X FERN & OCKLEY 3006 3668 4064 2596 13334

04/1984 X 3482 3312 3255 2190 12239

08/1984 X 5609 3520 6423 2820 18372

10/1998 X 2586 2014 2565 6566 13731

12/2002 X 2685 3104 2865 1973 10627

07/2008 X 3137 3165 2479 1523 10304

05/2013 X 3483 3834 2661 1921 11899

AVERAGE 3427 3231 3473 2798 12929

06/1981 X FERN & PIERREMONT 694 1228 7380 7460 16762

03/1984 X 300 1109 8026 6742 16177

04/1986 X 309 1435 6777 6123 14644

10/1998 X 135 619 8329 6369 15452

10/2001 X 253 753 7731 6992 15729

01/2003 X 2112 1296 7946 6911 18265

01/2005 X 3753 2012 8588 7108 21461

01/2012 X 4900 2389 9159 7793 24241

AVERAGE 1557 1355 7992 6937 17841
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/2016 X FERN & PIERREMONT PLACE 5026 5001 0 685 10712

AVERAGE 5026 5001 0 685 10712

11/2004 X FERRELL & TREVOR 113 212 74 0 399

05/2011 X 100 216 120 0 436

AVERAGE 107 214 97 0 418

08/1999 X FISK/SAN JACINTO & 70 0 5013 4499 9582

GREENWOOD

AVERAGE 70 0 5013 4499 9582

09/1983 X FINANCIAL PLAZA/ 8704 8357 1422 2497 20980

01/1990 X WESTPORT & PINES 10014 10792 1917 2999 25722

05/1995 X 17078 13324 2247 3698 36347

10/2002 X  10484 13782 6665 4057 34988

10/2008 X 11707 15367 10073 4767 41914

08/2013 X 12216 15209 5771 4195 37391

AVERAGE 11701 12805 4683 3702 32890

03/1984 X              FINANCIAL PLAZA/RASBERRYFINANCIAL PLAZA & 1251 0 1257 1453 3961

RASBERRY

AVERAGE 1251 0 1257 1453 3961

09/1988 X FINLEY & LEO 345 212 222 321 1100

AVERAGE 345 212 222 321 1100

06/2013 X FINLEY & 261 113 373 393 1140

PENNSYLVANIA

AVERAGE 261 113 373 393 1140

11/1983 X FLORA & JEWELLA 11522 11678 1181 0 24381

03/1985 X 12013 13371 1198 0 26582

AVERAGE 11768 12525 1190 0 25482

  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/2018 X FLORENCE & MARTHA 63 131 36 74 304

AVERAGE 63 131 36 74 304

06/1984 X FLOURNOY LUCAS & 0 2997 5385 8621 17003

03/1988 X INDUSTRIAL 0 2518 6434 8745 17697

07/2002 X 0 2704 7308 9372 19384

07/2008 X 0 2160 6722 8811 17693

04/2013 X 0 2249 6881 9796 18926

AVERAGE 0 2526 6546 9069 18141

03/2014 X FLOURNOY LUCAS & 0 0 12439 11406 23845

INNERLOOP (E)

AVERAGE 0 0 12439 11406 23845

02/2014 X FLOURNOY LUCAS & 0 8827 5649 3826 18302

INNERLOOP (W)

AVERAGE 0 5649 3826 8827 18302

11/1980 X FLOURNOY LUCAS & 2638 3570 4648 2512 13368

04/1986 X LINWOOD 3873 4941 2830 2064 13708

06/1988 X 3954 4644 3369 2911 14878

04/1990 X 3350 3865 3063 1743 12021

04/1997 X 3327 4113 3565 2041 13046

02/2000 X 3606 4143 3879 2050 13678

10/2003 X 3686 4643 3863 2620 14812

05/2005 X 3778 4644 3922 2925 15269

09/2009 X 3422 4768 3747 2829 14766

10/2014 X 2947 4538 3572 3315 14372

AVERAGE 3458 4387 3646 2501 13992

01/2000 X FLOURNOY LUCAS & 0 423 3085 2906 6414

LIVE OAK RET.

AVERAGE 0 423 3085 2906 6414
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/1986 X FLOURNOY LUCAS & 1530 2010 1805 1481 6826

04/1999 X WALLACE LAKE 1546 2134 1510 1408 6598

10/2002 X 2153 2728 2177 1771 8829

08/2006 X 1845 2266 2312 2392 8815

AVERAGE 1769 2285 1951 1763 7767

01/1986 X              FLOURNOY LUCAS/YOUREEFLOURNOY LUCAS & 3563 4629 1608 292 10092

07/1992 X YOUREE 1614 3173 2594 803 8184

04/1998 X 2390 5715 3122 889 12116

06/2013 X 4334 6728 8489 2336 21887

AVERAGE 2975 5061 3953 1080 13070

03/2012 X FONTAINE & GLEN COVE 434 841 335 314 1924

AVERAGE 434 841 335 314 1924

07/1970 X FORD & HEARNE 8322 8174 0 3200 19696

01/1978 X 11002 11422 0 3988 26412

09/1981 X 10400 10458 0 4406 25264

09/1983 X 11237 10398 0 1268 22903

07/1998 X 9206 9761 0 74 19041

SEE ERNEST B.MILLER & HEARNE(CHANGED FORD TO ERNEST B.

MILLER 2004)

AVERAGE 10033 10043 0 2587 22663

02/1971 X FORD & HOLZMAN 234 912 3798 3750 8694

09/1978 X 372 1518 4226 4552 10668

10/1981 X 190 1244 4088 3888 9410

11/1983 X 196 1642 4839 3232 9909

09/1987 X 883 1677 3945 3432 9937

03/2002 X 618 1156 4367 3816 9957

05/2013 X 694 1143 4716 4724 11277

AVERAGE 455 1327 4283 3913 9979

02/1982 X FORD & OREGON 555 0 3995 8082 12632

AVERAGE 555 0 3995 8082 12632
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1995 X FORD PARK & S.LAKESHORE 1083 1114 132 36 2365

06/1995 X SATURDAY 2167 1944 258 151 4520

06/1995 X SUNDAY 2388 1802 588 350 5128

AVERAGE 1879 1620 326 179 4004

07/1970 X FORD & PIERRE 1954 754 2624 3584 8916

10/1978 X 2344 1198 5056 4354 12952

11/1999 X 1590 789 3373 3049 8801

04/2004 X 1647 673 3676 3076 9072

06/2010 X 1688 403 4022 3234 9347

AVERAGE 1845 763 3750 3459 9818

05/2003 X FOREST (E. OF GILBERT) 0 0 133 97 230

AVERAGE 0 0 133 97 230

09/2008 X FOREST & WHEELESS 583 243 110 141 1077

AVERAGE 583 243 110 141 1077

02/1993 X FORUM & N.HEARNE 5975 5602 949 0 12526

06/2002 X 6335 5894 1572 0 13801

AVERAGE 6155 5748 1261 0 13164

10/1991 X FOXBRIAR & INDUSTRIAL 988 0 6169 6752 13909

AVERAGE 988 0 6169 6752 13909

11/2001 X FRANCAIS & KROETZ 314 332 812 596 2054

10/2014 X 267 300 799 688 2054

AVERAGE 291 316 806 642 2054
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1988 X FRANCAIS & SHARTEL 101 86 306 495 988

AVERAGE 101 86 306 495 988

03/1988 X FREDRICK & MISSOURI 1422 1735 552 517 4226

AVERAGE 1422 1735 552 517 4226

10/1990 X FREESTATE & GRIMMETT 3071 3030 1608 649 8358

11/1994 X 3986 3619 1600 1070 10275

05/2001 X 3880 3640 1062 915 9497

AVERAGE 3646 3430 1423 878 9377

06/1970 X FREESTATE & N.MARKET 10386 9976 0 1054 21416

05/1986 X 11044 9764 0 1229 22037

06/1993 X 10954 9772 0 1302 22028

01/2002 X 10852 10822 351 1258 23283

09/2008 X 10087 12652 0 1298 24037

07/2013 X 12367 12142 0 1157 25666

AVERAGE 10948 10855 351 7298 23078

07/2013 X S. GATE & E. RIVER 36 45 65 49 195

AVERAGE 36 45 65 49 195

02/1999 X GATOR & E.KINGS 8178 8148 1015 0 17341

AVERAGE 8178 8148 1015 0 17341

06/1999 X GATOR & YOUREE 20370 14921 3079 1793 40163

02/2004 X 13548 14881 3005 2012 33446

01/2008 X 13039 12026 3085 2177 30327

04/2011 X 14801 14711 2285 2407 34204

11/2014 X 14241 13451 2574 2577 32843

AVERAGE 15200 13998 2806 2193 34197
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/2004 X GM BLVD. & DRIVEWAY#2 0 1065 1242 2079 4386

AVERAGE 0 1065 1242 2079 4386

08/1988 X GENERAL MOTORS & 0 0 2496 2612 5108

INDUSTRIAL

AVERAGE 0 0 2496 2612 5108

06/2003 X GEORGIA & WEYMAN 480 288 152 191 1111

AVERAGE 480 288 152 191 1111

09/2012 X GILBERT(2800 BLOCK) X          X 2386 2251 0 0 4637

AVERAGE 2386 2251 0 0 4637

10/1983 X GILBERT(TRINITY) 1853 2027 0 0 3880

AVERAGE 1853 2027 0 0 3880

11/1982 X GILBERT & GLADSTONE 4692 3819 508 897 9916

04/1998 X 4087 2863 317 1004 8271

06/2003 X 3510 2830 359 538 7237

AVERAGE 4096 3171 395 813 8475

11/1983 X GILBERT & GUSTINE 224 510 193 0 927

03/2002 X 610 1143 636 0 2389

05/2016 X 359 892 251 0 1502

AVERAGE 398 848 360 0 1606
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/1980 X GILBERT & HERNDON 2572 2110 468 384 5534

08/1987 X 2295 1662 460 353 4770

08/2000 X 1868 1457 373 378 4076

09/2005 X 1769 1368 322 263 3722

05/2012 X 1498 1141 319 371 3329

05/2017 X 1590 1219 304 283 3396

AVERAGE 1932 1493 374 339 4138

11/1984 X GILBERT & JORDAN 2685 2191 970 2012 7858

08/2000 X 1525 1233 1147 590 4495

09/2005 X 1639 1143 1003 600 4385

05/2012 X 1509 976 868 474 3827

05/2017 X 1851 1314 843 510 4518

AVERAGE 1842 1371 966 837 5017

07/1978 X GILBERT & KINGS 3912 3234 9128 8136 24410

04/1980 X 4180 3838 8634 8496 25148

06/1982 X 4789 3824 8149 8855 25617

04/1995 X 3644 2848 9693 11795 27980

05/1997 X 3305 2636 8670 7202 21813

06/1998 X 3138 2518 9465 9581 24702

01/2003 X 3272 2362 9047 9204 23885

07/2009 X 3147 2285 9041 8864 23337

05/2014 X 2885 2055 8342 8522 21804

AVERAGE 3586 2844 8908 8962 24300

03/2002 X GILBERT & LLOYD 1187 1562 339 93 3181

AVERAGE 1187 1562 339 93 3181

03/1984 X GILBERT & MONROVIA 2913 4062 1398 1877 10250

09/1984 X 6398 4607 2313 4376 17694

02/1987 X 0 2300 2805 3316 8421

02/2000 X       3434 3613 842 2581 10470

10/2005 X 2926 3685 609 2696 9916

05/2012 X 2488 3063 785 2713 9049

AVERAGE 3027 3555 1459 2927 10967
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

12/1971 X GILBERT & OLIVE 3416 2960 2702 2756 11834

06/1972 X 3288 2372 2444 2382 10486

06/1982 X 2789 1905 2731 2574 9999

07/2000 X 2086 1503 2450 2430 8469

05/2012 X 1834 1316 2340 2373 7863

05/2017 X 2040 1411 1181 1842 6474

AVERAGE 2576 1911 2308 2393 9188

06/1972 X GILBERT & PIERREMONT 1630 2972 7366 6474 18442

07/1976 X 1780 2528 7462 7714 19484

07/1978 X 1862 2760 8480 7718 20820

08/1982 X 2102 2729 7900 7483 20214

04/1985 X 2015 2975 6621 6017 17628

01/1993 X  1965 2998 7126 7621 19710

08/1999 X 2066 2875 7717 7054 19712

08/2004 X 1620 2750 8453 7846 20669

10/2010 X 1161 2592 9178 8419 21350

AVERAGE 1800 2798 7811 7372 19781

04/2002 X GILBERT & SOUTHFIELD 3616 3873 921 0 8410

AVERAGE 3616 3873 921 0 8410

03/1970 X GILBERT & STONER 2422 1520 4106 4414 12462

06/1972 X 3536 1284 5628 4268 14716

04/1980 X 2070 1412 4400 4570 12452

06/1982 X 2106 921 4134 4789 11950

05/1986 X 2061 1052 4835 4720 12668

08/2000 X 1659 797 5328 6408 14192

10/2005 X 1586 628 3829 4385 10428

04/2012 X 1272 511 2901 3335 8019

AVERAGE 2089 1016 4395 4611 12111

05/2003 X GLADSTONE (E. OF 0 0 547 707 1254

GILBERT)

AVERAGE 0 0 547 707 1254
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

11/2006 X GLADSTONE & HIGHLAND 1318 1477 511 313 3619

AVERAGE 1318 1477 511 313 3619

03/1985 X GLADSTONE & LINE 9471 9753 526 896 20646

12/1995 X 4214 5056 220 7330 16820

05/2001 X 6391 5470 463 673 12997

11/2005 X 6492 7400 471 1116 15479

05/2012 X 5529 5713 394 701 12337

AVERAGE 6419 6678 415 2143 15656

09/2008 X GLADSTONE & WHEELESS 148 341 488 754 1731

AVERAGE 148 341 488 754 1731

06/2000 X GLENCOVE & FONTAINE 357 949 250 451 2007

AVERAGE 357 949 250 451 2007

10/1997 X GLOVER & LINWOOD 7090 1730 0 262 9082

AVERAGE 7090 1730 0 262 9082

05/2006 X GORTON & LINDA 695 382 190 81 1348

AVERAGE 695 382 190 81 1348

08/2007 X GORTON & SANDRA 0 82 37 46 165

AVERAGE 0 82 37 46 165

04/1984 X GRAND & TEXAS 4503 4935 1478 0 10916

AVERAGE 4503 4935 1478 0 10916
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

11/1995 X GREENWAY & STRATFORD 259 326 1372 1015 2972

AVERAGE 259 326 1372 1015 2972

08/1978 X GREENWOOD & HEARNE 11178 10544 5524 5596 32842

04/1980 X 10744 10816 5932 6892 34384

05/1982 X 11841 10465 5966 5783 34055

04/1986 X 12106 12826 6555 5451 36938

10/1987 X 12218 12145 7861 6344 38568

01/1997 X 9497 8758 4212 5055 27522

06/1999 X 3877 10922 6046 5218 26063

06/2004 X 9883 9191 5761 5089 29924

08/2010 X 9682 9294 5201 4864 29041

AVERAGE 10114 10551 5895 5588 32149

03/1999 X GREENWOOD 1218 0 9136 8876 19230

(COUNTY MARKET)

AVERAGE 1218 0 9136 8876 19230

04/1985 X GREENWOOD & I-20 2229 4688 5263 5857 18037

08/1991 X 2305 4380 5074 4475 16234

AVERAGE 2267 4534 5169 5166 17136

06/2000 X GREENWOOD & I-20 (W) 0 3500 5409 5076 13985

10/2005 X 0 5162 5323 3587 14072

06/2011 X 0 4972 4960 3085 13017

AVERAGE 0 4545 5231 3916 13691

06/2000 X GREENWOOD & I-20 (E) 2431 0 6143 4990 13564

10/2005 X 1979 0 6477 4532 12988

06/2011 X 1795 0 5805 3830 11430

AVERAGE 2068 0 6142 4451 12661
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

12/1991 X GREENWOOD & 4759 0 2031 1592 8382

INDUSTRIAL

AVERAGE 4759 0 2031 1592 8382

06/1977 X GREENWOOD & JEWELLA 9326 8056 8352 8448 34182

05/1980 X 10412 9080 8610 7296 35398

02/1982 X 9572 8777 9824 6974 35147

11/1983 X 10453 7882 8414 6832 33581

08/1986 X 10388 8858 10659 8608 38513

07/1994 X 11303 11026 9289 5903 37521

11/1999 X 8975 8611 8597 7210 33393

10/2003 X 10695 8369 9161 6289 34514

02/2009 X 12896 8963 10116 5983 37958

08/2018 X 7721 7096 6941 5384 27142

AVERAGE 10174 8672 8996 6893 34735

04/1998 X GREENWOOD & 0 265 6339 6754 13358

KENTUCKY

AVERAGE 0 265 6339 6754 13358

12/1983 X GREENWOOD & MERTIS 879 1491 5892 6652 14914

10/1991 X 731 1221 5791 5903 13646

07/2004 X 0 771 5666 6241 12678

09/2010 X 0 795 5167 5837 11799

AVERAGE 403 1070 5629 6158 13259

01/1975 X GREENWOOD & MISSOURI 478 1012 5378 5728 12596

04/1981 X 0 1312 5118 5582 12012

06/1986 X 481 1666 7310 6459 15916

07/1999 X 438 775 7547 6382 15142

AVERAGE 349 1191 6338 6038 13917
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1972 X                GREENWOOD/MONKHOUSEGREENWOOD & 4518 2100 4374 3334 14326

05/1974 X MONKHOUSE 3344 2836 2812 4956 13948

06/1979 X 4698 2834 3480 5800 16812

04/1982 X 3963 2169 3383 5839 15354

01/1986 X 3738 2307 2747 4782 13574

08/1998 X 3542 2543 2491 2518 11094

06/2000 X 4066 2481 3881 5407 15835

03/2003 X 4210 2851 3025 5849 15935

10/2009 X 3729 2947 2738 5133 14547

05/2018 X 3621 2822 2838 4805 14086

AVERAGE 3943 2589 3177 4842 14551

08/1983 X GREENWOOD & PINES 5034 5169 2235 5025 17463

10/1985 X 8936 6041 2537 5453 22967

12/1986 X 9235 7848 2585 6135 25803

05/1987 X 10001 6801 3179 6800 26781

01/1988 X 8046 4899 2474 5811 21230

09/1988 X 8215 4754 2633 4433 20035

10/1994 X 10043 6657 2859 4396 23955

06/2000 X 11607 7559 3348 6624 29138

08/2002 X (under construction) 9827 10347 3775 7834 31783

07/2008 X 11774 7824 2875 3302 25775

08/2013 X 10575 4054 2491 3812 20932

AVERAGE 9390 6541 2817 5420 24169

09/1980 X GREENWOOD & 3338 2364 5856 4724 16282

10/1992 X PORTLAND 2221 2382 5074 5136 14813

11/1999 X 908 2129 4579 4926 12542

06/2004 X 1716 2009 4498 5323 13546

06/2010 X 1831 3648 4074 4943 14496

AVERAGE 2003 2506 4816 5010 14336
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1972 X GREENWOOD/TEXAS & 3388 0 4854 4302 12544

06/1975 X MANSFIELD 3693 0 5640 4168 13501

12/1982 X 4384 0 5662 5644 15690

11/1999 X 1993 0 4058 3799 9850

07/2004 X 2288 0 4927 2842 10057

08/2010 X 1743 0 4062 3368 9173

AVERAGE 2915 0 4867 4021 11803

01/1975 X GREENWOOD & VELVA 648 0 5456 5934 12038

07/1983 X 825 0 5967 5199 11991

06/1986 X 725 0 5884 6497 13106

AVERAGE 733 0 5769 5877 12378

02/1984 X GREENWOOD & VIRGINIA 901 1822 6037 5990 14750

AVERAGE 901 1822 6037 5990 14750

01/1972 X GRIMMET & N.HEARNE 3010 4374 2864 1554 11802

11/1984 X 2872 5318 3956 3296 15442

04/1988 X 2294 3132 4230 3390 13046

09/1992 X  3235 3958 4293 3456 14942

11/1996 X 3556 3157 5112 4330 16155

08/2001 X 3580 4292 5736 4340 17948

04/2005 X 3797 4571 4985 3845 17198

06/2012 X 3815 4293 4536 3368 16012

AVERAGE 3270 4137 4464 3447 15318

09/1990 X GRIMMET & KANSAS CITY 2844 3107 945 864 7760

01/2006 X 3962 4034 504 475 8975

AVERAGE 3403 3571 725 670 8368
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1970 X GRIMMET & N.THOMAS 3286 2616 1150 1492 8544

06/1971 X 6106 4934 950 1634 13624

08/1971 X 4260 3876 1010 1686 10832

11/1987 X 2931 2377 763 1040 7111

10/1990 X 2581 3282 753 1250 7866

11/1994 X 3935 4482 667 753 9837

02/1995 X 5407 5031 760 834 12032

02/2002 X 3863 3480 639 876 8858

09/2008 X 4214 3913 862 733 9722

07/2013 X 3589 3145 604 620 7958

AVERAGE 4017 3714 816 1092 9638

10/2014 X GROVER (1300 BLOCK) 858 868 0 0 1726

AVERAGE 858 868 0 0 1726

04/1996 X GROVER & KAYLA 546 465 130 253 1394

AVERAGE 546 465 130 253 1394

04/1996 X GROVER & OCKLEY 873 0 3753 1814 6440

AVERAGE 873 0 3753 1814 6440

01/1986 X GROVER & POMEROY 216 80 840 1052 2188

08/1988 X 284 75 1571 1184 3114

05/1980 X 312 147 1576 1608 3643

AVERAGE 271 101 1329 1281 2982

10/1989 X GROVER & PRESTON 757 817 864 736 3174

03/2017 X 546 835 1158 1053 3592

AVERAGE 652 826 1011 895 3383
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/1981 X GROVER & SOUTHFIELD 680 1314 6594 5494 14082

03/1981 X 1034 378 7330 6556 15298

03/1985 X 841 1269 5910 4900 12920

12/1987 X 914 1336 7299 5915 15464

10/1999 X 683 1290 6590 5811 14374

01/2004 X 854 1266 5397 4414 11931

04/2010 X 684 1393 5803 4478 12358

09/2015 X 480 1085 5388 4447 11400

AVERAGE 771 1166 6289 5252 13478

01/2004 X HALLMARK & HILLSBORO 306 248 185 0 739

AVERAGE 306 248 185 0 739

03/1995 X HARP & HEARNE 10095 13934 372 0 24401

AVERAGE 10095 13934 372 0 24401

10/2003 X HASSETT & MICHIGAN 256 224 438 591 1509

AVERAGE 256 224 438 591 1509

05/2011 X HASSETT & PENICK 237 189 100 272 798

AVERAGE 237 189 100 272 798

04/2007 X HASSETT & WOODROW 664 496 185 219 1564

AVERAGE 664 496 185 219 1564

01/2003 X HAVENS & N.MARKET 17114 19558 0 3182 39854

AVERAGE 17114 19558 0 3182 39854

07/1990 X HAWN & THOMAS 1576 1358 747 905 4586

AVERAGE 1576 1358 747 905 4586

104



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/1999 X HAYES & MANSFIELD 9821 9315 248 48 19432

AVERAGE 9821 9315 248 48 19432

01/1978 X HEARNE & HILRY HUCKABY 12540 7766 6528 0 26834

10/1979 X 12596 8112 6300 0 27008

03/1980 X 11844 7322 5982 0 25148

09/1983 X 7619 7391 6798 2625 24433

10/1987 X 10874 7867 7237 3241 29219

11/1998 X 7953 6782 6076 3498 24309

11/2002 X 7047 8404 3690 3419 22560

09/2008 X 8022 7400 6907 3991 26320

09/2013 X 7405 7220 6552 4075 25252

AVERAGE 9544 7585 6230 2317 25676

07/1976 X HEARNE & HOLLYWOOD 13926 15076 9944 9162 48108

08/1978 X 14312 15746 8620 8536 47214

12/1981 X 15641 16428 8821 9131 50021

11/1983 X 12362 13343 7262 7618 40585

01/1988 X 13461 14218 7007 7933 42619

01/1999 X 10091 11220 4849 5790 31950

08/2004 X 8941 9709 5563 5668 29881

08/2010 X 9023 9609 5515 5595 29742

AVERAGE 12220 13169 7198 7429 40015

08/1983 X HEARNE & I-20 (N&S) 15426 14012 4164 6230 39832

AVERAGE 15426 14012 4164 6230 39832

06/1999 X HEARNE & I-20 (N) 11009 11895 0 4447 27351

07/2004 X 10444 10977 0 3892 25313

08/2010 X 11372 12572 0 4355 28299

AVERAGE 10942 11815 0 4231 26988

105



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/1988 X HEARNE & I-20(S)/ 15393 15126 4752 1931 37202

12/1995 X CLAIBORNE 14865 13636 0 1287 29788

04/1996 X 14570 15939 4851 0 35360

06/1999 X 11866 12387 3631 0 27884

07/2004 X 12070 11932 3431 0 27433

08/2010 X 12081 13318 4098 1800 31297

AVERAGE 13474 13723 3461 836 31494

09/1980 X HEARNE & KINGS 9494 10868 1972 4762 27096

06/1981 X 13552 12714 2106 4842 33214

05/1982 X 10912 12021 1897 6094 30924

01/1985 X 10489 10123 1589 5508 27709

11/1985 X 10036 10850 1476 5062 27424

11/1998 X 16796 11321 1323 4707 34147

04/2003 X 10088 10904 610 4228 25830

04/2010 X 10794 11490 579 4322 27185

08/2014 X 8948 9673 438 3673 22732

AVERAGE 11234 11107 1332 4800 28473

06/1972 X HEARNE & LAKESHORE 8414 9140 6852 7256 31662

06/1976 X 8646 11188 7826 6238 33898

01/1977 X 8460 11026 6728 5772 31986

02/1980 X 9628 11058 7764 7022 35472

05/1982 X 9788 10888 7973 6934 35583

05/1988 X 9694 13664 9809 6761 39928

06/1999 X 7194 9395 6241 5741 28571

07/2003 X 6968 8982 5993 6095 28038

04/2009 X 8163 10084 6637 6092 30976

05/2014 X 7046 8595 5786 5651 27078

AVERAGE 8400 10402 7161 6356 32319
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1984 X HEARNE & MALCOLM 14421 14182 1079 674 30356

08/1986 X 13556 13313 676 609 28154

06/1999 X 15895 11172 467 226 27760

06/2003 X 10331 10408 729 568 22036

04/2009 X 14559 11387 580 633 27159

08/2014 X 9849 9876 556 375 20656

AVERAGE 13102 11723 681 514 26020

08/1970 X HEARNE & MANSFIELD/ 9994 8868 834 5368 25064

12/1973 X MARQUETTE 12388 12036 924 6852 32200

07/1976 X 16220 11942 690 5426 34278

01/1983 X 10210 10991 420 4250 25871

01/1987 X 8566 10055 1293 4556 24470

05/1999 X 6909 7539 836 3960 19244

08/2004 X 6887 7289 881 3703 18760

04/2009 X 11781 8731 1126 3733 25371

AVERAGE 10369 9681 876 4731 25657

08/1984 X HEARNE(N. MARKET) 11013 10676 0 0 21689

AVERAGE 11013 10676 0 0 21689

08/1978 X HEARNE & N.MARKET 12314 14142 6606 3534 36596

08/1979 X 12076 13618 7392 3782 36868

05/1980 X 11736 14392 6280 3554 35962

03/1981 X 12470 14584 6512 3256 36822

08/1982 X 10597 13944 7507 3382 35430

08/1991 X 10036 14175 6960 4385 35556

07/1998 X 11343 15364 5746 4801 37254

11/2002 X 11348 15322 6002 4444 37116

09/2008 X 12818 16549 6526 5672 41565

07/2013 X 12743 15108 6021 4218 38090

AVERAGE 11748 14720 6555 4103 37126
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1970 X HEARNE & MIDWAY 14904 16880 2950 2692 37426

06/1972 X 16796 16924 2390 3074 39184

06/1976 X 17650 17572 3186 4238 42646

06/1982 X 15464 15639 4224 3370 38697

06/1987 X  13959 15209 4084 1867 35119

06/1999 X 11538 15949 3446 3100 34033

06/2003 X 10182 11198 2422 2718 26520

04/2009 X 11723 12832 2651 2553 29759

AVERAGE 14027 15275 3169 2952 35423

06/1972 X HEARNE & MILAM 9728 9926 2346 3432 25432

08/1978 X 11234 12532 3806 4606 32178

10/1979 X 10230 12472 3746 4254 30702

03/1980 X 8454 11102 3436 4228 27220

04/1982 X 10194 11265 3572 4357 29388

02/1999 X 8943 9931 3140 3017 25031

01/2004 X 9179 10204 3042 2591 25016

10/2011 X 7750 9222 2733 2427 22132

AVERAGE 9464 10832 3228 3614 27137

08/1984 X HEARNE & MURPHY 10678 11659 210 2527 25074

06/2002 X 8545 10370 406 2958 22279

09/2008 X 8298 9876 0 2705 20879

07/2013 X 7100 8356 0 2078 17534

AVERAGE 8655 10065 154 2567 21442

01/1984 X HEARNE & J.S.CLARKE/ 11175 11058 166 75 22474

08/1999 X MYRTLE 12775 8934 95 196 22000

AVERAGE 11975 9996 131 136 22237
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/1975 X HEARNE & SUNNYBROOK 12510 12990 1454 1874 28828

10/1986 X 10111 10758 1530 872 23271

05/1999 X 7546 7997 1398 447 17388

10/2003 X 6691 8002 1100 476 16269

08/2009 X 6926 8758 1229 362 17275

08/2014 X 6074 7930 1091 399 15494

AVERAGE 8310 9406 1300 738 19754

04/1982 X N.HEARNE & THOMAS 1265 1666 1915 1819 6665

10/1990 X 855 906 2391 3490 7642

02/1995 X 763 838 2438 3016 7055

 

AVERAGE 961 1137 2248 2775 7121

06/1983 X HEARNE & WAGGONER 13518 14395 732 0 28645

11/1989 X 11891 13708 915 0 26514

08/2004 X 8767 9825 1076 0 19668

AVERAGE 11392 12643 908 0 24942

10/1987 X HEARNE(WILLIS 11478 11889 0 0 23367

KNIGHTON)

AVERAGE 11478 11889 0 0 23367

08/1981 X HENRY & KENNEDY 974 808 1468 1655 4905

AVERAGE 974 808 1468 1655 4905

04/1972 X HERNDON & HIGHLAND 2050 2076 524 512 5162

01/1980 X 1940 1906 488 442 4776

11/1986 X 1744 1698 473 402 4317

05/1995 X 1665 1529 470 440 4104

09/2000 X 1542 1478 361 428 3809

02/2005 X 1427 1484 442 501 3854

05/2012 X 1350 1348 422 456 3576

AVERAGE 1674 1646 454 454 4228
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/1983 X HERNDON & IRVING 660 785 721 473 2639

02/2006 X 673 864 581 644 2762

AVERAGE 667 825 651 559 2701

10/1996 X HERNDON & VIKING 560 979 632 0 2171

09/2011 X 640 932 457 0 2029

03/2017 X 738 687 513 0 1938

AVERAGE 646 866 534 0 2046

06/1997 X E.HERNDON & YOUREE 12838 14698 401 627 28564

08/1999 X 11889 11648 655 399 24591

AVERAGE 12364 13173 528 513 26578

12/2010 X HERSEY D.WILSON & 359 289 210 154 1012

LINEAR

AVERAGE 359 289 210 154 1012

03/1984 X HICKORY & UNION 1291 643 360 187 2481

AVERAGE 1291 643 360 187 2481

11/1983 X HICKORY RIDGE & 0 2848 418 3382 6648

05/1987 X MERIWETHER 0 1117 482 1498 3097

AVERAGE 0 1983 450 2440 4873

09/2016 X HICKORY RIDGE & 106 0 933 1009 2048

NATHAN

AVERAGE 106 0 933 1009 2048

01/2003 X HIDDEN HOLLOW & 201 272 196 143 812

09/2003 X OVERCROSS 181 245 183 143 752

AVERAGE 191 259 190 143 782
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/2003 X HIDDEN HOLLOW & 1063 1187 279 0 2529

THORNWOOD

AVERAGE 1063 1187 279 0 2529

10/1997 X HIGHLAND HOSPITAL 0 0 0 1036 1036

AVERAGE 0 0 0 1036 1036

10/1989 X HIGHLAND HOSPITAL & 936 0 14625 14491 30052

INDUSTRIAL

AVERAGE 936 0 14625 14491 30052

11/1984 X HIGHLAND & JORDAN 1705 1628 2266 1492 7091

09/2000 X 1545 1584 1496 744 5369

02/2005 X 1284 1454 1138 828 4704

05/2012 X 1283 1336 975 773 4367

AVERAGE 1454 1501 1469 959 5383

06/1972 X HIGHLAND & KINGS 1870 2596 6564 7622 18652

04/1980 X 2594 3180 8800 9050 23624

10/2000 X 1954 3167 10856 13267 29244

02/2005 X 1423 2669 9789 9356 23237

06/2012 X 1158 2411 8855 9142 21566

AVERAGE 1800 2805 8973 9687 23265

04/1986 X HIGHLAND & MARSHALL 2215 2414 1229 877 6735

08/2000 X 1675 2098 1052 850 5675

02/2005 X 1285 1304 937 1038 4564

05/2012 X 1114 1147 729 813 3803

AVERAGE 1572 1741 987 895 5194

08/1972 X HIGHLAND & OLIVE 2194 2158 2966 3178 10496

07/1985 X 2357 1950 2872 2870 10049

09/2000 X  1955 1561 2966 2850 9332

02/2005 X 1662 1404 2588 2611 8265

05/2012 X 1690 1492 2526 2640 8348

AVERAGE 1972 1713 2784 2830 9298

111



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

12/1981 X HIGHLAND & RATCLIFF 1684 1998 1189 672 5543

09/1983 X 1873 2178 1233 1059 6343

09/1984 X 1813 2015 974 578 5380

11/1986 X 1865 1971 984 611 5431

09/1988 X 1851 1846 1046 815 5558

11/1999 X 1584 1567 769 561 4481

AVERAGE 1778 1929 1033 716 5456

06/1985 X HIGHLAND & SLATTERY 1744 2228 823 868 5663

AVERAGE 1744 2228 823 868 5663

09/1990 X HIGHLAND & STEPHENSON 1400 1605 276 283 3564

AVERAGE 1400 1605 276 283 3564

04/1980 X HIGHLAND & STONER 1818 1808 4604 5156 13386

05/1986 X 1816 1637 5159 5302 13914

08/2000 X 1758 1189 5439 6160 14546

02/2005 X 1555 1252 4003 4085 10895

04/2012 X 1266 981 3005 3313 8565

AVERAGE 1643 1373 4442 4803 12261

01/2004 X HILLSBORO & 401 447 133 0 981

RUNNINGBROOK

AVERAGE 401 447 133 0 981

10/1994 X HILLSIDE & RIDGEWOOD 208 297 213 214 932

AVERAGE 208 297 213 214 932

10/2005 X HILRY HUCKABY & I-220(N) 9076 9579 0 2171 20826

08/2011 X 9757 9768 2009 21534

AVERAGE 9417 9674 0 2090 21180
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/2005 X HILRY HUCKABY & I-220(S) 6090 6886 0 4474 17450

08/2011 X 6313 7216 0 4700 18229

AVERAGE 6202 7051 0 4587 17840

01/2016 X HILRY HUCKABY & 8975 10880 87 0 19942

LAKESHORE

AVERAGE 8975 10880 87 0 19942

12/2009 X HOLLY & E.KINGS 158 224 11100 9528 21010

AVERAGE 158 224 11100 9528 21010

10/1998 X HOLLY & RUTHERFORD 144 403 151 36 734

AVERAGE 144 403 151 36 734

08/2002 X HOLLYWOOD & I-49 (W) 0 5903 7684 8266 21853

10/2007 X 0 7480 7750 9004 24234

09/2012 X 0 6306 8120 9073 23499

AVERAGE 0 6563 7851 8781 23195

06/1976 X HOLLYWOOD & 1032 8258 6936 10512 26738

02/1979 X JEWELLA (W) 1460 9120 6996 12680 30256

12/1981 X 0 9515 8851 13143 31509

11/1983 X 10246 11261 7045 6170 34722

05/1985 X  10066 12943 7583 7306 37898

06/1998 X 10192 12883 6762 5236 35073

04/2003 X 7145 10154 6879 6263 30441

11/2009 X 5536 10455 5677 5163 26831

08/2018 X 5421 7092 4908 4424 21845

AVERAGE 5678 10187 6849 7877 30590
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11/1974 X HOLLYWOOD & 4684 0 11650 7084 23418

06/1975 X JEWELLA (E) 5578 0 12654 8170 26402

04/1983 X 1079 0 3407 7256 11742

10/1983 X 1012 0 5346 6565 12923

08/1984 X 961 0 6697 6653 14311

05/1995 X 954 0 6424 6508 13886

12/1998 X  690 0 5535 5992 12217

04/2003 X 720 0 5638 5756 12114

11/2009 X 478 0 5224 5429 11131

01/2013 X 613 0 5075 5049 10737

08/2015 X 506 0 5380 5298 11184

AVERAGE 1570 0 6639 6342 14551

09/1982 X HOLLYWOOD(KENNEDY) 1158 805 0 0 1963

AVERAGE 1158 805 0 0 1963

12/1972 X HOLLYWOOD & KENNEDY 1232 688 4678 4876 11474

11/1973 X 1648 750 4894 4862 12154

07/1976 X 1172 652 5476 5928 13228

04/1983 X 1796 913 5404 6724 14837

05/1986 X 2955 1555 5721 4519 14750

04/2002 X 2832 1499 4570 4291 13192

11/2008 X 2610 1317 4835 4308 13070

09/2013 X 2575 1377 4275 4731 12958

AVERAGE 2103 1094 4982 5030 13208

06/1976 X HOLLYWOOD & LINWOOD 9614 9128 9592 10628 38962

02/1979 X 11030 10078 8974 11012 41094

12/1981 X 9338 8932 8068 8150 34488

06/1986 X 11258 9915 7574 9075 37822

10/1986 X 10021 9046 6006 8562 33635

03/1992 X  9996 9366 7071 7625 34058

04/1998 X 8882 9468 6510 6931 31791

04/2003 X 6360 6121 6247 7397 26125

03/2010 X 5364 5508 5556 6742 23170

AVERAGE 9096 8618 7289 8458 33461
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1976 X HOLLYWOOD & MANSFIELD 6458 5158 8352 9236 29204

12/1981 X 6761 5369 8426 9691 30247

12/1983 X 5509 4457 7585 8110 25661

12/1987 X 5542 4448 6221 8904 25115

04/1997 X 4350 3982 8993 8212 25537

05/1999 X 4528 3494 5720 3961 17703

08/2004 X 4407 3444 5496 6857 20204

09/2011 X 4091 3551 4879 6074 18595

AVERAGE 5206 4238 6959 7631 24033

02/1987 X HOLLYWOOD & MCDANIEL 0 710 5654 5237 11601

AVERAGE 0 710 5654 5237 11601

06/1982 X HOLLYWOOD & 1797 6222 1349 5944 15312

09/1983 X MONKHOUSE 2077 6749 2391 5527 16744

04/1984 X 2152 7098 2326 5837 17413

11/1985 X 1984 4659 1675 5429 13747

10/1987 X 2205 6076 1818 5597 15696

03/1999 X 2194 10749 2210 5031 20184

08/2004 X 2161 5678 2014 5028 14881

07/2010 X 1970 5778 2062 5170 14980

AVERAGE 2068 6626 1981 5445 16120

03/1983 X HOLLYWOOD(ST.VINCENT) 6939 5970 0 0 12909

AVERAGE 6939 5970 0 0 12909
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1970 X HOLLYWOOD & 3134 3846 7644 8918 23542

06/1972 X ST.VINCENT 3302 3028 8444 9692 24466

07/1975 X 3860 3580 7978 8922 24340

02/1983 X 3077 2036 7768 7650 20531

07/1995 X 2057 2661 8267 6812 19797

08/1999 X  1753 2723 6145 7680 18301

08/2004 X 1773 2529 6501 8546 19349

09/2011 X 1815 2085 6659 9033 19592

06/2015 X 948 2108 6126 7713 16895

AVERAGE 2413 2733 7281 8330 20757

01/1984 X HOLLYWOOD & UNION 2504 1021 8080 6501 18106

07/1999 X 1520 715 6519 5164 13918

08/2004 X 1822 891 6843 6485 16041

09/2011 X 1372 730 6019 5476 13597

AVERAGE 1805 839 6865 5907 15416

10/1999 X HOPE & MILAM 612 822 1670 1468 4572

03/2004 X 713 875 1515 1180 4283

07/2009 X 444 467 852 982 2745

07/2018 X 316 484 404 428 1632

AVERAGE 521 662 1110 1015 3308

04/2003 X HOPE & PETE HARRIS 2397 1099 537 698 4731

AVERAGE 2397 1099 537 698 4731

04/1984 X HOPE & TEXAS 4364 5290 4346 72 14072

12/1999 X 2895 2880 1952 0 7727

03/2004 X 3298 2895 2401 9 8603

08/2010 X 2555 2531 1576 0 6662

09/2013 X 2211 2321 1484 0 6016

AVERAGE 3065 3183 2352 16 8616
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09/2000 X HORTON & ORIOLE 1035 1063 55 80 2233

AVERAGE 1035 1063 55 80 2233

12/1986 X HORTON & SOUTHERN 1263 1398 1898 450 5009

AVERAGE 1263 1398 1898 450 5009

10/1971 X HORTON & SOUTHFIELD 1666 1266 195 736 3863

09/1977 X 1516 1278 2314 598 5706

02/1985 X 1210 891 1515 360 3976

10/1987 X 1216 969 1779 295 4259

09/2018 X 1031 889 1216 357 3493

AVERAGE 1328 1059 1404 469 4259

07/1972 X HOWELL & I-20 & LINE 13506 9386 3756 5152 31800

11/1985 X 6784 6604 2164 3252 18804

AVERAGE 10145 7995 2960 4202 25302

04/1983 X HOYTE & MANSFIELD 17951 19699 1817 432 39899

08/1993 X 17355 19667 1333 0 38355

03/2000 X 15991 16247 1305 0 33543

10/2004 X 14947 14884 966 154 30951

03/2011 X 16720 18272 948 0 35940

AVERAGE 16593 17754 1274 117 35738

01/1984 X HOYTE & WALKER 4683 4270 0 713 9666

01/1985 X 8525 6130 0 901 15556

AVERAGE 6604 5200 0 807 12611

12/1995 X HULCEE & LOUISIANA 0 969 3212 2309 6490

AVERAGE 0 969 3212 2309 6490
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03/1982 X HUNTINGTON PK.(PINES) 2411 2384 0 0 4795

AVERAGE 2411 2384 0 0 4795

02/1989 X HURON(600 BLOCK) 0 0 211 267 478

AVERAGE 0 0 211 267 478

12/1997 X HYDE PARK & WYNGATE 247 324 5 166 742

09/2001 294 418 113 153 978

AVERAGE 271 371 59 160 860

04/1983 X I-20 & JEWELLA 13865 11046 3432 8012 36355

AVERAGE 13865 11046 3432 8012 36355

05/1999 X I-20 & JEWELLA (N) 12210 13031 0 7666 32907

11/2003 X 9317 11591 0 7029 27937

04/2010 X 9453 11523 0 7308 28284

AVERAGE 10327 12048 0 7334 29709

04/1999 X I-20 & JEWELLA (S) 12782 14573 1805 0 29160

11/2003 X 12503 13928 2920 0 29351

04/2010 X 12389 14369 3352 0 30110

AVERAGE 12558 14290 2692 0 29540

04/1985 X I-20 & LAKESHORE 1417 2518 5821 2131 11887

AVERAGE 1417 2518 5821 2131 11887
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1999 X I-20 & LAKESHORE (E) 1247 0 3653 381 5281

08/2004 X 1218 0 5093 909 7220

04/2010 X 1257 0 4918 735 6910

AVERAGE 1241 0 4555 675 6470

10/1999 X I-20 & LAKESHORE (W) 0 1149 5021 1300 7470

08/2004 X 0 5326 5353 1197 11876

05/2010 X 0 5529 5301 1073 11903

AVERAGE 0 4001 5225 1190 10416

09/2002 X I-20 & LINWOOD/PIERRE(N) 3016 3046 0 4218 10280

10/2008 X 2704 2616 0 4110 9430

03/2013 X 2927 3302 0 4247 10476

AVERAGE 2882 2988 0 4192 10062

09/2002 X I-20 & LINWOOD/PIERRE(S) 4536 4110 2455 0 11101

10/2008 X 4201 4033 2287 0 10521

03/2013 X 4035 3744 2529 0 10308

AVERAGE 4257 3962 2424 0 10643

02/1985 X I-20 & MONKHOUSE 8117 6336 3872 5109 23434

AVERAGE 8117 6336 3872 5109 23434

05/2002 X I-20 & MONKHOUSE (N) 7131 6269 0 4897 18297

10/2008 X 6123 5175 0 4402 15700

06/2013 X 5922 5109 0 3061 14092

AVERAGE 6392 5518 0 4120 16030

05/2002 X I-20 & MONKHOUSE (S) 8312 7379 4560 0 20251

10/2008 X 7662 6692 3809 0 18163

06/2013 X 7085 6104 3409 0 16598

AVERAGE 7686 6725 3926 0 18337
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/2002 X I-20/MURPHY & PETE 3166 0 3665 6524 13355

10/2008 X HARRIS 2863 0 3401 5784 12048

05/2013 X 2381 0 2989 4881 10251

AVERAGE 2803 0 3352 5730 11885

10/1982 X I-20(PIERRE BRIDGE) 2731 2021 0 0 4752

AVERAGE 2731 2021 0 0 4752

09/1983 X I-20 & PINES (N) 4562 7197 0 9431 21190

02/1986 X 5266 9108 0 8388 22762

09/1988 X 6176 8338 0 8228 22742

08/1995 X 10198 11232 0 11093 32523

02/1999 X 4846 13895 0 7917 26658

04/2005 X 8297 10511 0 11491 30299

06/2010 X 8987 11241 0 12244 32472

08/2013 X 8735 10831 0 11975 31541

AVERAGE 7133 10294 0 10096 27523

09/1983 X I-20 & PINES (S) 8609 10586 1245 0 20440

02/1999 X 21273 18036 3148 0 42457

04/2005 X 16190 17784 2654 0 36628

07/2010 X 18186 18714 3286 0 40186

08/2013 X 17448 18452 2069 0 37969

AVERAGE 16341 16714 2480 0 35536

06/1982 X I-20(SPRING EXITS) 0 0 9369 8297 17666

AVERAGE 0 0 9369 8297 17666

02/2002 X I-20 & SAM FERTTITA 128 109 6654 0 6891

10/2008 X 106 49 6811 0 6966

06/2013 X 45 81 6366 0 6492

AVERAGE 93 80 6610 0 6783

  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/1989 X I-220(CROSS LAKE BRIDGE) 8569 8117 0 0 16686

06/1990 X 10986 10401 0 0 21387

AVERAGE 9778 9259 0 0 19037

08/2000 X I-220 & LAKESHORE 3147 2208 3164 3161 11680

AVERAGE 3147 2208 3164 3161 11680

10/2002 X I-220 & JEFF. PAIGE (E) 2102 0 3738 3278 9118

10/2008 X 2134 0 4732 3177 10043

07/2013 X 2129 0 3674 3092 8895

AVERAGE 2122 0 4048 3182 9352

10/2002 X I-220 & JEFF. PAIGE (W) 0 2337 3738 3278 9353

11/2008 X 0 2356 3859 4493 10708

07/2013 X 0 2438 4148 3390 9976

AVERGE 0 2377 3915 3720 10012

05/1996 X I-220 & N.MARKET 11634 14991 2758 1980 31363

10/1998 X 20613 16952 4532 16413 58510

10/2005 X 18022 13553 0 0 31575

02/2011 X 18745 22128 0 0 40873

AVERAGE 17254 16906 1823 4598 40580

01/2016 X I-220 & N.MARKET (N) 16840 17681 0 0 34521

AVERAGE 16840 17681 0 0 34521

121



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1987 X I-220 & S'PORT BLANCHARD 0 2576 8140 6918 17634

06/1990 X 3064 2077 8545 5741 19427

AVERAGE 1532 2327 8343 6330 18531

12/1999 X I-220 & S'PORT 10371 9060 0 2084 21515

BLANCHARD (N)

AVERAGE 10371 9060 0 2084 21515

12/1999 X I-220 & S'PORT 5538 6592 0 3406 15536

BLANCHARD (S)

AVERAGE 5538 6592 0 3406 15536

SEE HILRY HUCKABY & I-220 (CHANGED S'PORT BLANCHARD TO

HILRY HUCKABY 2005)

02/1990 X I-49 & INDUSTRIAL 3804 0 7202 9441 20447

02/1992 X 4917 4174 10177 9264 28532

02/1996 X 4018 0 15989 11054 31061

05/1998 X 2360 7408 18343 8140 36251

10/2001 X 3109 9824 14952 14043 41928

AVERAGE 3642 4281 13333 10388 31644

01/2006 X I-49 & INDUSTRIAL (E) 3355 0 17716 16165 37236

01/2010 X 4307 0 16631 14771 35709

AVERAGE 3831 0 17174 15468 36473

01/2006 X I-49 & INDUSTRIAL (W) 0 10143 15318 11233 36694

03/2010 X 0 10126 15447 12218 37791

AVERAGE 0 10135 15383 11726 37243
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/1996 X I-49 & KINGS 7504 4779 8240 9980 30503

08/2002 X 9094 7558 10714 15061 42427

09/2007 X 9218 7525 11127 15932 43802

09/2012 X 8899 8239 11356 14608 43102

AVERAGE 8679 7025 10359 13895 39959

06/2002 X I-49 & MURPHY 4875 0 2514 6510 13899

09/2007 X 5250 0 2170 6263 13683

09/2012 X 5437 0 1817 5494 12748

AVERAGE 5187 0 2167 6089 13443

10/1998 X I-49 & PIERREMONT 4196 5089 5633 9453 24371

08/2002 X 4591 0 9984 10669 25244

10/2007 X 5350 0 10270 12635 28255

09/2012 X 5071 0 9953 11654 26678

AVERAGE 4802 1272 8960 11103 15427

06/2005 X ICE CREAM (MLK) 113 0 0 0 113

AVERAGE 113 0 0 0 113

10/1990 X                                          LINWOOD/IDEMAIDEMA & LINWOOD 6885 8647 181 1984 17697

AVERAGE  6885 8647 181 1984 17697

10/2015 X ILLINOIS (4300 BLOCK) 0 0 392 438 830

AVERAGE 0 0 392 438 830

12/1995 X INDIAN & MOHAWK 0 213 351 173 737

AVERAGE 0 213 351 173 737
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/2016 X INDUSTRIAL (3200 BLOCK) 0 0 4636 7948 12584

AVERAGE 0 0 4636 7948 12584

09/1984 X INDUSTRIAL(70TH) 6171 6195 0 0 12366

AVERAGE 6171 6195 0 0 12366

08/1997 X INDUSTRIAL(FERN) 17541 12929 0 0 30470

AVERAGE 17541 12929 0 0 30470

10/1998 X INDUSTRIAL & HOME DEPOT 0 1467 11892 13838 27197

AVERAGE 0 1467 11892 13838 27197

12/2007 X INDUSTRIAL & INNERLOOP 27848 26185 0 1269 55302

08/2012 X (N.INT.) 22278 24676 0 2131 49085

AVERAGE 25063 25431 0 1700 52194

11/1982 X INDUSTRIAL & INNERLOOP 4958 8212 3487 0 16657

10/1987 X (S.INT.) 7941 9036 5306 0 22283

08/1989 X 7804 14279 6179 0 28262

10/1997 X 10533 23978 13235 0 47746

05/2001 X 10937 28594 14240 0 53771

10/2005 X 10268 10012 15242 0 35522

12/2007 X 10469 11210 14218 0 35897

08/2012 X 9491 11199 14260 0 34950

AVERAGE 9050 14565 10771 0 34386

06/1991 X              INDUSTRIAL/JULIE FRANCESINDUSTRIAL & JULIE 7427 7616 989 347 16379

07/2002 X FRANCES 7004 6997 402 278 14681

AVERAGE 7216 7307 696 313 15530

07/1987         X   INDUSTRIAL(E. OF EAST KINGS) 0 0 8812 7802 16614

AVERAGE 0 0 8812 7802 16614
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1981 X INDUSTRIAL & E.KINGS 4590 4288 4554 3608 17040

10/1982 X 3631 4127 3357 3655 14770

10/1984 X 4333 4510 5545 5031 19419

12/1985 X 4469 6616 4983 4666 20734

10/1987 X 5186 4486 7615 8012 25299

06/1991 X 4845 4708 10496 9807 29856

11/1998 X 6046 5260 13573 11613 36492

05/2001 X 6141 5965 12945 12561 37612

10/2005 X 8049 7490 13517 13881 42937

07/2010 X 8220 7885 12649 14436 43190

AVERAGE 5551 5534 8923 8727 28735

09/1979 X INDUSTRIAL & KINGSTON 4510 4138 5294 5680 19622

10/1984 X 4352 4789 8622 8006 25769

09/1989 X 4461 4048 9904 9818 28231

03/1992 X 4210 3827 9755 9463 27255

12/1995 X 4762 4388 14010 13742 36902

02/2001 X 5319 3625 11441 12795 33180

03/2002 X 5134 3281 10912 13544 32871

07/2008 X 5130 3860 10916 12919 32825

06/2013 X 3596 4511 10992 11396 30495

03/2018 X 4816 4444 12257 10929 32446

AVERAGE 4629 4091 10410 10829 29960

08/1982 X INDUSTRIAL (LINWOOD) 0 0 4989 4729 9718

06/1995 X 0 0 12896 11893 24789

AVERAGE  0 0 8943 8311 17254
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1985 X INDUSTRIAL & LINWOOD 3831 4011 8748 6929 23519

06/1985 X 3717 4056 8974 6448 23195

10/1986 X 3993 4859 7385 9378 25615

08/1989 X 4240 4939 9613 9029 27821

04/1995 X 3814 5135 15023 11035 35007

05/1997 X 3797 4071 13592 17305 38765

11/1999 X 4134 5644 12424 14884 37086

03/2003 X 5234 5445 14039 15785 40503

09/2006 X 4867 5020 12439 15237 37563

05/2010 X 4280 6125 12939 15179 38523

10/2014 X 3735 5155 11626 14099 34615

09/2018 X 4330 4338 11273 14780 34721

AVERAGE 4164 4900 11506 12507 33078

07/1976 X INDUSTRIAL & MANSFIELD 11898 15852 3344 3632 34726

02/1979 X 16156 17314 3778 4030 41278

08/1983 X 16629 16765 7433 8431 49258

12/1984 X 17138 17231 6544 10349 51262

11/1985 X 15730 16798 8901 9315 50744

08/1989 X 16774 16828 10488 11543 55633

06/1993 X 18630 19888 11228 15243 64989

05/1998 X 22710 19794 9606 13516 65626

08/2003 X 15450 14030 10153 12106 51739

03/2007 X 15664 15850 9878 12750 54142

03/2011 X 16609 16885 10176 11244 54914

AVERAGE 16672 17021 8321 10196 52210

07/1993 X INDUSTRIAL & METROPLEX 0 1039 10177 9264 20480

10/1996 X 128 934 15989 11054 28105

07/2002 X 1170 2618 14173 12043 30004

12/2007 X 1109 3315 14281 11593 30298

08/2012 X 1335 2314 12480 10423 26552

AVERAGE 748 2044 13420 10875 27088
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/1983 X INDUSTRIAL & MILLICENT 2025 555 9738 8496 20814

01/1985 X WAY 2360 870 11174 9891 24295

05/1988 X 2651 952 14003 12907 30513

10/1988 X 3512 1422 14003 13866 32803

09/1994 X 5476 2738 19323 22425 49962

07/1998 X 6032 3080 27937 14122 51171

10/1998 X 6273 1762 26043 21373 55451

04/2001 X 6115 2387 22071 21714 52287

11/2005 X 8610 2273 24628 20189 55700

09/2011 X 7727 2294 21799 19972 51792

AVERAGE 5078 1833 19072 16496 42479

01/2002 X INDUSTRIAL & NEW 951 461 6111 7002 14525

10/2002 X CASTLE 944 568 6620 7154 15286

01/2004 X 944 562 6374 7368 15248

12/2006 X 925 544 7144 7713 16326

 AVERAGE 941 534 6562 7309 15020

10/1984 X INDUSTRIAL & N. 16322 17091 1041 0 34454

08/1996 X PROFESSIONAL 19775 24178 621 0 44574

09/2000 X 22664 24743 429 0 47836

01/2001 X 22981 21452 770 0 45203

01/2016 X 23137 24664 355 0 48156

AVERAGE 20976 22426 643 0 44045

09/1993 X INDUSTRIAL & S. 16322 17091 586 0 33999

01/2001 X PROFESSIONAL 22981 21452 623 0 45056

AVERAGE 19652 19272 605 0 39528

10/1995 X INDUSTRIAL & SIMMONS 75 0 14986 17606 32667

AVERAGE 75 0 14986 17606 32667
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/2007 X INDUSTRIAL & SOUTHLAND 1601 0 11383 10552 23536

PARK

AVERAGE 1601 0 11383 10552 23536

11/1988 X INDUSTRIAL & SOUTHWOOD 0 882 9480 9882 20244

AVERAGE 0 882 9480 9882 20244

09/1982 X INDUSTRIAL(SUMMER 0 0 4487 1039 5526

GROVE)     

AVERAGE 0 0 4487 1039 5526

08/1984 X INDUSTRIAL & ST.VINCENT 1486 1274 7346 7373 17479

11/1986 X /WALLACE LAKE 1292 977 6700 7502 16471

09/1987 X 1800 920 8797 8832 20349

07/2002 X 3368 1354 11522 9770 26014

05/2008 X 3075 1388 11730 10294 26487

05/2013 X 3575 1831 10981 9599 25986

AVERAGE 2433 1291 9513 8895 22131

02/1984 X INDUSTRIAL & SUSAN 926 963 8649 8652 19190

04/1985 X 944 938 10301 10002 22185

02/1987 X 911 866 10839 10168 22784

07/1987 X  967 952 11321 10787 24027

10/1997 X 240 569 11502 11217 23528

08/1998 X 286 564 8656 10208 19714

AVERAGE 712 809 10211 10172 21905

09/1989      X  INDUSTRIAL (U.P.R.R.) 0 0 13774 14424 28198

AVERAGE 0 0 13774 14424 28198

128



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/1972 X INDUSTRIAL & WALKER 1122 1792 1940 3070 7924

03/1972 X 1386 1830 2330 3234 8780

09/1972 X 1192 1970 2420 3362 8944

02/1984 X 3764 5092 6680 6918 22454

06/1989 X 3247 7486 9239 10295 30267

09/1989 X 3267 8163 8863 9748 30041

09/1991 X 4106 9061 10798 12106 36071

10/1995 X 4206 9748 10998 17606 42558

06/1999 X 4703 10486 9375 11115 35679

09/2004 X 5087 11452 9798 11308 37645

05/2011 X 6133 11107 9488 10686 37414

AVERAGE 3474 7108 7448 9041 27071

02/2000 X INDUSTRIAL & WALMART 4419 0 17449 17980 39848

11/2000 X Weekend 4614 0 16405 13869 34888

09/2004 X 5239 0 19307 18674 43220

02/2009 X 4393 0 19523 20476 44392

05/2014 X 3713 0 18242 19231 41186

AVERAGE 4476 0 18185 18046 40707

04/1991 X INDUSTRIAL & 2335 0 7186 5681 15202

07/2002 X WOOLWORTH 3414 306 5967 4320 14007

10/2008 X 3525 0 5617 3874 13016

04/2013 X 2992 0 3196 4765 10953

AVERAGE 3067 77 5492 4660 13295

08/2000 X INDUSTRIAL & WRENWOOD 271 0 14139 14953 29363

03/2004 X 450 0 15324 15671 31445

02/2007 X 841 0 15440 16970 33251

AVERAGE 521 0 14968 15865 31353
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/1982 X INDUSTRIAL & YOUREE 12173 12405 6666 7220 38464

09/1983 X 12699 13307 8639 3604 38249

09/1984 X 13105 12856 9933 5806 41700

06/1985 X 13595 13574 10263 6868 44300

06/1987 X 13865 13315 12371 9222 48773

04/1988 X 13596 14917 12570 9041 50124

04/1991 X 11977 13630 13542 6059 45208

06/1995 X 12150 15730 19371 16253 63504

07/1998 X  13785 14372 18815 14122 61094

04/2001 X 12374 15369 17153 12655 57551

05/2002 X 13719 16818 17962 12921 61420

01/2006 X 14420 17502 18797 12311 63030

02/2013 X 12633 16659 17094 14719 61105

AVERAGE 13084 14650 14090 10062 51886

05/1983 X INNERLOOP & JEWELLA 9425 10730 0 4916 25071

02/1986 X 9094 10133 4338 6379 29944

12/1998 X 11269 11583 3866 5490 32208

AVERAGE 9929 10815 2735 5595 29074

03/2002 X INNERLOOP & JEWELLA(N) 8105 8889 0 5157 22151

06/2008 X 6048 6292 0 4423 16763

10/2012 X 5966 5930 0 4568 16464

AVERAGE 6706 7037 0 4716 18459

03/2002 X INNERLOOP & JEWELLA(S) 8601 9739 4155 0 22495

06/2008 X 6117 6794 3501 0 16412

11/2012 X 6636 6694 3738 0 17068

AVERAGE 7118 7742 3798 0 18658

04/1982 X INNERLOOP & KINGSTON 0 0 5718 5175 10893

AVERAGE 0 0 5718 5175 10893
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/1984 X INNERLOOP & LINWOOD 2954 4790 6446 5282 19472

10/1986 X 6436 7865 8580 8147 31028

09/1987 X 7501 7709 8450 7132 30792

08/1989 X 8088 9486 3522 2736 23832

12/1998 X   8787 6753 3606 3855 23001

AVERAGE 6753 7321 6121 5430 25625

04/2003 X INNERLOOP & LINWOOD(N) 6436 6929 0 4992 18357

03/2009 X 6792 6862 0 5449 19103

07/2015 X 5566 6483 0 5003 17052

AVERAGE 6265 6758 0 5148 18171

04/2003 X INNERLOOP & LINWOOD(S) 7271 7657 3850 0 18778

03/2009 X 7999 8835 3917 0 20751

07/2015 X 9255 8813 3362 0 21430

AVERAGE 8175 8435 3710 0 20320

03/1988 X INNERLOOP & MANSFIELD 13134 13244 81 776 27235

05/1998 X 22710 12082 1312 4412 40516

  AVERAGE 17922 12663 697 2594 33876

05/2003 X INNERLOOP & 7731 9034 4567 0 21332

03/2009 X MANSFIELD(N) 8859 9124 6555 0 24538

07/2015 X 7771 8509 6258 0 22538

AVERAGE 8120 8889 5793 0 22803

05/2003 X INNERLOOP & 14714 11516 1342 0 27572

08/2009 X MANSFIELD(S) 13728 13353 1196 0 28277

07/2015 X 13528 11430 1080 0 26038

AVERAGE 13990 12100 1206 0 27296
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1981 X INNERLOOP & ST.VINCENT 2442 2806 4780 4496 14524

AVERAGE 2442 2806 4780 4496 14524

03/1988 X INNERLOOP & WALKER 6381 1996 6616 5323 20316

08/1988 X 6466 2034 6265 4521 19286

AVERAGE 6424 2015 6441 4922 19801

06/2002 X INNERLOOP & WALKER(S) 11928 5970 6492 0 24390

04/2003 X 11582 7803 5762 0 25147

03/2010 X 14594 8929 6079 0 29602

AVERAGE 12701 7567 6111 0 26380

10/1997 X INNERLOOP & WALKER(N) 7957 3916 0 4092 15965

04/2003 X 7499 3607 0 5420 16526

03/2010 X 8292 3560 0 7836 19688

AVERGE 7916 3694 0 5783 17393

09/2000 X IRVING & WICHITA 968 797 495 136 2396

AVERAGE 968 797 495 136 2396

03/1982 X JACOBS & SOUTHERN 4936 5167 0 398 10501

AVERAGE 4936 5167 0 398 10501

05/1984 X JACKSON & JEWELLA 9963 9158 1459 8340 28920

01/1986 X 7595 7390 1259 836 17080

05/1999 X 7913 8473 833 894 18113

07/2004 X 7124 7716 545 274 15659

08/2010 X 6691 7164 529 781 15165

AVERAGE 7857 7980 925 2225 18987
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/1999 X JACKSON SQ. & E.KINGS 3856 4290 840 0 8986

07/2006 X 4833 5572 779 0 11184

AVERAGE 4345 4931 810 0 10085

04/1999 X              JACKSON SQ. DR./POMEROYJACKSON SQ. & POMEROY 0 1191 344 940 2475

11/2003 X 0 1511 505 1024 3040

AVERAGE 0 1351 425 982 2758

11/1982 X JACKSON & MERTIS 905 1200 711 254 3070

01/1995 X 1125 1072 540 323 3060

AVERAGE 1015 1136 626 289 3065

11/2006 X JANET & LELIA 401 527 0 569 1497

AVERAGE 401 527 0 569 1497

05/2005 X JANIE & MARY EVE 467 541 91 54 1153

05/2005 X SATURDAY 406 560 75 72 1113

05/2005 X SUNDAY 323 430 62 37 852

AVERAGE 399 510 76 54 1039

01/1986 X JEFF.PAIGE (E. OF I-220) 0 0 2182 2077 4259

    

AVERAGE 0 0 2182 2077 4259
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

11/1982 X JEFF.PAIGE & PINES 4553 1734 2141 2398 10826

05/1990 X 3317 1636 2284 3223 10460

12/1998 X 4604 1909 2951 4018 13482

03/2003 X 4129 1982 2883 3559 12553

03/2007 X 3827 1996 2777 3680 12280

04/2011 X 4334 1918 2945 3615 12812

10/2015 X 4118 1905 2934 3514 12471

AVERAGE 4126 1869 2702 3430 12126

10/1999 X JENNINGS & LINWOOD 6619 5981 395 0 12995

09/2003 X 6492 6803 832 0 14127

AVERAGE 6556 6392 614 0 13561

11/2007 X JESSICA & OAKRIDGE 0 83 178 199 460

AVERAGE 0 83 178 199 460

08/2015 X JEWELLA & E.JEWELLA 6516 6760 0 692 13968

AVERAGE 6516 6760 0 692 13968

07/1970 X JEWELLA & JUDSON 6250 5850 322 118 12540

10/1986 X 8236 7516 541 372 16665

04/1999 X 8256 9385 1591 648 19880

07/2004 X 7586 7161 222 232 15201

09/2005 X 6776 6541 664 260 14241

09/2009 X 6406 7394 467 327 14594

03/2018 X 5791 5509 664 247 12211

AVERAGE 7043 7051 639 315 15047
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1976 X JEWELLA & LAKESHORE 7312 5644 5734 6934 25624

03/1979 X 7196 6084 4904 5028 23212

03/1980 X 6290 5702 4118 4232 20342

10/1982 X 6682 5756 4024 4480 20942

11/1986 X 7168 6215 4579 4972 22934

10/1991 X  6174 4067 3362 3889 17492

10/1994 X 6579 4989 3969 4918 20455

04/1999 X 5823 4876 3149 4376 18224

07/2003 X 4826 4249 3633 4463 17171

AVERAGE 6450 5287 4164 4810 20711

06/1978 X JEWELLA & LIBBY GLASS 10896 11118 1294 0 23308

10/1986 X 13187 13560 1170 0 27917

08/1997 X 11529 12475 66 0 24070

05/1999 X 10169 11166 834 0 22169

03/2004 X 9775 10451 1410 0 21636

08/2010 X 8688 9642 938 0 19268

AVERAGE 10707 11402 952 0 23061

06/1985 X JEWELLA & MACKEY 7039 10390 3954 0 21383

AVERAGE 7039 10390 3954 0 21383

11/1974 X JEWELLA & MANSFIELD 13132 11902 4902 1146 31082

06/1976 X 13284 12346 6018 1374 33022

07/1978 X 17608 13924 8206 1266 41004

04/1982 X 15601 15288 8912 2010 41811

08/1986 X 15926 13361 8131 1258 38676

05/1988 X 15094 12780 8186 1790 37850

05/1995 X 20234 14424 8946 4132 47736

08/2000 X 15935 11660 7932 1449 36976

11/2004 X 14774 11319 6978 1352 34423

01/2011 X 15462 12457 5941 1049 34909

AVERAGE 15705 12946 7415 1683 37749
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1972 X JEWELLA & MERIWETHER 2198 2618 962 686 6464

06/1972 X 2382 2590 640 910 6522

02/1979 X 7862 9514 3390 1092 21858

06/1985 X 11434 13014 2297 1731 28476

04/1990 X 9836 10027 1373 2520 23756

01/1992 X 8869 9219 1941 2362 22391

04/1996 X 10340 9470 1712 1910 23432

02/2000 X 8665 9374 2396 3358 23793

11/2004 X 6145 7306 1393 1276 16120

08/2010 X 6258 8170 1337 1347 17112

AVERAGE 7399 8130 1744 1719 18992

11/1974 X JEWELLA & MERWIN 8074 8380 798 1124 18376

09/1987 X 7117 8718 1240 1420 18495

04/1999 X 8420 9655 532 940 19547

07/2004 X 7985 8504 562 503 17554

08/2010 X 7188 7410 437 854 15889

AVERAGE 7757 8533 714 968 17972

06/1985 X JEWELLA & MICHIGAN 6673 6283 730 330 14016

05/1987 X 7407 7556 781 237 15981

AVERAGE 7040 6920 756 284 14999

07/1970 X JEWELLA & MIDWAY 6094 7144 0 2286 15524

06/1972 X 6448 8318 0 2488 17254

08/1983 X 12999 14805 0 3317 31121

09/1991 X 11841 14231 0 3221 29293

05/1999 X 11114 13146 187 3686 28133

11/2004 X 9280 11940 0 3593 24813

AVERAGE 9629 11597 31 3099 24356
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1982 X JEWELLA & MILAN/SUNSET 4157 0 307 5428 9892

09/1984 X 5918 0 381 5966 12265

11/1995 X 3945 0 481 3928 8354

10/2003 X 3899 0 404 3761 8064

AVERAGE 4480 0 393 4771 9644

07/2007 X JEWELLA & MORNING 8223 8732 10 0 16965

STAR BAPTIST CHURCH

AVERAGE 8223 8732 10 0 16965

12/1987 X JEWELLA & MORROW 11947 12917 1474 0 26338

AVERAGE 11947 12917 1474 0 26338

09/2001 X JEWELLA & RED BUD 7048 7608 484 478 15618

AVERAGE 7048 7608 484 478 15618

01/1982 X JEWELLA & SILVER PINES 7904 7568 853 0 16325

11/1983 X 11907 12430 1674 0 26011

10/1985 X 11787 12393 1119 0 25299

09/1992 X 15435 9627 1175 0 26237

AVERAGE 11758 10505 1205 0 23468

02/1989 X JEWELLA & SOUTH PARK 9094 10133 2071 0 21298

07/1999 X EXIT (FIRESTONE) 9536 11386 2034 0 22956

AVERAGE 9315 10760 2053 0 22127
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/1975 X JEWELLA & SOUTHSIDE 5506 4442 3390 1092 14430

12/1977 X 7472 6810 4790 3068 22140

06/1985 X 7080 9559 4041 3450 24130

03/2002 X 8277 8593 1571 1475 19916

11/2007 X 6134 6719 915 1006 14774

08/2012 X 5565 6784 366 795 13510

AVERAGE 6672 7151 2512 1814 18150

05/1997 X JEWELLA & TATE 11506 12463 46 0 24015

07/2003 X 11350 10380 1011 0 22741

AVERAGE 11428 11422 529 0 23378

11/1975 X JEWELLA & VALLEYVIEW 8930 8456 534 1184 19104

06/1985 X 13631 13427 1491 1084 29633

05/1992 X 13237 9627 1094 963 24921

04/2002 X  6712 7542 1378 880 16512

09/2008 X 5927 6649 1036 710 14322

06/2013 X 4973 5639 1068 650 12330

AVERAGE 8902 8557 1100 912 19470

01/1996 X JEWELLA & WARDS 8408 13350 2181 0 23939

AVERAGE 8408 13350 2181 0 23939

06/1983 X JEWELLA & WISTERIA 11542 12684 1498 0 25724

10/1987 X  10319 10677 2051 0 23047

07/1997 X 7684 10507 757 0 18948

AVERAGE 9848 11289 1435 0 22573

09/1982 X JEWELLA & WOODROW 8702 4206 690 0 13598

AVERAGE 8702 4206 690 0 13598
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1983 X JEWELLA OVERPASS 8699 9156 0 0 17855

06/1983 X (MOPAC) 10126 9561 0 0 19687

AVERAGE 9413 9359 0 0 18771

06/2005 X JOE LEWIS (MLK) 124 0 0 0 124

AVERAGE 124 0 0 0 124

06/2005 X JONES MABRY (MLK) 0 688 0 0 688

AVERAGE 0 688 0 0 688

07/1974 X JORDAN & LINE 10890 6978 3594 4388 25850

08/1975 X 7176 7454 3352 3234 21216

07/1978 X 9260 8026 3212 4072 24570

03/1980 X 9954 8964 4576 4930 28424

11/1986 X 7950 5536 3001 3953 20440

06/1992 X 9091 8391 3342 3605 24429

05/1999 X 6469 5638 2220 2723 17050

08/2003 X 3762 5612 2207 2826 14407

04/2004 X 6635 5813 2272 3015 17735

10/2010 X 6688 5821 2702 2685 17896

AVERAGE 7788 6823 3048 3543 21202

04/2007 X E.JORDAN & MARTHA 77 0 288 201 566

AVERAGE 77 0 288 201 566

08/1975 X JORDAN & SOUTHERN 5312 4184 2920 2656 15072

10/1987 X  4225 2891 3640 2305 13061

01/1992 X 3036 2688 2312 1610 9646

03/1998 X 760 1440 33 572 2805

03/2003 X 1631 1558 0 489 3678

11/2009 X 1252 1211 0 425 2888

AVERAGE 2703 2329 1484 1343 7858
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1972 X JORDAN & TEXAS 5268 5480 956 3684 15388

07/1976 X 4528 5360 690 3416 13994

05/1988 X 4306 3079 387 2928 10700

01/1992 X 6034 4329 104 1997 12464

AVERAGE 5034 4562 534 3006 13137

01/1999 X JUDSON & MERTIS 797 843 298 302 2240

AVERAGE 797 843 298 302 2240

11/2004 X KAY & YOUREE 4768 6030 800 680 12278

11/2012 X 5502 6694 756 712 13664

AVERAGE 5135 6362 778 696 12971

05/1991 X KAYLA & YOUREE 13499 13844 0 471 27814

AVERAGE 13499 13844 0 471 27814

07/2003 X KELLIWOOD & LONGLAKE 1278 1623 429 0 3330

03/2018 X 1408 2079 443 0 3930

AVERAGE 1278 1623 429 0 3630

10/2014 X KENNEDY (5100 BLOCK) 949 756 0 0 1705

AVERAGE 949 756 0 0 1705

07/2003 X KENSINGTON & SALEM 0 101 221 187 509

AVERAGE 0 101 221 187 509

12/2016 X KINGS (700 BLOCK) 0 0 6791 7831 14622

(BYRD H.S.)

AVERAGE 0 0 6791 7831 14622
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/2000 X E.KINGS & KING CROSSING 7503 7357 687 0 15547

04/2004 X 7510 8136 779 0 16425

AVERAGE 7507 7747 733 0 15986

06/1976 X KINGS & LINE 8164 7748 8218 8252 32382

07/1978 X 8692 8934 8384 8226 34236

03/1980 X 8974 9370 8486 8308 35138

10/1982 X  7742 7916 7909 7466 31033

06/1986 X 7969 7191 7508 7522 30190

04/1992 X 9381 9065 7953 8015 34414

06/2000 X 6268 7630 12484 12994 39376

09/2004 X 6095 6283 10613 9715 32706

10/2011 X 6276 5558 10986 9972 32792

AVERAGE 7729 7744 9171 8941 33585

06/1972 X KINGS & LINWOOD 8396 7676 7046 7880 30998

06/1975 X 9750 9036 8022 8708 35516

03/1979 X 9712 11880 7768 8614 37974

06/1980 X 11200 11620 8562 8386 39768

08/1982 X 9996 10784 8657 8854 38291

03/1990 X 11570 11071 7222 7221 37084

04/1992 X 11084 9851 7481 8113 36529

03/2000 X 6488 5846 6538 9120 27992

05/2005 X 6347 5087 5467 8233 25134

07/2010 X 5272 4486 6051 7886 23695

AVERAGE 8982 8734 7281 8302 33298

11/2016 X KINGS & LSU 0 0 7735 6038 13773

AVERAGE 0 0 7735 6038 13773

09/1994 X E. KINGS(LSUS) 4105 4188 0 0 8293

AVERAGE 4105 4188 0 0 8293

02/2004 X E.KINGS & LSUS N.DRIVE 6161 6193 717 0 13071

09/2007 X 7426 8533 1362 0 17321

AVERAGE 6794 7363 1040 0 15196
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/2004 X E.KINGS & LSUS S.DRIVE 6161 6193 1213 0 13567

AVERAGE 6161 6193 1213 0 13567

07/1970 X KINGS & MANSFIELD 2958 3988 5040 7966 19952

06/1972 X 3936 3996 5156 8230 21318

06/1982 X 3974 3834 6076 8388 22272

08/1999 X 2847 2263 4207 6758 16075

07/2004 X 2616 2212 3887 6362 15077

08/2010 X 2309 1750 4055 5768 13882

AVERAGE 3107 3007 4737 7245 18096

06/1986 X KINGS(McWILLIE) 0 0 8498 9135 17633

AVERAGE 0 0 8498 9135 17633

04/1983 X KINGS & McWILLIE 1065 0 9484 8798 19347

05/1995 X 805 0 8091 9197 18093

AVERAGE 935 0 8788 8998 18720

09/1994 X E.KINGS & PATTON/REILY 6826 5964 355 1016 14161

05/1999 X 6947 6122 409 301 13779

04/2006 X 7431 6887 379 1195 15892

06/2016 X 6151 4726 230 463 11570

AVERAGE 6839 5925 343 744 13851

07/1970 X KINGS & PORTLAND 838 1676 4136 5542 12192

09/1987 X 1271 2613 4641 6398 14923

08/1999 X 909 1768 3152 4614 10443

07/2004 X 661 1503 3092 4193 9449

07/2010 X 861 1647 3135 4101 9744

AVERAGE 908 1841 3631 4970 11350
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/1985 X E.KINGS & PRESTON 8062 5952 682 3378 18074

01/2002 X 8212 6901 628 4032 19773

12/2007 X 9083 6935 785 3461 20264

08/2012 X 7245 5267 888 2990 16390

AVERAGE 8151 6264 746 3465 18625

04/2006 X E.KINGS & REGAL 6845 7925 2081 0 16851

06/2012 X 6897 7567 3299 0 17763

AVERAGE 6871 7746 2690 0 17307

11/1984 X KINGS & SAMFORD 1883 2186 7618 8070 19757

02/1990 X 1851 1796 6694 7324 17665

04/1992 X  2200 1739 6109 6443 16491

09/1999 X 2526 1945 8972 11833 25276

07/2004 X 2644 1887 8388 12720 25639

08/2010 X 2835 2134 8108 11517 24594

  AVERAGE 2323 1948 7648 9651 21570

06/1975 X E.KINGS & S'PORT BARKS. 9304 0 13736 11788 34828

05/1982 X 8305 0 12573 11113 31991

07/1983 X 8025 0 11137 10715 29877

02/1988 X 6873 0 10770 9593 27236

03/1995 X 7475 626 12670 14077 34848

11/1999 X 6806 532 10694 10011 28043

07/2004 X 6708 549 11209 10820 29286

06/2011 X 6842 531 12500 12024 31897

08/2014 X 6875 709 12579 11710 31873

AVERAGE 7468 327 11985 11317 31098

07/1970 X KINGS & SOUTHERN 5408 5650 5712 5658 22428

06/1972 X 7454 5644 8308 5870 27276

08/1975 X 6318 6358 5786 5424 23886

04/1980 X 6234 5922 7858 6550 26564

04/1983 X 6308 4728 7315 5199 23550

AVERAGE 6344 5660 6996 5740 24741
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/1972 X E.KINGS & SOUTHFIELD 5282 5228 3864 3118 17492

07/1974 X 5812 6786 5040 2480 20118

06/1975 X 4748 6762 4550 2386 18446

08/1982 X  6325 7884 5013 2448 21670

09/1987 X 5977 7364 4967 2551 20859

04/2001 X 6736 7988 4904 3380 23008

03/2006 X 7507 8501 5595 1882 23485

06/2012 X 6473 7737 4453 1526 20189

AVERAGE 6108 7281 4798 2471 20658

04/1986 X E.KINGS & STRATMORE 1428 1831 965 0 4224

07/2006 X 2921 4190 1575 0 8686

AVERAGE 2175 3011 1270 0 6455

02/2008 X KINGS & WILLIAM 0 436 10579 13112 24127

AVERAGE 0 436 10579 13112 24127

06/1984 X KINGS & WOODLAWN 0 1038 9932 9889 20859

04/1998 X 0 720 10433 11333 22486

02/2003 X 0 1157 9661 10008 20826

11/2005 X 0 607 9256 9622 19485

10/2011 X 0 971 9255 8848 19074

09/2017 X 0 518 6401 7189 14108

AVERAGE 0 835 9156 9482 19473
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/1982 X E.KINGS & YOUREE 13064 14044 10259 12451 49818

07/1983 X 11499 10137 10300 12180 44116

05/1985 X 12373 12820 10130 12366 47689

06/1987 X 11984 12695 10554 13074 48307

04/1988 X 12671 13745 9245 12286 47947

11/1994 X 16913 16352 11950 13962 59177

04/1998 X 15478 17565 10989 13257 57289

06/2002 X 11672 11739 9950 11923 45284

11/2007 X 10332 12514 9188 12505 44539

03/2013 X 11647 13415 9560 12359 46981

AVERAGE 12763 13503 10213 12636 49115

06/1989 X KINGSTON RD.(8700 BLK.) 1802 3577 0 0 5379

AVERAGE 1802 3577 0 0 5379

05/1975 X KINGSTON & MT.ZION 6120 2862 1442 4792 15216

01/1979 X 4084 2942 1454 3718 12198

09/1979 X 4854 3622 1808 3816 14100

07/1985 X  4064 3808 797 1357 10026

02/1987 X 4111 4388 942 810 10251

06/1994 X 4437 5108 2022 2295 13862

07/1999 X 3291 2835 868 2162 9156

02/2003 X 4036 2926 821 3168 10951

04/2008 X 4119 3145 950 2920 11134

03/2013 X 4020 3204 871 3561 11656

AVERAGE 4314 3484 1198 2860 11855

03/1986 X KINGSTON & WILLIAMSON 373 1658 1532 0 3563

AVERAGE 373 1658 1532 0 3563

05/1982 X W.KIRBY & LINWOOD 11418 11066 15 1072 23571

AVERAGE 11418 11066 15 1072 23571

01/2015 X KITTY & N. MARKET 15355 15793 525 0 31673

AVERAGE 15355 15793 525 0 31673
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/1997 X KNIGHT & PRESTON 733 2829 3733 3312 10607

06/2006 X 573 3337 3471 3065 10446

05/2014 X 626 3509 3667 3804 11606

AVERAGE 644 3225 3624 3394 10886

08/1978 X KNIGHT & S'PORT BARKS. 4844 2028 9008 9044 24924

06/1980 X 4478 2022 8772 9022 24294

05/1982 X 6069 1767 9614 9194 26644

03/1987 X 5799 2347 9760 9308 27214

08/1995 X 3344 999 11197 11408 26948

09/1999 X 3206 1171 8014 6738 19129

10/2003 X 4215 1314 9142 8206 22877

01/2008 X 6189 1454 9785 8349 25777

10/2009 X 5392 2183 10894 8984 27453

AVERAGE 4837 1698 9576 8917 25029

09/1984 X KNIGHT & SOUTH POINTE 4289 4420 0 1038 9747

AVERAGE 4289 4420 0 1038 9747

10/2010 X KNIGHT & WALMART 4470 5440 3651 13561

AVERAGE 4470 5440 3651 13561

03/2018 X KNIGHT & E. WASHINGTON 1538 111 2566 1529 5744

AVERAGE 1538 111 2566 1529 5744

08/2013 X LAKE (100 BLOCK) 0 0 1261 1301 2562

AVERAGE 0 0 1261 1301 2562

06/1986 X LAKE & LOUISIANA 837 1968 6 121 2932

01/1992 X 601 716 0 0 1317

AVERAGE 719 1342 3 61 2125
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1976 X LAKE & MARKET 0 23548 3830 4098 31476

10/1978 X 0 25452 5072 4364 34888

04/1982 X 0 21357 4865 2129 28351

12/1983 X 0 11581 4191 2242 18014

09/1987 X  0 18853 3083 1544 23480

10/1998 X 0 17237 2198 1542 20977

12/2002 X 0 24947 1638 1669 28254

09/2007 X 0 22175 1464 1799 25438

06/2012 X 0 20816 1403 1562 23781

AVERAGE 0 20663 3083 2328 26073

06/1974 X LAKE & MARSHALL/ 5236 5494 248 1974 12952

01/1983 X SHORELINE 3357 5897 3056 5033 17343

08/2001 X 2716 2683 69 908 6376

12/2005 X 2700 2472 107 833 6112

06/2011 X 2173 1927 85 707 4892

04/2017 X 2043 2124 78 574 4819

AVERAGE 3038 3433 607 1672 8749

07/1976 X LAKE & SPRING 26234 0 1194 1476 28904

07/1978 X 26718 0 1310 1448 29476

09/1978 X 27084 0 1518 1534 30136

09/1980 X 25232 0 1590 1754 28576

01/1984 X 23559 0 1585 2031 27175

11/1984 X 18474 0 1330 1791 21595

08/1989 X 18309 0 1051 742 20102

08/1993 X 15356 0 1299 1430 18085

11/1998 X 18666 0 1438 1075 21179

01/2003 X 23251 0 965 1478 25694

06/2010 X 23217 0 958 1756 25931

10/2014 X 19026 0 808 1364 21198

AVERAGE 22094 0 1254 1490 24838

05/1989 X LAKESHORE(4400 BLOCK) 0 0 3417 3756 7173

AVERAGE 0 0 3417 3756 7173
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

11/1976 X LAKESHORE & MISSOURI 1588 362 5876 6688 14514

07/1982 X 2075 534 6107 7322 16038

03/1984 X 2099 613 6343 7836 16891

10/1999 X 1357 279 5261 6456 13353

07/2003 X 1122 319 5668 6664 13773

03/2009 X 1002 441 5564 6922 13929

10/2014 X 774 340 5160 5924 12198

AVERAGE 1431 413 5711 6830 14385

11/1982 X LAKESHORE & PINES 1041 0 1383 184 2608

07/1989 X 688 0 847 724 2259

AVERAGE 865 0 1115 454 2434

01/1976 X LAKESHORE & PORTLAND 1594 140 7454 6572 15760

07/1979 X 1434 2068 6906 5772 16180

11/1983 X 2077 3755 6860 5109 17801

01/1986 X 1223 3051 7175 5745 17194

08/1986 X 2256 3333 7429 5730 18748

09/1999 X 1859 3947 5870 5760 17436

07/2003 X 1825 2708 6487 5767 16787

05/2009 X 1961 2576 6177 5326 16040

10/2013 x 2328 2250 5702 4691 14971

AVERAGE 1840 2648 6673 5608 16769

07/1974 X LAKESHORE & TEXAS 4562 7930 2158 0 14650

06/1975 X 5312 6606 2384 0 14302

02/1983 X 2817 4762 1815 175 9569

12/1999 X 2509 2823 1087 115 6534

07/2003 X 2170 2358 1336 117 5981

10/2013 X 1791 1524 819 113 4247

AVERAGE 5164 4334 1600 87 9214

05/2009 X S.LAKESHORE & 1194 263 1019 1136 3612

WILLOW RIDGE

AVERAGE 1194 263 1019 1136 3612
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1986 X S.LAKESHORE & 348 199 624 656 1827

YARBROUGH

AVERAGE 348 199 624 656 1827

06/2007 X N.LAKEWOOD & N.MARKET 10775 9158 0 411 20344

AVERAGE 10775 9158 0 411 20344

10/2001 X LAUREL PARK 57 84 800 628 1569

AVERAGE 57 84 800 628 1569

07/1989 X LAWHON & RICHMOND 194 191 939 593 1917

11/1998 X 207 97 271 264 839

02/2000 X 190 95 222 204 711

AVERAGE 197 128 477 354 1156

05/1989 X LAWHON & SOUTHERN 3342 4807 1828 636 10613

AVERAGE 3342 4807 1828 636 10613

06/2005 X LEGARDY (MLK) 599 1265 0 0 1864

AVERAGE 599 1265 0 0 1864

09/1982 X LEGARDY & M.L.K. 1030 1695 3519 3984 10228

06/1983 X 794 873 3377 4130 9174

03/1986 X 1041 1458 3975 4318 10792

05/1999 X 355 0 4147 4813 9315

04/2008 X 401 1429 5208 5773 12811

AVERAGE 724 1091 4045 4604 10464
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS
 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1986 X LENINGTON LANE 0 0 78 72 150

AVERAGE 0 0 78 72 150

08/2000 X LEXINGTON & PIERREMONT 166 57 9297 9031 18551

AVERAGE 166 57 9297 9031 18551

02/2007 X LEVY (2300 BLK.) 736 751 0 0 1487

AVERAGE 736 751 0 0 1487

01/1988 X LEVY & TEXAS 1653 169 3776 4084 9682

AVERAGE 1653 169 3776 4084 9682

08/2005 X LILLIAN (2700 BLK.) 0 0 111 166 277

AVERAGE 0 0 111 166 277

09/2003 X LINDHOLM & RIGHTWAY 438 339 553 71 1401

04/2006 X 539 579 499 769 2386

09/2010 X 472 488 555 679 2194

AVERAGE 483 469 536 506 1994

09/1996 X LINE(4800 BLOCK) 8004 9012 0 0 17016

AVERAGE 8004 9012 0 0 17016

12/2006 X LINE(6600 BLOCK) 6947 7085 0 0 14032

AVERAGE 6947 7085 0 0 14032
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1986 X LINE(FRYMASTER) 6455 6196 0 0 12651

AVERAGE 6455 6196 0 0 12651

05/1999 X LINE & JORDAN 6469 5638 2220 2723 17050

AVERAGE 6469 5638 2220 2723 17050

09/1980 X LINE & MARGARET 9192 8972 4056 0 22220

11/1987 X 7413 7721 3032 0 18166

05/1999 X 6358 6447 2250 0 15055

08/2003 X 6175 5706 2099 0 13980

02/2009 X 7779 6491 2102 0 16372

08/2013 X 5125 4774 1304 0 11203

AVERAGE 7007 6685 2474 0 16166

06/1989 X LINE & MARX/TURNER 7414 8418 377 1102 17311

09/1989 X 9384 9300 359 1393 20436

10/1995 X 11875 11741 329 1724 25669

09/1999 X 6008 6711 339 1414 14472

02/2004 X 6746 7300 423 1385 15854

01/2005 X 6453 6974 366 1700 15493

04/2010 X 6881 7482 391 1649 16403

12/2015 X 7724 7318 313 2174 17529

AVERAGE 7811 8156 362 1568 17896

02/1988 X LINE & MERRICK 7540 7564 0 267 15371

AVERAGE 7540 7564 0 267 15371

02/1983 X LINE & MILLICENT WAY 4793 4853 0 1055 10701

10/1983 X 5555 5499 0 1700 12754

01/1985 X  5369 5523 0 1341 12233

12/1987 X 6620 6633 0 992 14245

11/1989 X 7055 6993 0 895 14943

10/1996 X 4308 6078 0 809 11195

AVERAGE 5617 5930 0 1132 12679
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

02/1970 X LINE & MONROVIA 7748 7788 0 934 16470

02/1971 X 7330 7758 0 300 15388

10/1984 X 9265 9318 341 1298 20222

12/1988 X 9364 8819 570 534 19287

06/1998 X 6794 6173 205 593 13765

11/2002 X 6979 7044 0 1210 15233

08/2008 X 6049 6461 0 625 13135

01/2013 X 6415 6640 0 1110 14165

AVERAGE 7493 7500 140 826 15958

04/1984 X LINE & MONTROSE 9026 8931 355 162 18474

09/1985 X 8557 8164 397 143 17261

01/1987 X 7206 6934 472 134 14746

06/2001 X 6971 7399 455 226 15051

07/2006 X 6878 7320 399 460 15057

07/2012 X 6898 6582 299 292 14071

AVERAGE 7589 7555 396 236 15777

06/1972 X LINE & OCKLEY 7636 8392 0 2492 18520

08/1985 X 9351 9300 287 2369 21307

03/1988 X 8916 8165 375 1833 19289

09/1990 X 10138 8614 0 2930 21682

03/1995 X 9834 10276 156 2511 22777

05/2000 X 7233 7624 190 1764 16811

09/2004 X 6482 6482 54 2063 15081

09/2010 X 6549 6484 211 2119 15363

08/2018 X 6341 5126 415 2130 14012

AVERAGE 8053 7829 188 2246 18316

09/1980 X LINE & OLIVE 9404 9430 3186 3690 25710

11/1986 X 7230 6730 3109 2875 19944

02/1988 X 6863 7349 3686 3400 21298

04/2000 X 6560 7020 3732 4003 21315

09/2004 X 5790 5998 2974 3160 17922

06/2011 X 5435 5521 2235 2926 16117

AVERAGE 6880 7008 3154 3342 20384

152



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1980 X LINE & PIERREMONT 9792 10640 9994 8212 38638

10/1982 X 9505 10113 9258 7735 36611

07/1983 X 9087 8997 9511 7292 34887

08/1985 X 10160 10532 7748 6646 35086

07/1992 X 9835 8726 7215 6278 32054

10/1996 X 7742 9012 8657 7202 32613

10/1998 X 7153 6881 9408 6839 30281

05/2003 X 7930 9836 9693 7580 35039

02/2009 X 8015 10461 9717 9105 37298

10/2013 X 7117 9580 10584 8819 36100

AVERAGE 8634 9478 9179 7571 34861

09/2000 X LINE & RAINBOW 6650 6069 0 731 13450

01/2005 X 6288 5584 0 901 12773

08/2018 X 7551 6698 0 1167 15416

AVERAGE 6830 6117 0 933 13880

04/1974 X LINE & RATCLIFF 7016 8408 1266 1254 17944

04/1978 X 9260 8722 1482 956 20420

07/1985 X 9782 8641 1404 814 20641

06/2000 X 6386 6460 970 765 14581

09/2004 X 5679 5600 696 1205 13180

09/2010 X 4580 5552 646 646 11424

08/2018 X 4861 4723 590 532 10706

AVERAGE 6795 6872 1008 882 15557

04/1984 X LINE & SOUTHFIELD 8947 8840 1908 1551 21246

07/2000 X 7152 7180 2320 1411 18063

10/2004 X 8435 7805 1526 1519 19285

09/2010 X 7948 7665 2127 1321 19061

11/2011 X 7961 7679 2125 1675 19440

AVERAGE 8089 7834 2001 1495 19419
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1984 X LINE & THORA 9669 9659 1232 601 21161

06/2000 X 7264 8058 616 429 16367

09/2004 X 6996 7709 616 346 15667

08/2010 X 6850 7503 611 330 15294

12/2015 X 6846 8558 622 415 16441

AVERAGE 7525 8297 739 424 16986

09/1984 X LINE & WICHITA 8300 8996 209 546 18051

AVERAGE 8300 8996 209 546 18051

08/1972 X LINE & WILKINSON 7540 8270 1246 1004 18060

07/1985 X 8466 8721 846 962 18995

08/1992 X 9381 9065 534 447 19427

05/2000 X 6567 7702 541 458 15268

09/2004 X 5703 6162 384 442 12691

10/2010 X 5503 5702 411 550 12166

AVERAGE 7193 7604 660 644 16101

06/2005 X LINEAR (MLK) 346 510 0 0 856

AVERAGE 346 510 0 0 856

03/1986 X LINEAR & M.L.K. 566 672 3510 3618 8366

10/1995 X 425 650 3530 4310 8915

09/2000 X 343 314 3181 3494 7332

01/2015 X 793 814 4849 5338 11794

AVERAGE 532 613 3768 4190 9102

03/2014 X LINWOOD (9100 BLOCK) 7145 7027 0 0 14172

AVERAGE 7145 7027 0 0 14172

09/1982 X LINWOOD(INDUSTRIAL) 2881 2980 0 0 5861

AVERAGE 2881 2980 0 0 5861
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TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/1988 X LINWOOD & LYNBROOK 9158 8873 844 1404 20279

06/1989 X 9732 9615 928 1326 21601

03/1990 X 10443 9471 943 1372 22229

06/2002 X 5931 6972 967 2009 15879

06/2008 X 6408 5473 1056 1966 14903

04/2013 X 6228 5461 997 1615 14301

AVERAGE 7983 7644 956 1615 18199

08/1970 X LINWOOD & MIDWAY 7500 7856 2254 0 17610

02/1983 X 9212 8938 2603 0 20753

04/1986 X  12396 11804 2978 0 27178

09/1999 X 5603 5367 970 0 11940

07/2003 X 5925 5682 2163 0 13770

02/2010 X 5535 5186 2197 0 12918

AVERAGE 7695 7472 2194 0 17362

09/1975 X LINWOOD & MT.ZION 2644 3404 2514 0 8562

11/1977 X 3946 5584 2977 1184 13691

02/1980 X 4000 5608 3230 1092 13930

06/1985 X 4279 5135 1302 760 11476

02/1987 X 4443 5452 1426 800 12121

07/1999 X 3726 5104 2241 634 11705

07/2003 X 4128 5712 2327 660 12827

01/2009 X 5399 6153 2751 909 15212

04/2012 X 4966 7240 1972 1100 15278

AVERAGE 4170 5488 2304 793 12756

06/1975 X LINWOOD & TEXAS 10552 9028 4948 5100 29628

02/1979 X 11018 10002 4214 4518 29752

04/1980 X 10682 9806 4816 5212 30516

02/1983 X 9295 9670 4914 1566 25445

06/1987 X 10402 7557 3294 3800 25053

12/1999 X 5523 3595 2382 1932 13432

07/2003 X 4796 4088 2480 1990 13354

07/2009 X 4594 3408 2339 1607 11948

AVERAGE 8358 7144 3673 3216 22391
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1975 X LINWOOD & WILKINSON 8896 8436 638 1144 19114

09/1987 X 11117 9798 2112 1035 24062

01/2000 X 5603 4794 827 1295 12519

05/2005 X 4973 4204 794 400 10371

07/2011 X 3986 3434 594 364 8378

AVERAGE 6915 6133 993 848 14889

02/2007 X LIVE OAK (U.P.R.R.) 0 0 1481 1417 2898

AVERAGE 0 0 1481 1417 2898

08/1982 X LOGAN & NORMA 854 1004 655 284 2797

02/1984 X 920 880 566 226 2592

AVERAGE 887 942 611 255 2695

02/1987 X LOLA & MANSFIELD 17319 18414 0 747 36480

05/1994 X 18000 21656 0 1187 40843

07/2002 X 16227 17055 0 1325 34607

10/2006 X 16442 16003 0 1024 33469

04/2011 X 18187 18261 0 1516 37964

AVERAGE 17235 18278 0 1160 36673

12/2004 X LONE OAK & SOUTHWOOD 433 0 341 489 1263

AVERAGE 433 0 341 489 1263

06/2018 X LONG TIMBER & PINES 1061 711 325 0 2097

AVERAGE 1061 711 325 0 2097

04/1989 X LOUISIANA(400 BLOCK) 0 1916 0 0 1916

AVERAGE 0 1916 0 0 1916
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1989 X LOUISIANA(700 BLOCK) 0 1478 0 0 1478

AVERAGE 0 1478 0 0 1478

10/1983 X LOUISIANA & MILAM 0 1977 0 5027 7004

08/2001 X 0 1227 0 2375 3602

02/2007 X 0 1153 0 2302 3455

10/2012 X 0 1092 0 1939 3031

04/2017 X 0 938 0 1821 2759

AVERAGE 0 1277 0 2693 3970

11/1987 X LOUISIANA & SHORELINE 1487 2972 1776 1720 7955

AVERAGE 1487 2972 1776 1720 7955

10/1983 X LOUISIANA & STONER 2742 4047 5080 7459 19328

10/1999 X 2786 1923 3556 4300 12565

07/2003 X 1067 1585 3072 4261 9985

11/2009 X 817 1458 3045 3820 9140

10/2014 X 720 1176 2217 3136 7249

AVERAGE 1626 2038 3394 4595 11653

11/1983 X LOUISIANA & TEXAS 0 1797 2426 3173 7396

10/2001 X 0 1251 2354 2821 6426

03/2007 X 0 656 2615 3243 6514

10/2012 X 0 1170 2168 2323 5661

AVERAGE 0 1219 2391 2890 6499

10/1983 X LOUISIANA & TRAVIS 0 1061 0 3831 4892

06/2001 X 0 724 0 1992 2716

03/2007 X 0 1320 0 2094 3414

10/2012 X 0 685 0 1968 2653

03/2017 X 0 527 0 1661 2188

AVERAGE 0 863 0 2309 3173
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TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/1983 X LSUS/MILLICENT & YOUREE 11522 13233 2368 4517 31640

09/1984 X 10749 12571 2477 4139 29936

09/1985 X  11711 13682 3051 3912 32356

06/1987 X 11766 13606 3431 3375 32178

01/1988 X 10771 12509 3086 2585 28951

09/1989 X 11277 13178 4247 5112 33814

04/1991 X 10221 11667 4247 3556 29691

05/1996 X  11091 11065 3144 4448 29748

11/2000 X 11262 12113 5137 4953 33465

02/2004 X 11309 12724 5522 5022 34577

05/2008 X School's out 11624 11504 4162 1995 29285

03/2011 X 11660 12929 5865 4010 34464

02/2016 X 11150 11862 4191 3603 30806

AVERAGE 11239 12511 3918 3941 31609

06/2011 X LUCILLE & MCCUTCHEN 68 163 312 322 865

AVERAGE 68 163 312 322 865

07/1992 X LYBA & MONKHOUSE 5482 3827 284 1305 10898

AVERAGE 5482 3827 284 1305 10898

12/1986 X MACKEY & SARA 760 1522 4127 3638 10047

07/1989 X 718 1617 4546 3483 10364

05/1996 X 821 1065 4110 3804 9800

AVERAGE 766 1401 4261 3642 10070

09/1983 X MACKEY(SOUTHSIDE) 0 0 5763 4794 10557

11/1983 X 0 0 7791 7497 15288

AVERAGE 0 0 6777 6146 12923
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TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/1984 X MACKEY & WALKER 4886 3415 352 2886 11539

01/1985 X 5890 4662 452 2403 13407

01/1999 X 14449 11956 1155 3089 30649

08/2003 X 10644 11757 1109 2733 26243

08/2009 X 12734 12763 1245 2049 28791

04/2018 X 11871 13053 1220 2256 28400

AVERAGE 10079 9601 922 2569 23172

01/2010 X MADERA & NORMANDIE 468 646 91 0 1205

AVERAGE 468 646 91 0 1205

05/1984 X MALCOLM & MANSFIELD 5527 5153 779 1118 12577

10/1991 X 4605 3467 550 768 9390

10/1995 X 7029 5842 516 919 14306

02/1999 X 4009 3946 388 700 9043

06/2003 X 3502 3556 534 830 8422

07/2009 X 3705 3378 472 847 8402

01/2012 x 3828 3415 371 0 7614

AVERAGE 4601 4108 516 740 9965

01/2001 X MANOR & MIDVALE 384 208 161 283 1036

AVERAGE 384 208 161 283 1036

03/1977 X MANSFIELD & LUCENT 9476 8490 0 32 17998

05/1978 X 9848 9328 0 0 19176

02/1983 X 6976 5746 0 0 12722

02/1986 X 9290 10244 0 0 19534

09/1994 X 9814 9609 0 0 19423

AVERAGE 9081 8683 0 6 17771
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

05/1993 X MANSFIELD & 13609 14229 1882 0 29720

07/2002 X MERIWETHER 8499 9453 2059 0 20011

09/2007 X 8343 8201 1615 0 18159

02/2011 X 8813 9634 1904 0 20351

AVERAGE 9816 10379 1865 0 22060

07/1970 X MANSFIELD & MIDWAY 4976 4470 2868 2166 14480

06/1972 X 5178 5366 2552 2646 15742

01/1979 X 5340 5672 3874 3776 18662

07/1987 X 4342 4360 2850 2609 14161

01/1999 X 2620 3450 2672 2427 11169

06/2003 X 3125 3076 2292 2719 11212

02/2010 X 3959 3447 2127 3380 12913

AVERAGE 4220 4263 2748 2818 14048

03/1972 X MANSFIELD & SOUTHLAND 11454 10342 864 2576 25236

07/1972 X PARK 13984 9834 2098 2276 28192

01/1981 X 12694 12508 1766 3802 30770

04/1982 X 13896 15113 1589 3650 34248

06/1991 X 14904 15042 1939 3733 35618

03/2002 X 15309 14305 1523 3840 34977

07/2006 X 13697 13534 1142 3073 31446

03/2011 X 16018 15768 1314 3522 36622

AVERAGE 13995 13306 1529 3309 32139

08/1975 X MANSFIELD & SOUTHSIDE 14390 15918 1328 866 32502

07/1976 X 11974 10890 958 1002 24824

03/1977 X 13066 11698 832 1334 26930

05/1980 X 14642 14016 1632 2336 32626

07/1987 X 13782 13087 1691 1812 30372

02/1995 X 13929 13240 2674 2857 32700

04/2002 X 12878 11163 1602 2956 28599

06/2007 X 12286 11869 1290 1631 27076

03/2011 X 13319 13343 951 2393 30006

AVERAGE 13363 12803 1440 1910 29515

160
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TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

11/2000 X MANSFIELD & SUMMER 14752 14488 0 708 29948

01/2002 X GROVE 14611 14120 0 786 29517

08/2003 X 14035 13378 0 831 28244

05/2007 X 16751 15835 0 936 33522

AVERAGE 15037 14455 0 815 30308

08/2003 X MANSFIELD SERVICE & 688 1080 0 568 2336

05/2007 X SUMMER GROVE 589 1281 0 630 2500

AVERAGE 639 1181 0 599 2418

12/1970 X MANSFIELD & VALLEYVIEW 14016 14738 1166 806 30726

03/1971 X 14148 17540 1338 922 33948

07/1976 X 15058 15500 1732 1478 33768

11/1984 X 14651 16358 1928 1661 34598

10/1987 X 14226 15065 1967 2171 33429

11/1991 X 13609 14646 1714 2320 32289

04/1995 X 14476 17248 2043 2868 36635

04/1998 X 10352 11042 3648 1970 27012

05/2003 X 9173 9796 1992 1950 22911

05/2009 X 9288 9726 1909 1984 22907

05/2018 X 11764 10326 1645 2849 26584

AVERAGE 12796 13817 1917 1907 30437

10/2003 X MANSFIELD & WALMART 10330 11768 4426 0 26524

06/2009 X 11351 13737 4720 0 29808

04/2014 X 9224 12583 4016 813 26636

AVERAGE 10302 12696 4387 271 27656
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

12/1971 X MANSFIELD & WILLIAMSON 4600 5338 0 1936 11874

06/1985 X WAY 7905 10212 0 4485 22602

10/1995 X 5233 5285 0 1851 12369

10/1997 X SATURDAY 11455 10306 0 700 22461

09/2000 X 9115 10511 0 3050 22676

09/2000 X SATURDAY 8990 9987 0 2698 21675

03/2001 X 10396 9875 0 3662 23933

11/2005 X 9137 10503 0 2892 22532

09/2011 X 10521 10744 0 2597 23862

06/2017 X SUMMER 9246 10164 0 2454 21864

AVERAGE 8660 9293 0 2633 20585

 

08/2012 X MAPLE & YALE 0 52 31 96 179

AVERAGE 0 52 31 96 179

11/1984 X N.MARKET & N.MARKET 13417 13349 3295 805 30866

01/1991 X PLAZA 16040 13103 783 404 30330

09/1996 X 13974 12284 904 153 27315

03/2002 X 16620 17791 1248 443 36102

10/2008 X 17578 16685 1292 639 36194

09/2013 X 15684 15893 687 421 32685

AVERAGE 15552 14851 1368 478 32249

02/1978 X N.MARKET & M.L.K./ 11934 10004 3326 1522 26786

10/1979 X RAVENDALE 12766 11284 2902 1654 28606

05/1982 X 14733 12565 3148 1544 31990

10/1985 X 14936 12414 4236 2206 33792

04/1987 X 13884 13144 4406 3207 34641

05/1996 X 16040 13103 3199 2901 35243

10/1999 X 18108 16031 4202 4263 42604

08/2001 X 21120 17315 4549 4553 47537

02/2006 X 21155 18847 5183 3240 48425

05/2010 X 22086 18770 5469 6231 52556

01/2011 X 21648 18352 5545 5944 51489

06/2014 X 17558 17892 4998 5849 46297

AVERAGE 17164 14977 4264 3593 39997
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/2011 X N.MARKET(BROOKSHIRES) 0 0 0 1737 1737

AVERAGE 0 0 0 1737 1737

11/1983 X MARKET & MILAM 0 12964 0 7054 20018

06/1999 X 0 15005 0 5512 20517

07/1999 X SATURDAY 0 15339 0 5755 21094

03/2002 X 0 15992 0 6662 22654

04/2008 X 0 17734 0 6627 24361

03/2012 X 0 16832 0 6118 22950

AVERAGE 0 15644 0 6288 21932

03/1972 X N.MARKET & NELSON 8250 8646 0 1502 18398

08/1972 X 12576 11240 0 962 24778

11/1976 X 13556 12994 0 1680 28230

09/1982 X 13178 13698 1640 3732 32248

04/1986 X 13895 13848 2689 2747 33179

08/1994 X 13979 15020 1820 1610 32429

03/2000 X 15695 17363 1658 1968 36684

05/2004 X 15708 16548 1489 2066 35811

01/2011 X 15143 17025 1730 1774 35672

AVERAGE 13553 14042 1225 2005 30825

06/2007 X N.MARKET & NORTHWOOD 10775 9158 0 458 20391

LAKE APTS.

AVERAGE 10775 9158 0 458 20391

05/1998 X N.MARKET & PINEHILL (W) 0 18039 3272 0 21311

AVERAGE 0 18039 3272 0 21311
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1988 X N.MARKET & POLEMAN 12159 12074 0 559 24792

08/1994 X 12739 12404 0 474 25617

07/1998 X 9608 16646 0 473 26727

08/2000 X 16423 20461 0 356 37240

07/2005 X 17267 17017 0 411 34695

AVERAGE 13639 15720 0 455 29814

07/1993 X MARKET & SPRING 12749 0 4092 63 16904

10/2002 X 14500 0 6422 230 21152

04/2008 X 14148 0 5073 187 19408

07/2013 X 14210 0 4151 129 18490

01/2018 X 14076 0 4878 140 19094

AVERAGE 13937 0 4923 150 19010

03/1972 x MARKET & TEXAS 0 21524 4800 6502 32826

03/1974 X 0 23916 5208 7172 36296

02/1982 X 0 18944 4937 10721 34602

09/1994 X 0 17581 3706 4139 25426

06/1997 X 0 18136 3649 4744 26529

04/1998 X 0 23171 5317 10474 38962

01/2003 X 0 17601 3641 4748 25990

01/2005 X 0 16080 3487 4695 24262

08/2011 X 0 17397 3604 5887 26888

AVERAGE 0 19372 4261 6565 30198

11/1984 X N.MARKET & THOMAS 11682 10568 0 1041 23291

12/1998 X 12497 10755 0 1189 24441

11/2002 X 10555 10516 0 644 21715

07/2008 X 12432 12115 0 753 25300

07/2013 X 11516 11626 0 744 23886

AVERAGE 11736 11116 0 874 23727

10/2000 X MARKET & TRAVIS 0 17855 0 5295 23150

03/2004 X 0 17661 0 4389 22050

06/2011 X 0 16051 0 3179 19230

AVERAGE 0 17855 0 4288 22143
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1989 X MARSHALL(400 BLOCK) 0 4619 0 0 4619

AVERAGE 0 4619 0 0 4619

10/1983 X MARSHALL & MILAM 0 3892 0 5243 9135

07/2001 X 0 2455 0 3713 6168

04/2007 X 0 2611 0 3587 6198

10/2012 X 0 2042 0 3002 5044

AVERAGE 0 2750 0 3886 6636

04/1986 X MARSHALL & STONER 0 1375 4845 5822 12042

AVERAGE 0 1375 4845 5822 12042

10/1983 X MARSHALL & TEXAS 0 4390 3576 2877 10843

07/2001 X 0 2140 2792 2140 7072

04/2007 X 0 2332 3073 4229 9634

10/2012 X 0 1848 2623 2936 7407

AVERAGE 0 2678 3016 3046 9183

10/1983 X MARSHALL & TRAVIS 0 3431 0 7191 10622

07/2001 X 0 1518 0 2744 4262

04/2007 X 0 1372 0 3252 4624

10/2012 X 0 1427 0 3109 4536

AVERAGE 0 1937 0 4074 6011

 

 

05/1982 X M.L.K. & JONES MABRY 235 687 4362 4449 9733

AVERAGE 235 687 4362 4449 9733
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/1983 X M.L.K. & RUSSELL 5453 0 3178 3325 11956

03/1986 X 2341 0 4907 3838 11086

10/1986 X 2144 0 4753 3313 10210

05/1999 X 1719 0 5261 5319 12299

08/2003 X 1888 0 4531 4000 10419

10/2004 X 1939 0 5004 4316 11259

03/2005 X 1997 0 6147 4954 13098

08/2011 X 1887 0 5301 4422 11610

AVERAGE 2421 0 4885 4186 11492

07/1982 X M.L.K. & S'PORT BLAN. 4048 3538 1232 1879 10697

01/1987 X 3611 3256 1461 1644 9972

10/1987 X 3800 3472 1150 1965 10387

03/1992 X 5066 4610 940 1932 12548

06/2002 X 4587 4667 1043 2048 12345

10/2004 X 4960 4706 845 1880 12391

11/2011 X 5439 5308 1075 3318 15140

AVERAGE 4502 4222 1107 2095 11926

05/2007 X MARYLAND & OCKLEY 156 51 923 845 1975

AVERAGE 156 51 923 845 1975

04/1989 X McNEIL(400 BLOCK) 2611 0 0 0 2611

AVERAGE 2611 0 0 0 2611

04/1989 X McNEIL(700 BLOCK) 2385 0 0 0 2385

AVERAGE 2385 0 0 0 2385

166



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1983 X MCNEIL & MILAM 1634 0 0 5135 6769

09/2001 X 844 0 0 321 1165

05/2007 X 995 0 0 2638 3633

10/2012 X 918 0 0 2450 3368

AVERAGE 1098 0 0 2636 3734

03/1984 X MCNEIL & TEXAS 4161 0 3186 3929 11276

09/2001 X 1497 0 2515 3209 7221

05/2007 X 1683 0 2794 3633 8110

10/2012 X 1390 0 2365 2786 6541

AVERAGE 2183 0 2715 3389 8869

11/1983 X MCNEIL & TRAVIS 1924 0 0 3448 5372

06/2002 X 1370 0 0 2556 3926

05/2007 X 1800 0 0 2372 4172

10/2012 X 1253 0 0 2196 3449

AVERAGE 1587 0 0 2643 4230

07/2006 X MEADOW & QUILEN 561 0 16 355 932

AVERAGE 561 0 16 355 932

09/1976 X MERIWETHER & WALKER 3112 0 2616 1980 7708

04/1981 X 3126 0 3190 2504 8820

04/1981 X 4134 0 3854 2950 10938

04/1983 X 4667 0 3878 3311 11856

02/1985 X 2274 0 1619 1495 5388

07/1989 X 2920 1223 1329 1024 6496

10/1998 X 3764 3126 228 2351 9469

01/2003 X 1952 3467 1673 1298 8390

02/2010 X 3411 3049 1502 1206 9168

AVERAGE 3262 1207 2210 2013 8693

  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1989 X MILAM(300BLOCK) 0 0 0 5020 5020

AVERAGE 0 0 0 5020 5020

08/1986 X MILAM(EAST OF NORMA) 0 0 2503 2597 5100

AVERAGE 0 0 2503 2597 5100

07/1970 X MILAM & HOPE 1992 1830 2916 2508 9246

04/1987 X 1468 2634 3176 1705 8983

12/1995 X 694 828 1831 1694 5047

AVERAGE 1385 1764 2641 1969 7759

07/1970 X MILAM & NORMA 1536 550 3290 2796 8172

04/1987 X 1242 1026 3224 3331 8823

10/1999 X 431 680 3040 1468 5619

06/2003 X 518 515 1820 1524 4377

06/2009 X 427 411 1919 1790 4547

 AVERAGE 831 636 2659 2182 6308

03/1996 X MILAM & PETE HARRIS 1827 0 2054 3618 7499

06/2002 X 2883 0 1248 1216 5347

10/2008 X 2841 0 755 175 3771

05/2013 X 2940 0 562 592 4094

AVERAGE 2623 0 1155 1400 5178

07/1970 X MILAM & PIERRE 3176 3364 3708 3024 13272

04/1987 X 2974 3632 3047 3008 12661

08/1992 X 1282 2608 2186 2220 8296

10/1999 X 2126 2328 806 1347 6607

06/2003 X 2418 2752 1870 1343 8383

06/2009 X 2312 2571 1734 970 7587

AVERAGE 2381 2876 2225 1985 9468

  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS
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 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1973 X MILAM & SPRING 24440 0 0 4576 29016

01/1980 X 24478 0 0 4010 28488

03/1982 X 23678 0 0 4234 27912

07/1987 X 16442 0 0 3165 19607

06/1999 X 18147 0 0 4510 22657

06/1999 X SATURDAY 20793 0 0 4642 25435

05/2003 X 20805 0 0 5603 26408

06/2010 X 21782 0 0 5403 27185

AVERAGE 21321 0 0 4518 25839

10/2016 X MILLER & SKELLY 97 42 0 81 220

AVERAGE 97 42 0 81 220

06/2016 X MIRADOR CIRCLE & 63 0 23 34 120

MIRADOR DRIVE

AVERAGE 63 0 23 34 120

06/2016 X MIRADOR & WILLOW RIDGE 153 0 0 90 243

AVERAGE 153 0 0 90 243

03/1988 X MONROVIA (b/w GILBERT 0 0 388 457 845

& CRESWELL)

AVERAGE 0 0 388 457 845

169



  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1988 X MONROVIA (b/w LINE 0 0 468 509 977

& CRESWELL)

AVERAGE 0 0 468 509 977

06/2005 X MONTANA (MLK) 173 484 0 0 657

AVERAGE 173 484 0 0 657

03/1991 X MORNINGSIDE & PRENTISS 566 397 51 292 1306

AVERAGE 566 397 51 292 1306

04/1986 X MT.ZION & ST.VINCENT 1395 1403 747 0 3545

AVERAGE 1395 1403 747 0 3545

11/1995 X MURPHY & MADISON 2976 2271 187 223 5657

AVERAGE 2976 2271 187 223 5657

11/1982 X MURPHY & NORMA 908 1503 2245 2328 6984

04/1983 X 1320 1785 2740 3140 8985

09/1984 X 1005 1589 3456 3565 9615

05/1985 X 1225 1480 3755 3695 10155

01/2010 X 524 532 2348 2698 6102

01/2013 X 486 546 2122 2249 5403

AVERAGE 911 1239 2778 2946 7874

01/1983 X MURPHY & PIERRE 2434 2389 2601 2960 10384

03/1983 X 2971 3011 3106 4775 13863

05/1983 X 3047 3030 3552 3483 13112

08/1994 X 6496 2376 3573 6123 18568

06/2000 X 3808 2405 3460 4825 14498

10/2002 X 2963 2081 3371 4092 12507

10/2008 X 3167 2179 2955 3815 12116

04/2013 X 2639 2194 2321 3216 10370

AVERAGE 3441 2458 3117 4161 13177
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1983 X MURPHY & PORTLAND 922 621 2692 2476 6711

09/1983 X 751 474 2745 2716 6686

09/1984 X 787 789 2948 3075 7599

06/1991 X 1102 246 2981 3473 7802

AVERAGE 891 533 2842 2935 7200

08/1983 X MURPHY & SYCAMORE 235 194 3183 3262 6874

AVERAGE 235 194 3183 3262 6874

08/1982 X MURPHY & TEXAS 3029 5779 4170 8417 21395

01/1986 X 4049 6486 4895 5932 21362

08/1986 X 3803 7056 5031 6432 22322

02/1995 X 0 3444 7125 5890 16459

12/1996 X 2177 4570 6385 7120 20252

01/2000 X 2296 3755 5489 6868 18408

02/2005 X 2110 3943 5320 6337 17710

03/2012 X (Annex demolished in 2011) 1450 2858 3961 4827 13096

10/2018 X (Bus Station opened) 1484 3046 4333 4231 13094
 

AVERAGE 2266 4549 5190 6228 18233

11/1983 X MURPHY & YALE 160 234 2848 2945 6187

AVERAGE 160 234 2848 2945 6187

05/2008 X MURRAY & SUNSET 175 0 295 25 495

AVERAGE 175 0 295 25 495

03/2000 X NEVADA & WESTPORT 0 222 270 187 679

AVERAGE 0 222 270 187 679

06/1992 X NORMANDIE & SOUTHLAND 2117 0 4494 3889 10500

05/2004 X PARK 1843 0 3516 3252 8611

09/2007 X 1960 0 3397 2916 8273

AVERAGE 1973 0 3802 3352 9128
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TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

01/2005 X NORRIS FERRY & 2817 2651 790 1032 7290

05/2009 X OVERTON BROOKS 2318 2240 870 1370 6798

AVERAGE 2568 2446 830 1201 7044

07/1996 X              NORRIS FERRY/REGENCYNORRIS FERRY & 2181 2001 128 0 4310

REGENCY

AVERAGE 2181 2001 128 0 4310

11/2013 X NORRIS FERRY & 3275 2810 2787 0 8872

SOUTHERN LOOP

AVERAGE 3275 2810 2787 0 8872

03/2011 X NORTHAM & VILLAGE 635 581 103 0 1319

GREEN

AVERAGE 635 581 103 0 1319

04/2010 X NORTHBROOK CIR. & 0 64 52 126 242

     NORTHBROOK DR.

AVERAGE 0 64 52 126 242

02/2016 X NORTHSIDE (1900 BLK) 542 339 0 0 881

AVERAGE 542 339 0 0 881

12/2017 X NORWAY & SANDEFUR 0 153 1200 835 2188

AVERAGE 0 153 1200 835 2188

04/1991 X OCKLEY BRIDGE 0 0 959 1151 2110

(E. OF CRESWELL)

AVERAGE 0 0 959 1151 2110
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

11/1998 X OCKLEY & RICHMOND 120 141 907 461 1629

05/2007 X 66 66 873 781 1786

AVERAGE 93 104 890 621 1708

07/1970 X OCKLEY & SOUTHERN 3874 5490 2126 1374 12864

08/1972 X 4352 5602 2482 1716 14152

02/1987 X 4235 4542 2348 1517 12642

10/1992 X 2678 3699 1570 952 8899

11/1994 X 3947 4311 1571 1217 11046

08/1999 X 2137 2783 1096 1027 7043

10/2004 X 2399 2921 1124 662 7106

11/2010 X 1937 2499 1058 652 6146

AVERAGE 3195 3981 1672 1140 9987

07/1970 X OCKLEY & ST.VINCENT 4984 4052 0 1620 10656

06/1985 X 4225 2574 0 1899 8698

02/1987 X 3682 2424 0 2163 8269

12/1989 X 1343 950 0 260 2553

08/1992 X 2369 2275 0 1459 6103

01/2000 X 2317 1704 0 1140 5161

10/2004 X 2261 1656 0 1020 4937

11/2010 X 2283 1449 0 1123 4855

AVERAGE 2933 2136 0 1336 6404

06/1970 X OCKLEY & YOUREE 9978 9938 1702 2322 23940

06/1972 X 10502 9408 2508 1846 24264

07/1974 X 11360 10674 4820 1768 28622

07/1985 X 13260 13784 3225 1842 32111

06/1987 X 13275 13012 3654 1820 31761

01/1999 X 15082 12672 2062 2562 32378

05/2003 X 11101 11757 1944 1692 26494

11/2009 X 14930 13949 2051 1527 32457

04/2014 X 12559 14638 2114 1465 30776

AVERAGE 12450 12204 2676 1872 29200
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

04/1990 X OLD MOORINGSPORT & 2007 1906 1800 0 5713

RAVENDALE

AVERAGE 2007 1906 1800 0 5713

08/2006 X OLD MOORINGSPORT & 0 666 2109 1735 4510

05/2011 X RAVENDALE  (W) 0 775 2446 2344 5565

AVERAGE 0 721 2278 2040 5038

08/2006 X OLD MOORINGSPORT & 1467 2121 585 0 4173

05/2011 X RAVENDALE  (N) 1750 2599 563 0 4912

AVERAGE 1609 2360 574 0 4543

08/2006 X OLD MOORINGSPORT & 2949 1318 1386 0 5653

05/2011 X RAVENDALE  (S) 3999 1809 1861 0 7669

AVERAGE 3474 1564 1624 0 6661

08/1998 X OLD MORRINGSPORT & 1322 884 433 0 2639

POLEMAN

AVERAGE 1322 884 433 0 2639

09/2000 X E.OLIVE & VIKING 0 226 1014 0 1240

AVERAGE 0 226 1014 0 1240

06/1970 X OLIVE & YOUREE 16222 13300 1790 312 31624

12/1982 X 12127 6374 4377 1219 24097

05/1987 X 13852 11617 2703 1236 29408

09/1988 X 14749 13607 1559 1808 31723

02/1993 X 14113 11797 3403 1020 30333

03/2000 X 11861 10488 2663 1719 26731

05/2004 X 13525 12588 2470 1119 29702

03/2010 X 15231 13264 2319 946 31760

08/2013 X 14103 13008 2283 1242 30636

AVERAGE 13976 11783 2619 1180 29557
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1996 X PACIFIC & YOUREE 13612 20614 0 1515 35741

SEE GATOR/YOUREE (CHANGED PACIFIC TO GATOR 1998)

AVERAGE 13612 20614 0 1515 35741

10/1995 X PARKRIDGE & QUILEN 400 475 0 85 960

AVERAGE 400 475 0 85 960

07/2008 X PEACH & PEACH TREE 31 0 374 444 849

AVERAGE 31 0 374 444 849

09/2000 X PECAN & WINTERWOOD 103 106 64 75 348

AVERAGE 103 106 64 75 348

10/2018 X PENNSYLVANIA & STEERE 273 123 209 430 1035

AVERAGE 273 123 209 430 1035

09/1971 X PENNSYLVANIA & YOUREE 9240 9118 874 1014 20246

03/1985 X 13545 12756 879 824 28004

06/1987 X 12997 13105 852 748 27702

04/1988 X 13907 14320 924 906 30057

11/1991 X 11978 12080 592 649 25299

06/1999 X 11768 17154 819 451 30192

05/2003 X 11378 11765 748 507 24398

11/2009 X 13877 12981 702 506 28066

08/2013 X 11388 12653 649 528 25218

AVERAGE 12231 12881 782 681 26576

08/2005 X PICKWICK & WESTBROOK 150 100 139 18 407

AVERAGE 150 100 139 18 407

06/1998 X PICKWICK & WYNGATE 410 1322 1374 372 3478

AVERAGE 410 1322 1374 372 3478
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/1983 X PIERRE(POLAND) 2833 3225 0 0 6058

AVERAGE 2833 3225 0 0 6058

02/1978 X PIERRE & TEXAS 2526 2912 3812 5744 14994

06/1986 X 1737 2149 2955 3156 9997

AVERAGE 2132 2531 3384 4450 12496

08/1975 X PIERREMONT & SOUTHERN 3804 4724 7328 7468 23324

06/1976 X 4290 4570 11580 10260 30700

04/1980 X 4178 5070 8946 9356 27550

01/1982 X 2832 4255 6802 7620 21509

02/1988 X 2388 3289 5469 6357 17503

10/1998 X 2057 3152 15490 9112 29811

11/2002 X 1904 2887 12945 9589 27325

10/2007 X 1963 2666 13297 9690 27616

09/2012 X 1932 2503 12460 9925 26820

02/2016 X 1850 2776 12493 10180 27299

AVERAGE 2720 3589 10681 8956 25946

03/1983 X PIERREMONT(TULSA) 1161 1138 0 0 2299

AVERAGE 1161 1138 0 0 2299

06/2003 X PINE HILL 0 0 110 0 110

(BETWEEN US71&LA538)

AVERAGE 0 0 110 0 110

05/1988         X   PINES (N. OF I-20E/B ON RAMP) 5990 12428 0 0 18418

AVERAGE 5990 12428 0 0 18418

05/1988         X   PINES (S. OF I-20E/B ON RAMP) 6501 12543 0 0 19044

AVERAGE 6501 12543 0 0 19044
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1983 X PINES & SANTA MONICA 4273 3995 747 697 9712

10/1984 X 5315 4945 889 0 11149

10/1990 X 3946 3968 774 0 8688

06/1999 X 3867 6803 924 0 11594

07/2004 X 6122 5002 919 0 12043

03/2013 X 5219 4743 792 0 10754

AVERAGE 4790 4909 841 116 10657

03/1982 X PINES(TIERRA) 3804 3963 0 0 7767

AVERAGE 3804 3963 0 0 7767

06/1998 X PINES & SONHAVEN 6763 3933 593 68 11357

AVERAGE 6763 3933 593 68 11357

10/1984 X PINES & TIERRA 7060 5863 1485 0 14408

05/1992 X 6153 4826 1579 0 12558

AVERAGE 6607 5345 1532 0 13483

10/1984 X PINES & TRAILWOOD 5825 5575 570 0 11970

AVERAGE 5825 5575 570 0 11970

03/1985 X PINES(WAL MART) 9635 7756 0 0 17391

AVERAGE 9635 7756 0 0 17391

03/1982 X PINES(WONDERLAND) 1032 942 0 0 1974

AVERAGE 1032 942 0 0 1974
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

06/2001 X POMEROY & SHELTON 123 0 1224 1247 2594

AVERAGE 123 0 1224 1247 2594

07/1998 X POMEROY & WHITE 319 0 1428 765 2512

AVERAGE 319 0 1428 765 2512

09/1987 X PORTLAND & QUEENS 1043 1281 808 612 3744

AVERAGE 1043 1281 808 612 3744

01/2011 X POTOMAC & SUGARLEAF 31 161 91 284 567

AVERAGE 31 161 91 284 567

12/1989       X  PRESTON(CPT. SHREV. C. FANT) 0 0 2999 3409 6408

AVERAGE 0 0 2999 3409 6408

01/1983 X PRESTON(YOUREE) 0 0 784 725 1509

AVERAGE 0 0 784 725 1509

03/1996 X PRESTON & YOUREE 17665 13034 0 719 31418

AVERAGE 17665 13034 0 719 31418

03/2008 X PRESTONWOOD & 132 594 0 676 1402

STONE BRIAR

AVERAGE 132 594 0 676 1402
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

10/1995 X PRESTWICK & 888 989 48 165 2090

STONEHAVEN

AVERAGE 888 989 48 165 2090

05/1990 X PROSPECT & THORNHILL 184 41 273 233 731

AVERAGE 184 41 273 233 731

05/2013 X PROVENANCE & 0 362 3043 3158 6563

SOUTHERN LOOP

AVERAGE 0 362 3043 3158 6563

01/2012 X RATCLIFF & THORNHILL 65 179 897 442 1583

AVERAGE 65 179 897 442 1583

09/1988 X RED FOX TRAIL(W.70TH) 544 655 0 0 1199

AVERAGE 544 655 0 0 1199

09/1988 X RED FOX TRAIL(BUNCOMB) 391 325 0 0 716

AVERAGE 391 325 0 0 716

09/1997 X ROBINSON(100 BLOCK) 0 0 234 152 386

AVERAGE 0 0 234 152 386

04/2001 X ROBINSON & THORNHILL 174 165 147 169 655

03/2011 X 157 107 114 162 540

04/2013 X 171 109 156 188 624

AVERAGE 167 127 270 339 902
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/2006 X ROCK HOLLOW & 165 100 96 0 361

WISCASSETTE

AVERAGE 165 100 96 0 361

05/2004 X ROMA & SAND BEACH 1728 1049 1085 452 4314

09/2008 X 2338 1877 1110 541 5866

AVERAGE 2033 1463 1098 497 5090

09/2014 X RUSSELL (800 BLOCK) 2172 2176 0 0 4348

AVERAGE 2172 2176 0 0 4348

09/2014 X RUSSELL (1000 BLOCK) 2197 2177 0 0 4374

AVERAGE 2197 2177 0 0 4374

09/2014 X RUSSELL (1200 BLOCK) 2143 2156 0 0 4299

AVERAGE 2143 2156 0 0 4299

08/1979 X RUSSELL & S'PORT BLAN. 1982 2786 5744 6768 17280

08/1983 X 3221 1609 7279 6264 18373

05/1987 X 4645 2949 9045 6942 23581

04/1988 X 5399 3138 8338 7263 24138

10/1995 X 3296 3520 1004 1386 9206

05/1999 X 1690 2825 6333 4996 15844

10/2004 X 1900 2651 6823 6677 18051

05/2009 X 1783 2829 6991 6806 18409

09/2013 X 1365 2257 6709 6492 16823

AVERAGE 2809 2729 6474 5955 17967
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

08/2000 X RUTHERFORD (600 BLOCK) 0 0 207 300 507

AVERAGE 0 0 207 300 507

07/1998 X RUTHERFORD & THORNHILL361 316 0 116 793

AVERAGE 361 316 0 116 793

04/1978 X             ST. VINCENT/UNITED GAS DR.ST.VINCENT & UNITED GAS 4220 3980 0 184 8384

AVERAGE 4220 3980 0 184 8384

09/2002 X ST.VINCENT & SAMFORD 0 2433 2686 2908 8027

09/2007 X 0 2184 2488 2648 7320

07/2012 X 0 1952 2703 2353 7008

AVERAGE 0 2190 2626 2636 7452

09/2003 X SAM'S & YOUREE 15419 17030 2308 0 34757

07/2005 X 16094 18483 3053 1514 39144

07/2009 X 15625 17167 3718 4829 41339

AVERAGE 15713 17560 3026 2114 38413

01/1983 X SAND BEACH & YOUREE 8121 7057 368 548 16094

02/1985 X 15376 13965 387 627 30355

09/1990 X 15324 15352 341 730 31747

02/1996 X 14444 14283 257 726 29710

01/2000 X 15391 14329 217 588 30525

08/2002 X 14864 14750 206 814 30634

AVERAGE 13920 13289 296 672 28178

07/1989 X SANDRA & YARBROUGH 348 199 624 656 1827

04/2004 X 258 156 847 829 2090

AVERAGE 303 178 736 743 1959

05/2009 X SANTA MONICA & 57 86 827 822 1792

          SOUTHCREST

AVERAGE 57 86 827 822 1792
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TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

12/2002 X SAVANNA & SUMMER 202 315 468 243 1228

GROVE

AVERAGE 202 315 468 243 1228

11/2012 X SCENIC & TIERRA 97 182 24 309 612

AVERAGE 97 182 24 309 612

X SCHUMPERT & WESTERN 31 0 0 0 31

AVERAGE 31 0 0 0 31

08/1971 X S'PORT BARKS. & WEYMAN 3566 2010 6416 6988 18980

09/1971 X 3298 2030 6552 6418 18298

06/1972 X 2732 2052 6270 6690 17744

11/1975 X 2734 2286 7278 8570 20868

05/1982 X 4499 2055 8981 9286 24821

10/1999 X 2294 857 8348 6577 18076

05/2003 X 1517 1203 7843 7827 18390

11/2009 X 3281 1545 10774 9546 25146

AVERAGE 2990 1755 7808 7738 20290

06/1994 X S'PORT BLAN. & SIDNEY 5592 3149 127 329 9197

AVERAGE 5592 3149 127 329 9197

10/1995 X SOMMERSWORTH & 888 989 31 271 2179

STONEHAVEN

AVERAGE 888 989 31 271 2179

09/2000 X SOPHIA (VILLAGE GREEN) 0 0 1182 763 1945

AVERAGE 0 0 1182 763 1945
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT

TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/2007 X SOPHIA & WISCASSETT 0 152 1244 838 2234

AVERAGE 0 152 1244 838 2234

06/1992 X SOPHIA & YOUREE 6872 7473 1489 0 15834

04/1998 X 7803 12441 1676 0 21920

08/2000 X 8104 9145 1302 0 18551

03/2003 X 8390 10742 1804 0 20936

10/2006 X 8991 8621 1869 0 19481

07/2012 X 7547 8621 1823 0 17991

02/2016 X 8105 10427 1811 0 20343

AVERAGE 7973 9639 1682 0 19294

03/1983 X SOUTHERN(6100 BLOCK) 3820 3266 0 0 7086

AVERAGE 3820 3266 0 0 7086

07/1970 X SOUTHERN & ST.VINCENT 3886 6418 5062 6530 21896

10/1978 X 6852 6118 5116 4404 22490

04/1988 X 5917 5564 2941 1063 15485

04/1991 X 3142 0 6397 5566 15105

03/2000 X 2910 2230 3128 2565 10833

05/2005 X 2874 1807 2668 2827 10176

06/2012 X 2175 1505 2416 1130 7226

AVERAGE 3965 3377 3961 3441 14744

09/1994 X SOUTHERN & STONER 6167 0 3868 2584 12619

02/2000 X 2619 0 4219 4550 11388

12/2004 X 2007 0 3489 3737 9233

04/2011 X 1713 0 3204 3143 8060

07/2014 X 1505 0 2480 2591 6576

AVERAGE 2802 0 3452 3321 9575

  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  
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MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1985 X SOUTHERN & WILKINSON 3780 4952 1328 930 10990

07/1989 X 3377 3909 1377 147 8810

12/1992 X 2057 2653 0 453 5163

10/2002 X 1991 2716 1085 795 6587

09/2011 X 1342 1723 0 431 3496

AVERAGE 2509 3191 758 551 7009

05/2005 X SOUTHERN LOOP & 136 964 2009 2368 5477

08/2009 X WALLACE LAKE 1000 853 3264 2838 7955

03/2013 X 1086 978 3476 3147 8687

09/2014 X 1102 1076 4037 3942 10157

09/2015 X 1138 1091 4034 3713 9976

08/2017 X 1200 1419 4711 4170 11500

AVERAGE 944 1064 3589 3363 8959

06/1974 X SOUTHFIELD & YOUREE 11152 10360 7116 7914 36542

06/1976 X 13530 14858 10178 6854 45420

03/1982 X 14179 13002 8497 6469 42147

11/1985 X 13654 10853 7805 4908 37220

06/1987 X 13651 12941 7526 4597 38715

04/1988 X 14469 12168 7555 5830 40022

06/1994 X 14398 14565 9772 8071 46806

04/1999 X 10464 12436 8751 5649 37300

09/2002 X 13122 11701 8627 5753 39203

10/2004 X 12719 11705 8460 5685 38569

04/2011 X 12298 12893 8377 5601 39169

AVERAGE 13058 12498 8424 6121 40101

01/1989 X SPRING (800 BLOCK) 16613 0 0 0 16613

AVERAGE 16613 0 0 0 16613
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1974 X SPRING & TEXAS 21608 0 6910 7658 36176

08/1978 X 22038 0 5668 6806 34512

12/1983 X 16970 0 4261 6257 27488

07/1987 X 14421 0 5319 5643 25383

05/1988 X 16477 0 4981 4669 26127

12/1994 X 16683 0 5538 5864 28085

04/1998 X 17470 0 9462 15937 42869

01/2002 X 16709 0 5212 6651 28572

10/2005 X 18586 0 5990 7736 32312

08/2011 X 18718 0 4481 7469 30668

10/2013 X 16857 0 5139 6956 28952

10/2017 X 17538 0 4789 6203 28530

AVERAGE 17840 0 5646 7321 30806

10/1974 X SPRING & TRAVIS 21956 0 0 1264 23220

10/1978 X 24820 0 0 1482 26302

03/1982 X 20456 0 0 1720 22176

07/1987 X 15250 0 0 1542 16792

11/2000 X 15476 0 0 1229 16705

03/2004 X 19824 0 0 1118 20942

AVERAGE 19630 0 0 1393 21023

08/2016 X STEPHENSON & 94 283 299 276 952

THORNHILL

AVERAGE 94 283 299 276 952

04/1972 X STONER & TAYLOR 4208 0 5102 5104 14414

06/1972 X 3868 0 4056 4874 12798

08/1988 X  3841 0 3336 4407 11584

AVERAGE 3972 0 4165 4795 12932

02/2010 X STONER & VA MED 0 2686 5418 3850 11954

04/2014 X CENTER 0 2402 5439 4994 12835

AVERAGE 0 2544 5429 4422 12395
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/1989 X STONER & VIKING 894 0 3539 3422 7855

01/1996 X 669 0 3308 661 4638

11/2012 X 956 0 3056 3193 7205

09/2016 X 1318 0 5771 4660 11749

03/2018 X 1171 5996 4949 12116

AVERAGE 1002 0 4334 3377 8713

02/1980 X STONER & YOUREE 14036 12622 4672 3718 35048

06/1982 X 11188 9947 6608 2940 30683

12/1982 X 12430 1408 5630 3483 22951

11/1985 X 13691 10645 5882 5425 35643

05/1987 X 11592 9628 5338 4639 31197

11/1987 X 12944 11507 4885 4173 33509

04/1988 X 8268 10997 4999 4272 28536

04/1991 X 12542 11954 4499 4470 33465

12/1998 X  10724 11758 3954 4837 31273

11/2002 X 12854 12687 3810 4750 34101

07/2008 X 11374 12257 3357 4618 31606

09/2013 X 12397 13979 3139 5060 34575

AVERAGE 12003 10782 4731 4365 31882

05/1995 X STRATFORD & YOUREE 19999 21703 1653 0 43355

06/1999 X 11118 14541 569 0 26228

AVERAGE 15559 18122 1111 0 34792

01/1983 X STRATMORE & YOUREE 4605 4344 745 2381 12075

03/1984 X 5158 6361 544 2566 14629

01/1987 X 4981 6105 808 1819 13713

10/1998 X 6553 7311 456 2025 16345

04/2001 X 6025 7006 857 3542 17430

12/2005 X 6045 7802 1277 2629 17753

06/2012 X 6647 7310 548 3148 17653

02/2015 X 7763 8172 915 2205 19055

AVERAGE 5972 6801 769 2539 16082

08/2000 X SUBURBIA & UNIVERSITY 569 861 407 0 1837

AVERAGE 569 861 407 0 1837
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

09/2018 X SUMMER GROVE 0 0 757 536 1293

(2800 BLOCK)

AVERAGE 0 0 757 536 1293

08/2001 X TARGET & YOUREE 14466 15405 2959 0 32830

02/2002 X 13594 15040 2104 0 30738

07/2005 X 16074 17480 3218 1715 38487

07/2009 X 15587 15986 3075 1417 36065

AVERAGE 14930 15978 2839 783 34530

05/1989 X TEXAS(300 BLOCK) 0 0 4455 4284 8739

AVERAGE 0 0 4455 4284 8739

10/2014 X TEXAS (1500 BLOCK) 1439 1546 0 0 2985

AVERAGE 1439 1546 0 0 2985

07/2015 X THORNHILL & WILKINSON 162 111 412 702 1387

AVERAGE 162 111 412 702 1387

04/1989 X TRAVIS(300BLOCK) 0 0 0 3941 3941

AVERAGE 0 0 0 3941 3941

04/1989 X TRAVIS(700 BLOCK) 0 0 0 2224 2224

AVERAGE 0 0 0 2224 2224

12/1988 X TRAVIS & WESTERN 1432 1345 0 1191 3968

AVERAGE 1432 1345 0 1191 3968
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

03/1989 X UNADILLA(600 BLOCK) 0 0 314 267 581

AVERAGE 0 0 314 267 581

06/1986 X UNIVERSITY & YOUREE 13208 13940 1760 536 29444

04/1988 X 14124 14111 1079 407 29721

05/1996 X 15620 16729 1606 546 34501

02/2002 X 14336 16779 1038 518 32671

AVERAGE 14322 15390 1371 502 31584

08/2002 X VALLEYVIEW & WYNGATE 2236 2336 1630 2255 8457

09/2008 X 2311 2283 1483 3225 9302

07/2013 X 194 1139 2013 1848 5194

AVERGE 1580 1919 1709 2443 7651

04/1989        X     WAGGONER(2600 BLK.) 0 0 435 0 435

AVERAGE 0 0 435 0 435

09/1995 X WALKER (9000 BLOCK) 8525 6130 0 0 14655

AVERAGE 8525 6130 0 0 14655

07/2007 X WALNUT HILLS DR. & 2052 1838 0 47 3937

WOOLWORTH

AVERAGE 2052 1838 0 47 3937

01/2012 X E.WASHINGTON (600 BLOCK)0 0 2469 2464 4933

AVERAGE 0 0 2469 2464 4933
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

07/1975 X E.WASHINGTON & YOUREE 14234 15432 2036 4102 35804

06/1976 X 12728 13174 1778 2546 30226

08/1978 X 14006 16508 2516 3628 36658

07/1982 X 13973 9821 4514 4557 32865

06/1987 X 12535 13536 2898 4881 33850

07/1991 X 12934 13666 1904 2741 31245

10/2000 X 10807 11537 1429 3237 27010

05/2004 X 12520 14270 1500 3051 31341

06/2011 X 12423 13793 1551 3615 31382

09/2014 X 12436 14478 1350 2255 30519

AVERAGE 12860 13622 2148 3461 32090

06/2003 X WHEELESS 146 188 0 0 334

(S. OF GLADSTONE)

AVERAGE 146 188 0 0 334

05/2003 X WHEELESS 115 218 0 0 333

(S. OF KINGS)

AVERAGE 115 218 0 0 333

10/1998 X E.WILKINSON & 372 0 925 1044 2341

WOODLAWN

AVERAGE 372 0 925 1044 2341

03/1988 X WINDSOR & WYNGATE 2302 2530 213 398 5443

05/1989 X 2150 955 237 541 3883

12/1994 X 2694 2799 483 517 6493

04/2000 X 2590 2771 491 471 6323

AVERAGE 2434 2264 356 482 5536

10/1991 X ZEKE (600 BLOCK) 895 906 0 0 1801

AVERAGE 895 906 0 0 1801
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2018  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

NOTES
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2017  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2017  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND
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  CITY OF SHREVEPORT
TRAFFIC FLOW VOLUME COUNTS BY LOCATION 2017  

MO/YR INT/MID   NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST TOTALS

 BOUND BOUND BOUND BOUND

193



194



195



196



197



198



199



200



201



202



203



204



205



206



207



208



209



210



211



212



213



214



215



216



217



218



219



220



221



222



223



224



225



226



227



228



229



230



231



232



233



234



235



236



237



238



239



240



241



242



243



244



245



246



247



248



249



250



251



252



253



254



255



256



257



258



259



260



261



262



                                            

263



264



265



266



267



268



269



270



271



272



273



274



275



276



277



278



279



280



281



282



283



284



285



286



287



288



289



290



291



292



293



294



295



296



297



298



299



300



301



302



303



304



305



306



307



308



309



310



311



 

 

312



313



314



315



316



317



318



319



320



321



322



323



324



325



326



327



328



329



330



331



  

332



333



 

      

334


